
FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team Event, Open Senior Team, Handicapped

Eagle Rock, VA1 Thunder Alley no.1 1913143 2,967

Roanoke, VA2 VA Pals 1916216 2,928

Stafford, VA3 If Only We Knew.... 1909238 2,911

Richmond, VA4 Smooth and the Gang 1777870 2,910

Washington, DC5 Pin Knockers!! 1932857 2,885

Christiansburg, VA5 It's Game Time #1 1934097 2,885

Williamsburg, VA5 3 Thorns & a Rose 1901846 2,885

Chesapeake, VA8 Pack #4 1911826 2,877

Petersburg, VA9 GRBS HOF Rollers 1461668 2,870

Spotsylvania, VA10 Lisa Hockaday Team 7 1911159 2,869

Rocky Mount, VA11 Tanya Young Team 1 1937047 2,857

Waldorf, MD12 No Pressure #5 1715274 2,856

Spotsylvania, VA13 Lisa Hockaday Team 2 1858881 2,854

Spotsylvania, VA13 Lisa Hockaday Team 5 1888149 2,854

Petersburg, VA15 GRBS TPL is Here 1461675 2,849

N. Chesterfield, VA16 Hoos Dat 1907499 2,846

Lynchburg, VA17 Thurmon Lewis Team 1 1909217 2,841

Newport News, VA17 Vintage Bowlagers #7 1545302 2,841

Petersburg, VA17 GRBS Saturday Nite Rollers 1461666 2,841

Evington, VA20 Jesse's Boys 1843533 2,837

Lynchburg, VA21 Thunderducks 1929488 2,835

Cheltenham, MD22 SHARP ROLLERS 3 1907614 2,832

Spotsylvania, VA23 Lisa Hockaday Team 4 1858883 2,830

Forest, VA24 BIG DOGZ PRO SHOP 1930385 2,825

Clover, VA24 The Gang 1913640 2,825

Richmond, VA26 Reeders Crew 1777869 2,823

Mechanicsville, VA27 Jokers Wild #5 1734962 2,822

Spotsylvania, VA28 Bowler Friendly 1905081 2,819

Petersburg, VA29 GRBS Strikes & Spares 1461682 2,817

Mechanicsville, VA30 Jokers Wild #2 1734959 2,816

Louisa, VA31 Simpson Weather 1931979 2,814

Spouts Spring, VA32 Hill City Four 1828520 2,805

Edinburg, VA33 Michael Fleming Team 2 1915242 2,804

Hopewell, VA34 STRIKE A POSE 1905861 2,802

Virginia Beach, VA35 Nothing but Greatness 1463640 2,798

Petersburg, VA36 GRBS Parrish Ideal 1822096 2,796

Bremo Bluff, VA36 4 TOPS 1937794 2,796

Dublin, VA36 TROY HURST Team 1 1937743 2,796

Petersburg, VA39 GRBS House's & Them 1461665 2,794

Petersburg, VA40 GRBS Mason's Huddle 1461686 2,793

Chesapeake, VA40 Pack #1 1911823 2,793

Hopewell, VA42 ALL IN THE FAMILY 1905863 2,789

Spotsylvania, VA42 Law 1905077 2,789

Virginia Beach, VA42 Larry's Bests 1461871 2,789

Mechanicsville, VA45 Jokers Wild #4 1734961 2,788

N. Chesterfield, VA46 Holiday Old Timers 1850273 2,787
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Hampton, VA47 Ralph Mosely, Jr Team 1 1888136 2,786

Greensboro, NC48 The Warriors 1702507 2,785

Virginia Beach, VA49 Twisted 1461870 2,782

Petersburg, VA50 GRBS Avon's Crew 1461670 2,781

Richmond, VA51 Just Do It 1777873 2,779

Clover, VA52 Direct Hit 1913638 2,777

Spotsylvania, VA53 Tracer's Pack 1905078 2,776

Woodbridge, VA54 I Got Your 7-10 Buddy 1909405 2,775

Bethesda, MD55 BATMAN AND CREW 1917597 2,768

Virginia Beach, VA56 Unbowlievable-757 1824883 2,767

Chesapeake, VA57 Geno's Army 1833841 2,766

Newport News, VA58 Vintage Bowlagers #3 1462982 2,764

Hampton, VA59 WE Got This 1895352 2,763

Greensboro, NC60 4 of Us 1702503 2,762

Spotsylvania, VA61 Lisa Hockaday Team 1 1858880 2,761

Greensboro, NC62 The Bad Boys 1702502 2,760

Spotsylvania, VA62 Lisa Hockaday Team 6 1907948 2,760

Hampton, VA64 Family Affair 1841161 2,759

Petersburg, VA64 GRBS DJ's Rollers 1461687 2,759

Newport News, VA66 Summer Bunch 1874921 2,757

Newport News, VA66 Vintage Bowlagers #2 1462981 2,757

Woodbridge, VA68 THE FEARSOME FOURSOME 1835486 2,756

Chesapeake, VA68 Pack #7 1911829 2,756

Chesapeake, VA70 Pack #9 1911831 2,754

Petersburg, VA70 GRBS Sly's March 1461663 2,754

Petersburg, VA72 GRBS Earlene Choice 1461671 2,752

Ashburn, VA72 Bowlero Sterling Old Fogeys 2 1870498 2,752

Spotsylvania, VA74 Oldies But Goodies 1905080 2,751

Petersburg, VA74 The Awesome Team of THT 1935605 2,751

Blacksburg, VA76 Donald Melia Team 1 1937793 2,748

Virginia Beach, VA77 Tracie's Minionz 1461869 2,746

Petersburg, VA78 GRBS Hal's Lighthouse 1461680 2,745

Greensboro, NC79 Game Time 1702506 2,744

Hopewell, VA79 STORM NATION # 2 1905862 2,744

Roanoke, VA81 Old Friends 2 1751086 2,742

Petersburg, VA82 GRBS One Hit Bowlers 1461685 2,739

Petersburg, VA82 GRBS Farrar's Lineup 1461688 2,739

Waldorf, MD84 No Pressure #1 1715270 2,736

Lynchburg, VA85 RIPPERS 1917754 2,728

Evington, VA86 B.W.W.B. 1843534 2,725

Christiansburg, VA87 It's Game Time #2 1934098 2,722

Bridgewater, VA88 Alley Gators #1 1929725 2,718

Greensboro, NC88 Lady Divas 1702505 2,718

Petersburg, VA88 GRBS Branching Out 1461667 2,718

Petersburg, VA91 GRBS Calder's Strikers 1461678 2,717

Chesapeake, VA91 Pack #6 1911828 2,717
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Rustburg, VA91 David Guill 1935217 2,717

Virginia Beach, VA94 Gilbert Salang Team 1 1934179 2,715

Waldorf, MD95 No Pressure #2 1715271 2,711

Petersburg, VA95 GRBS Tom's Deliver 1461676 2,711

Greensboro, NC97 We Got Game 1702509 2,710

Drakes Branch, VA98 Smoove Ones 1928343 2,709

Richmond, VA99 Having Fun 1822074 2,707

Washington, DC99 PBA Superstars!! 1930603 2,707

Petersburg, VA101 Spareless 1567934 2,703

Yorktown, VA101 Who Knows 1874928 2,703

Glen Allen, VA103 Hammer Time 1911336 2,702

Cartersville, VA104 Danny Netherland Team 1 1933863 2,700

Greensboro, NC105 Full Force 4 1702501 2,699

Chesapeake, VA106 Pack #8 1911830 2,696

Virginia Beach, VA106 Terence Harrison Team 1 1933894 2,696

Chase City, VA108 Why are We Here 1936420 2,695

Danville, VA109 Take No Prisoners #1 1722139 2,693

Bethesda, MD110 SUCK IT UP 1917595 2,692

Greensboro, NC111 Ultimate Warriors 1702500 2,691

Mechanicsville, VA112 Jokers Wild #3 1734960 2,689

Suffolk, VA113 Aches & Pains 1915286 2,688

Spotsylvania, VA113 Tarp 1905079 2,688

Eagle Rock, VA113 Thunder Alley no.2 1913142 2,688

Fredericksburg, VA116 Luck is a Factor 1935904 2,687

Covington, VA117 Family Affair 1917747 2,683

Blue Ridge, VA118 Poole Party 1898601 2,682

Cheltenham, MD119 SHARP ROLLERS 1 1907612 2,677

Chesterfield, VA119 Irritable Bowl Syndrome 1582494 2,677

Petersburg, VA121 GRBS Humble Bowlers 1461674 2,673

Petersburg, VA122 GRBS Bring the Wood 1461661 2,668

Alexandria, VA123 J & J's Crew 1931775 2,664

Chesapeake, VA124 Pack #3 1911825 2,663

Newport News, VA125 Brooks Family Squad 1734935 2,661

Chesapeake, VA126 Pack #5 1911827 2,660

Washington, DC126 Pin Chasers!! 1933887 2,660

Clover, VA126 Awesome 1913641 2,660

Jessup, MD129 Carl Harris Team 1 1907039 2,659

Virginia Beach, VA130 Freedom Lanes Thursday 1929718 2,658

Waldorf, MD131 No Pressure #3 1715272 2,657

Richmond, VA131 Tasha’s Crew 1814604 2,657

Petersburg, VA133 Spare Change 1915844 2,655

Edinburg, VA134 Michael Fleming Team 1 1915241 2,654

Salem, VA135 Source 4 #2 1904113 2,652

Petersburg, VA135 Two Plus Two 1567921 2,652

Greensboro, NC137 Raleigh Connection 1702508 2,651

Petersburg, VA137 GRBS Roser That 1461672 2,651
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Newport News, VA139 Shut Up and Pour 1874935 2,650

Richmond, VA140 Lady Pugh’s Crew 1777874 2,648

Petersburg, VA140 GRBS Never Quit 1461660 2,648

Washington, DC142 Master Strikers!! 1930601 2,646

Yorktown, VA143 Hampton Roads Grump Gang 1828325 2,641

Petersburg, VA143 GRBS Boss Men 1461662 2,641

Salem, VA145 Source 4 #1 1904112 2,639

Virginia Beach, VA146 Keith Bernstein Team 1 1932870 2,637

Chesapeake, VA147 Pack #2 1911824 2,635

Petersburg, VA147 GRBS Tri City Rollers 1461677 2,635

Ashburn, VA149 Bowlero Sterling Old Fogeys-1 1870497 2,633

Newport News, VA150 Vintage Bowlagers #6 1545301 2,632

Cheltenham, MD150 SHARP ROLLERS 6 1907617 2,632

Danville, VA152 Take No Prisoners #2 1722140 2,631

Midlothian, VA153 Young At Heart 1911511 2,630

Chesapeake, VA154 We Are Tenacity 1845306 2,625

Petersburg, VA154 GRBS Woodley Way 1461669 2,625

Washington, DC156 BALLS OF FIRE!! 1937795 2,622

Drakes Branch, VA157 West and 3 Ladies 1928340 2,621

Richmond, VA157 Let it Roll 1777872 2,621

Mechanicsville, VA159 Jokers Wild #1 1734958 2,619

Cheltenham, MD159 SHARP ROLLERS 5 1907616 2,619

Washington, DC161 Slippery When Wet!! 1937750 2,618

Petersburg, VA161 GRBS Don't Sleep On Us 1461683 2,618

Roanoke, VA163 Old Friends 1 1751087 2,615

Bethesda, MD163 WERE A CRUIZEN 1917596 2,615

Inwood, WV165 Senior Strikers 1904570 2,611

Scottsburg, VA166 Today Tax Service 1914372 2,609

Murfreesboro, NC167 BUY A 10 PIN 1903336 2,608

Newport News, VA167 Vintage Bowlagers #4 1462983 2,608

Newport News, VA169 We Are Family 1898463 2,607

Norfolk, VA170 Old & New 1935987 2,605

Virginia Beach, VA171 VA Travelers 1930101 2,598

Washington, DC172 Funtastic Voyagers!! 1930604 2,597

Cheltenham, MD173 SHARP ROLLERS 2 1907613 2,595

Washington, DC174 Four of a Kind!! 1930602 2,593

Spotsylvania, VA175 Lisa Hockaday Team 3 1858882 2,588

Petersburg, VA176 GRBS Dre's Ladies 1461664 2,587

Christiansburg, VA177 Randall Thompson Team 1 1916944 2,586

Hopewell, VA178 Storm Nation #1 1905860 2,585

Cheltenham, MD179 SHARP ROLLERS 4 1907615 2,584

Virginia Beach, VA180 Priscilla's Gang 1930100 2,581

Waldorf, MD181 No Pressure #4 1715273 2,574

Clover, VA182 3Kings & 1 Queen 1913639 2,571

Petersburg, VA183 GRBS Row's Seniors 1461684 2,569

Petersburg, VA183 GRBS Cunningham & 3 Fellows 1461681 2,569
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Greensboro, NC185 Strike Force 1702504 2,550

Stafford, VA186 XXX 1890077 2,542

Washington, DC187 2 Tough 2 Handle!! 1932856 2,537

Drakes Branch, VA188 4 Spares 1928342 2,535

Petersburg, VA189 GRBS Left, Right, Center 1461679 2,529

Petersburg, VA190 GRBS Luck of the Draw 1822095 2,524

Petersburg, VA191 GRBS 2 Lefts W 2 Righties 1461673 2,523

Danville, VA192 Take No Prisoners #3 1722141 2,513

Virginia Beach, VA193 SHOW 1828676 2,505

Mechanicsville, VA194 Jokers Wild #6 1734963 2,502

Richmond, VA195 Strike 4orce 1777871 2,501

Petersburg, VA196 The Spectacular Team of THT 1935604 2,500

Newport News, VA197 Vintage Bowlagers #5 1462984 2,491

Petersburg, VA198 GRBS Pierce's Gang 1461659 2,484

Drakes Branch, VA199 Boys,Balls and Beer 1928341 2,481

Reston, VA200 Off Constantly 1782740 2,470

Bridgewater, VA201 Alley Gators #2 1929726 2,450

Murfreesboro, NC202 PIN PICKERS 1903337 2,414

Ft. Washington, MD203 Michael Jenkins Team 1 1915272 2,397

Evington, VA204 E- Town Express 1843532 2,296

Greensboro, NC205 Family & Friends 1702510 2,292

The lowest score to cash is 2835.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team Event, Scratch Team, Scratch

Petersburg, VA1 GRBS HOF Rollers 1461668 2,732

Newport News, VA2 Vintage Bowlagers #7 1545302 2,643

Christiansburg, VA3 It's Game Time #1 1934097 2,633

Yorktown, VA4 Hampton Roads Grump Gang 1828325 2,563

N. Chesterfield, VA5 Hoos Dat 1907499 2,549

Richmond, VA6 Smooth and the Gang 1777870 2,547

Petersburg, VA7 GRBS Mason's Huddle 1461686 2,538

Petersburg, VA8 GRBS Parrish Ideal 1822096 2,535

Spotsylvania, VA9 Bowler Friendly 1905081 2,534

Edinburg, VA10 Michael Fleming Team 1 1915241 2,522

Edinburg, VA11 Michael Fleming Team 2 1915242 2,519

Richmond, VA12 Reeders Crew 1777869 2,487

Chesapeake, VA13 Pack #3 1911825 2,483

Greensboro, NC14 The Warriors 1702507 2,482

Forest, VA15 BIG DOGZ PRO SHOP 1930385 2,480

Spotsylvania, VA16 Lisa Hockaday Team 2 1858881 2,479

Newport News, VA16 Vintage Bowlagers #4 1462983 2,479

Petersburg, VA18 GRBS One Hit Bowlers 1461685 2,445

Petersburg, VA18 GRBS Strikes & Spares 1461682 2,445

Petersburg, VA20 GRBS Farrar's Lineup 1461688 2,433
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N. Chesterfield, VA21 Holiday Old Timers 1850273 2,424

Woodbridge, VA22 THE FEARSOME FOURSOME 1835486 2,420

Newport News, VA23 Vintage Bowlagers #6 1545301 2,410

Greensboro, NC24 The Bad Boys 1702502 2,406

Dublin, VA24 TROY HURST Team 1 1937743 2,406

Roanoke, VA26 Old Friends 2 1751086 2,403

Petersburg, VA26 GRBS Saturday Nite Rollers 1461666 2,403

Virginia Beach, VA28 Gilbert Salang Team 1 1934179 2,400

Blue Ridge, VA29 Poole Party 1898601 2,322

Petersburg, VA30 GRBS Roser That 1461672 2,318

Reston, VA31 Off Constantly 1782740 2,308

Washington, DC32 Slippery When Wet!! 1937750 2,288

Washington, DC33 BALLS OF FIRE!! 1937795 2,283

Spotsylvania, VA34 Lisa Hockaday Team 5 1888149 2,278

Petersburg, VA35 GRBS Sly's March 1461663 2,277

Christiansburg, VA36 It's Game Time #2 1934098 2,254

Petersburg, VA37 GRBS Cunningham & 3 Fellows 1461681 2,248

Petersburg, VA38 GRBS Boss Men 1461662 2,233

Newport News, VA39 Vintage Bowlagers #5 1462984 2,230

Petersburg, VA40 GRBS Calder's Strikers 1461678 2,210

Petersburg, VA41 GRBS TPL is Here 1461675 2,207

Petersburg, VA42 GRBS Tom's Deliver 1461676 2,174

Richmond, VA43 Let it Roll 1777872 2,171

Petersburg, VA44 GRBS Row's Seniors 1461684 2,167

Jessup, MD45 Carl Harris Team 1 1907039 2,155

Spotsylvania, VA46 Lisa Hockaday Team 1 1858880 2,125

Petersburg, VA47 GRBS 2 Lefts W 2 Righties 1461673 2,115

Petersburg, VA48 GRBS Tri City Rollers 1461677 2,107

Petersburg, VA49 The Spectacular Team of THT 1935604 2,068

Petersburg, VA50 GRBS Humble Bowlers 1461674 2,049

Ft. Washington, MD51 Michael Jenkins Team 1 1915272 1,995

Petersburg, VA52 GRBS Dre's Ladies 1461664 1,897

The lowest score to cash is 2547.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Open Senior Doubles, Handicapped

Lynchburg, VA1 Lewis Thurmond A.  \ Jackson William H. 1909217 1,536

Petersburg, VA2 Farrar Anthony B.  \ House Aaron S. Jr 1461688 1,534

Waldorf, MD3 Nuzzo Stephanie F.  \ Nuzzo Alfonso L. 1715274 1,526

Virginia Beach, VA4 Brooks Warren B. Sr \ Moore Vernon E. 1461870 1,522

Lynchburg, VA5 Petrie William J.  \ Streath Andrew J. 1929488 1,515

Fredericksburg, VA6 Trevino Rudy F. Sr \ Brooks Deborah A. 1935904 1,509

Mechanicsville, VA7 Marshall Robert W.  \ Jackson-Marshall
Agatha V.

1734959 1,501

Washington, DC7 Matthews Larryl A.  \ Jefferson Quintina
R.

1932856 1,501
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Matthews Larryl A.  \ Jefferson Quintina
R.

Petersburg, VA9 Lacy John B. Jr \ Franks Jim M. 1822096 1,497

Richmond, VA10 Pugh Mary A.  \ Henderson Yvonne J. 1777874 1,496

Eagle Rock, VA11 Byer Jeffrey "Jeff" A.  \ Byer Jerry C. 1913143 1,488

Clover, VA12 Wilson Valerie Y.  \ Brown Stephanie C. 1913641 1,487

Louisa, VA13 Wimmer Kathy   \ Billingsley William 1931979 1,482

Blacksburg, VA13 Potter Terri   \ Potter Ed 1937793 1,482

Petersburg, VA15 Overby Deborah D.  \ Green Carolyn J. 1461664 1,480

Mechanicsville, VA15 Green Rebecca A.  \ Chavis Tommy L. 1734958 1,480

Virginia Beach, VA17 Showell Sharon L.  \ Herdsman Sara D. 1828676 1,477

Cheltenham, MD17 McCamey Metchel H.  \ Booker Steven L. 1907615 1,477

Williamsburg, VA19 Walker Veronica L.  \ Stephenson O'Neil 1901846 1,475

Chesapeake, VA19 Webb Thomas S. Jr \ Edwards Douglas N. 1833841 1,475

Virginia Beach, VA21 Sprague Elenita (Helen) P.  \ Hawk Daniel
E.

1824883 1,470

Bethesda, MD21 Murphy Penny K.  \ Hall Kevin L. 1917595 1,470

Cheltenham, MD23 Sharp Mabel G.  \ Sharp Robert T. 1907614 1,469

Spotsylvania, VA23 Rizzo Michael A.  \ Thompson Frank A. 1858881 1,469

Greensboro, NC25 Hutchinson Frank A.  \ Jessup William M.
Sr

1702509 1,468

Glen Allen, VA26 Christian Allen L. Jr \ Richardson David E. 1911336 1,464

Greensboro, NC27 Mosely Johnnie   \ Yancey Alonza B. 1702503 1,463

Spotsylvania, VA28 Ware Tracey R.  \ Ware Earl B. 1858882 1,461

Madison, NC28 Judd Gail C.  \ Judd Kit T. Sr 1929498 1,461

Lynchburg, VA28 Ellison Randy H.  \ Klingenfus John A. 1929488 1,461

Norfolk, VA31 Rials Kesha T.  \ Valentin Leon 1935987 1,459

Waldorf, MD31 Jenkins Michael L.  \ Murden Hercules  Jr 1715272 1,459

Petersburg, VA33 Lewis Ronnie   \ Cannon LaMont C. 1461660 1,458

Rocky Mount, VA33 Casey Martha S.  \ Casey Mark S. 1937047 1,458

Bethesda, MD35 Bullock Allen M.  \ Gallup Roland E. II 1917595 1,454

Alexandria, VA36 Brooks Robert  III \ Campbell Bernard L. 1931775 1,453

Petersburg, VA37 Johnson Rowena L.  \ Senior Cynthia M. 1461684 1,452

Spotsylvania, VA38 Marlor Alicia C.  \ Holmes Richard H. Sr 1905079 1,451

Dublin, VA39 St Clair Steven J. Jr \ Hurst Troy W. 1937743 1,450

Newport News, VA40 Beaulac Tina M.  \ Grigsby Jay W. 1874935 1,449

Rhoadesville, VA40 Payne Pamela M.  \ Holloway Jeter B. III 1929495 1,449

Richmond, VA40 Allen Sheila F.  \ Brown Vickie 1777873 1,449

Rustburg, VA43 Guill David E.  \ Barbour Sidney P. 1935217 1,446

Waldorf, MD44 Faison Veronica D.  \ Butler Anthony M.
Sr

1715270 1,445

Spotsylvania, VA45 Blanchard William T.  \ Itchon Romeo A.
Jr.

1888149 1,444

Petersburg, VA46 Moore Johnnie E.  \ Morton Ollie K. 1461685 1,442

Salem, VA47 Lynch Robert M.  \ Smith Mark D. 1904112 1,441

Petersburg, VA48 Taylor Racquel Y.  \ Johnson Eric J. 1461665 1,440

Petersburg, VA48 Scott Wendy H.  \ Meekins Kim D. 1461674 1,440

Virginia Beach, VA50 Malbrough Priscilla Y.  \ Malbrough
Ignatius

1930100 1,439
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Malbrough Priscilla Y.  \ Malbrough
Ignatius

Virginia Beach, VA51 Espiritu Aldy S.  \ Salang Gilbert L. 1934179 1,437

Waldorf, MD51 McGhee James   \ Waugh Nathaniel J. 1715271 1,437

Petersburg, VA53 Barnette Keshia M.  \ Alston Annette F. 1461683 1,436

Richmond, VA53 Young Julian B.  \ Silvers Kenneth  Sr 1777869 1,436

Louisa, VA53 Morris Mary V.  \ Farley Grenville W. 1931979 1,436

Petersburg, VA56 Martin George E. Jr \ Parrish Eric 1822096 1,435

Petersburg, VA57 Roane Rodney R. Sr \ Marable Floyd J. 1461671 1,434

Petersburg, VA58 Thomas Anita B.  \ Harris Elluree 1461659 1,433

Greensboro, NC59 Waldon Marie L.  \ Waldon Donald 1702510 1,431

Richmond, VA60 Gaines Stacey E.  \ Lewis Ralph E. Jr 1777871 1,430

N. Chesterfield, VA60 Ahlgrim Keith A.  \ Lee James D. Jr 1850273 1,430

Spotsylvania, VA60 Pope Randall R.  \ Barron-Pope Joann E. 1905078 1,430

Petersburg, VA63 Davis Stanley W.  \ Easley Larry L. 1461662 1,429

Petersburg, VA64 Poole Carolyn S.  \ Robinson Gwen J. 1461680 1,428

Greensboro, NC64 Galloway Don M.  \ Gunthrope Deron K. 1702504 1,428

Greensboro, NC66 Tillman Reggie   \ Mack Taft 1702504 1,426

Richmond, VA66 Watkins David L.  \ Dandridge Lawrence
V. Jr

1777873 1,426

Richmond, VA68 Boyd Wilbert L.  \ Brooks Anthony 1777874 1,424

Virginia Beach, VA68 Damian Rodrigo C.  \ Cruz Joseph R. 1934179 1,424

Williamsburg, VA68 Holmes Cecil H.  \ Leonard Robin C. 1901846 1,424

Newport News, VA71 Valentine Sharon C.  \ Butts Danny L. 1874921 1,423

Petersburg, VA71 Wright Eurvin M.  \ Miles Jack  Jr 1461663 1,423

Clover, VA73 Dodson Doc J. Jr \ Brown Hezzie J. 1913641 1,421

Alexandria, VA74 Shivers Ann   \ Franklin William J. 1931775 1,420

Waldorf, MD74 Sirk Laurie L.  \ Adams John F. 1715271 1,420

Chesapeake, VA74 Sweat Glenn R.  \ Robinson Chester A. Sr 1911823 1,420

Virginia Beach, VA77 Ferguson Tracie M.  \ Ferguson Kevin R. 1461869 1,419

Cheltenham, MD78 Wingfield Michele E.  \ Washington Harry
W.

1907612 1,418

Murfreesboro, NC78 Lastinger Charles C. Jr \ Jones Kenneth R. 1903337 1,418

Roanoke, VA78 Smith Victoria P.  \ Williams Katherine 1751087 1,418

Stafford, VA81 Volpp Gerald L.  \ McCue Fred A. 1909238 1,417

Petersburg, VA81 Harrison Carla   \ Harrison Brian L. 1461675 1,417

Rustburg, VA83 Hawkins John C.  \ Ferrell Patrick A. 1935217 1,416

Drakes Branch, VA83 Anderson Chip   \ Duffy Dale A. 1928341 1,416

Petersburg, VA85 Overby Troy T. Sr \ Mallory Walter R. 1461668 1,415

Evington, VA85 Womack Steven G. Jr \ Payne Jesse E. 1843533 1,415

Mechanicsville, VA87 Carter Brenda   \ Smith Sherman M. 1734961 1,414

Virginia Beach, VA88 Holscher George J.  \ Lynch Larry J. Jr 1461871 1,413

Petersburg, VA89 Jones Andrew N.  \ Britton Clyde M. 1461665 1,411

Newport News, VA89 Tayale Turhan   \ Minnick John A. Jr 1462984 1,411

Cheltenham, MD89 Clark Philip T.  \ Wright Tommy 1907615 1,411

Stafford, VA89 Lynch John  III \ Long Leonard 1890077 1,411

N. Chesterfield, VA93 Crider Henry(Trev) T. Jr \ Anton Charles J. 1907499 1,409
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Petersburg, VA94 Anderson James L.  \ Jones William D. 1461687 1,408

Dumfries, VA94 Lawson Edward C.  \ Lawson Edward 1922564 1,408

Virginia Beach, VA96 Pezzella Tony J.  \ Brown Clinton  Sr 1930101 1,407

Petersburg, VA97 Elliott Zotelia D.  \ Lilly Michael L. 1935605 1,406

Roanoke, VA97 Welcher William A.  \ Welcher Roy A. 1916216 1,406

Hopewell, VA97 Dixon Harvey E.  \ Dixon Linda C. 1905860 1,406

Spotsylvania, VA97 Campion Joan J.  \ Phillips Bobby K. Jr 1905080 1,406

Evington, VA101 Howard Nancy   \ Kidd Patricia B. 1843532 1,405

Chesapeake, VA101 Olds James M. Jr \ Williams John L. 1911827 1,405

Chesapeake, VA103 Wilson Don  II \ Wiggins Perry L. 1911825 1,404

Hopewell, VA103 Taylor Linda F.  \ Shelton Clarence E. Jr 1905861 1,404

Washington, DC103 Nelson Shirley A.  \ Alexander Jabbar 1930601 1,404

Newport News, VA103 Fox Joylene L.  \ Fox Curt D. 1898463 1,404

Stafford, VA107 Volpp Wanda R.  \ Barnett William B. 1909238 1,403

Spouts Spring, VA107 Kritzer Teresa J.  \ Kritzer Kenneth 1828520 1,403

Petersburg, VA107 Mayo John A. Jr \ Napper Gerald L. 1935604 1,403

Washington, DC110 Robinson David D. Jr \ Shaw Taysha L. 1930602 1,402

Spotsylvania, VA111 Hockaday Lisa A.  \ Williams Eric O. 1858880 1,401

Virginia Beach, VA111 Wilson Dowery O. Sr \ Barksdale Michael
R.

1461870 1,401

Christiansburg, VA113 Wright Roland S. Jr \ Stike Terry W. 1934097 1,397

Drakes Branch, VA114 LaMotte James H.  \ Evans Johnny N. Sr 1928342 1,396

Richmond, VA114 Smith Paul J. Jr \ Reeders Clarence C. Sr 1777869 1,396

Cheltenham, MD114 Stewart LaWanda R.  \ Jones Frank H. 1907613 1,396

Cheltenham, MD114 Tate-Moore Amelia J.  \ Williams Michael
A. Sr

1907613 1,396

Danville, VA118 Jones Cindy K.  \ Talley Corey G. 1722141 1,395

Newport News, VA119 Pittinger Richard W.  \ Brooks Felix L. 1462981 1,394

Greensboro, NC120 Edwards Fred G.  \ Underwood Herbert  Jr 1702507 1,392

N. Chesterfield, VA120 MacCullough Glenn R.  \ Daly John M. 1907499 1,392

Hopewell, VA120 Shelton Kelvin G. Sr \ Shelton Valarie 1905863 1,392

Evington, VA120 Pigg Leigh M.  \ Arthur Gary W. 1843534 1,392

Virginia Beach, VA124 Brown Steven R.  \ Willard Dennis C. Sr 1828676 1,391

Washington, DC124 Flowers Joyce M.  \ Hankerson Willie M. 1933887 1,391

Petersburg, VA124 Davis-Brown Peggy A.  \ Brown Sylvester
T.

1461663 1,391

Petersburg, VA124 White Yvonne P.  \ White Avon C. 1461670 1,391

Petersburg, VA128 Hicks Lillian L.  \ Hal Robert L. 1461680 1,390

Virginia Beach, VA129 Higgins Thelma G.  \ Pargoe Danny T. 1463640 1,389

Washington, DC129 Bradley Mary S.  \ Bradley John E. 1930603 1,389

Richmond, VA131 Harris Leon  Jr \ Michalec Charles E. 1777872 1,388

Salem, VA131 Gannon Kevin F.  \ Hale Larry H. 1904112 1,388

Chesterfield, VA133 Papaleo Anthony V.  \ Schoemmell Ken R. 1582494 1,387

Midlothian, VA134 Ford Janine L.  \ Ford David L. 1911511 1,386

Roanoke, VA134 Wilhelm James L.  \ Wilhelm Arlene S. 1751087 1,386

Waldorf, MD136 Kapustka Lesa A.  \ Kapustka Guy M. 1715274 1,385
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Mechanicsville, VA137 Gorman Bojo J.  \ Hall Jeff D. 1734960 1,384

Newport News, VA137 Hooker Mike   \ Jones Anson T. 1545302 1,384

Bremo Bluff, VA137 Moreland `Kent V.  \ Monroe Ed J. 1937794 1,384

Virginia Beach, VA137 Kitts Mary E.  \ Mullen John J. 1929718 1,384

Newport News, VA141 Dye Cleve  III \ Rumburg Billy L. II 1462984 1,383

Richmond, VA142 Crump Tasha L.  \ Ahlgrim Yvonne B. 1814604 1,382

Greensboro, NC143 Beard Rhonda D.  \ Wilson Melissa M. 1702509 1,381

Petersburg, VA143 Toms Jesse R.  \ Crawley Kirkland R. Sr 1461676 1,381

Bethesda, MD143 Murray Anne M.  \ Murray Hickey J. Jr 1917596 1,381

Newport News, VA143 Urbanowicz Grace M.  \ Beaulac Michael
J.

1874935 1,381

Petersburg, VA147 Calder Donald S.  \ Carter Patrick A. 1461673 1,380

Chesapeake, VA147 Liberman Rick H.  \ Brown Geno 1833841 1,380

Richmond, VA149 Isaac Sam L.  \ Thompson Brett 1777871 1,379

Spouts Spring, VA149 Bortzer Mike W.  \ Wilson Tim 1828520 1,379

Danville, VA149 Mines Isaac  Sr \ Cook Walter 1722141 1,379

Newport News, VA152 McLain Steven P.  \ Rooks Chuck 1545301 1,378

Blue Ridge, VA152 Poole Michael A.  \ Poole Derek L. 1898601 1,378

Washington, DC154 Gordon Maria E.  \ Montgomery
William(Bill)

1932857 1,377

Spotsylvania, VA154 Jaco Patricia A.  \ Jaco Richard E. 1905080 1,377

Petersburg, VA154 Graves Yolanda B.  \ Hal Adrienne B. 1461674 1,377

Lynchburg, VA154 Lewis Walter L. Sr \ Polk Harold A. 1909217 1,377

Drakes Branch, VA154 Riley Raymond   \ Womack Curtis B. 1928343 1,377

Petersburg, VA159 Finch Jean E.  \ Davis Ralph A. Jr 1567921 1,376

Greensboro, NC160 Robinson Walter M.  \ Alston Remene  Sr 1702502 1,375

Greensboro, NC160 Lyles James C.  \ Whitsett Don J. 1702502 1,375

Virginia Beach, VA160 Cline Elisa P.  \ Starks Dwight W. 1929718 1,375

Edinburg, VA160 Samuel John E.  \ Woodward Benjamin F. 1915242 1,375

Petersburg, VA160 Perkerson Derrick T.  \ Powell Heath L. 1935605 1,375

Fredericksburg, VA165 Hara Linda M.  \ Hara Chris T. 1935599 1,373

Blacksburg, VA165 Bohanan Arnold R. Sr \ Melia Donald E. 1937793 1,373

Christiansburg, VA165 Roberson C Lane   \ Stike Edwin 1934098 1,373

Jessup, MD165 Harris Carl D. III \ Wilson Monica W. 1907039 1,373

Spotsylvania, VA169 Carrington Adrienne F.  \ Carrington
William C.

1858882 1,372

Spotsylvania, VA170 Habron Jacqueline L.  \ Scott James A. 1907948 1,371

Petersburg, VA171 Crump Tyrone   \ Palmer Michael E. 1461678 1,369

Spotsylvania, VA172 Lyles James C.  \ Wright Michael L. 1858881 1,368

Virginia Beach, VA172 Larson Donna A.  \ Phillips Kathryn O. 1930100 1,368

Petersburg, VA174 Horsley Robert H.  \ Johnson Daniel B. Sr 1461686 1,367

Petersburg, VA174 Nevers Audrey A.  \ Anderson Marvin L. 1461660 1,367

Mechanicsville, VA174 Stevens Augustine M.  \ Stevens Aubrey
(Butch)  Jr

1734958 1,367

Petersburg, VA177 Purmasir Rochelle M.  \ Purmasir Anil D. 1461670 1,366

Virginia Beach, VA177 Crawford C. Brantley   \ Bradley Benjamin
G.

1930101 1,366
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Midlothian, VA177 Kelly Ronald J.  \ Gill Steven J. 1911511 1,366

Cheltenham, MD180 Reaves Heather E.  \ Thomas Tracy 1907616 1,365

Chesapeake, VA180 Powell Vernon D.  \ James John H. 1911830 1,365

Spotsylvania, VA182 Pritchard Kenneth E.  \ Fillis John R. Sr 1905081 1,363

Petersburg, VA183 Walker Rhonda M.  \ Walker Andre M. Sr 1461664 1,362

Spotsylvania, VA184 Bridgett Tim M.  \ Frye Kevin L. 1858880 1,361

Spotsylvania, VA184 Fierro Carmen M.  \ Hazel Cristita C. 1911159 1,361

Petersburg, VA186 Jones Carolyn   \ Pierce John J. 1461659 1,359

Mechanicsville, VA187 Brown Wendy K.  \ Silver Carolyn 1734959 1,358

Rocky Mount, VA187 Toney Michelle S.  \ Richardson Russell J. 1937047 1,358

Danville, VA189 Robinson Sussie P.  \ Wilson Maurice E. 1722139 1,357

Waldorf, MD190 Schultz Debbie D.  \ Geronimo Romano J. 1715270 1,356

Ft. Washington, MD190 Jenkins Michael L.  \ Jones Ronald J. 1915272 1,356

Clover, VA192 Bowes Ronald E.  \ King William A. 1913640 1,355

Drakes Branch, VA192 Hudson Wanda E.  \ Jackson Doris E. 1928340 1,355

Washington, DC192 Braddon William   \ Shaw James A. 1932857 1,355

Hopewell, VA192 Goode Mary L.  \ Goode Michael L. Sr 1905863 1,355

Murfreesboro, NC196 Wilson Antonnio M.  \ Harmon Linwood
E.

1903337 1,353

Richmond, VA196 Belle Jessica M.  \ Harnett Renee E. 1822074 1,353

Fredericksburg, VA196 Clarke Donald L.  \ French George H. 1935904 1,353

Spotsylvania, VA199 Grier Linwood T.  \ Corum Douglas E. 1905081 1,352

Petersburg, VA200 Gilliam Gerald S.  \ Ward Nakia L. 1461666 1,350

Petersburg, VA200 Jones Jeffery L.  \ Williams Michael D. 1935604 1,350

Dublin, VA202 Smith Robert P. Jr \ Donathan William L. 1937743 1,349

Eagle Rock, VA202 Layton Betty   \ Conner Donald L. 1913142 1,349

Suffolk, VA202 Dover Becky E.  \ Pancoast Steven P. 1915286 1,349

Virginia Beach, VA202 Hawk John R.  \ Stevens Craig C. 1824883 1,349

Rockville, MD202 Clark Barbara J.  \ Clark Samuel A. Jr 1881254 1,349

Chesapeake, VA202 Sutton Leroy G.  \ El Charles L. 1911823 1,349

Greensboro, NC208 Stepp James E.  \ Harrington Rickey 1702507 1,348

Petersburg, VA208 Lewis Ralph E. Jr \ Griffis Larry D. 1461684 1,348

Reston, VA210 Turner David E.  \ Scott James P. 1782740 1,347

Virginia Beach, VA210 Harrison Terence L.  \ Michel Doris M. 1933894 1,347

Covington, VA210 Threatt Ronald W.  \ Blankenship Hershel 1917747 1,347

Virginia Beach, VA213 Luck Michael E.  \ Buck Bobby "Buck" J. 1932870 1,346

Covington, VA214 Thomas Robbie K.  \ Thomas Norman
 "Pic" L.

1917747 1,345

Bridgewater, VA214 Kibler Jeff R.  \ Miller Fredrick Butch W. 1929726 1,345

Spotsylvania, VA216 Watson Josie F.  \ Watson Edgar L. Jr 1905077 1,344

Petersburg, VA216 Braxton Leroy  Jr \ Moore Eric T. 1461676 1,344

Greensboro, NC216 Cooke Lenora   \ Cooke Nelson T. 1702506 1,344

Chesapeake, VA219 Ausby Calvin K. Sr \ Johnson Michael A. 1911828 1,343

Washington, DC219 Drew Dion R.  \ Thomas John L. 1933887 1,343

Drakes Branch, VA219 Swann James M.  \ Lee Marvin V. 1928343 1,343

Blue Ridge, VA222 Horton Ben D.  \ Johnson David W. 1898601 1,342
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Cheltenham, MD222 Ellison Latressia S.  \ Campbell Martina D. 1907614 1,342

Waldorf, MD222 O'Connor Nida P.  \ O'Connor Patrick 1715273 1,342

Petersburg, VA225 Claiborne Joe B. Jr \ Shelton Brian O. 1461662 1,341

Petersburg, VA226 Wade Otis V. Jr \ Doyal Terrence M. 1461669 1,340

Petersburg, VA226 Bailey Diane M.  \ Eley Earlene H. 1461671 1,340

Petersburg, VA226 Miller Violet G.  \ Brooks Leo N. 1461679 1,340

Greensboro, NC226 Smith Donald B. III \ Perry Carl L. 1702500 1,340

Newport News, VA226 Fregulia Frank A.  \ Firman George "Nate"
N. Sr

1545301 1,340

Chesapeake, VA226 Rogers Milton   \ Layne Andrew F. Jr 1911829 1,340

Spotsylvania, VA226 Williams Lavangelene A.  \ Williams
Glenn

1858883 1,340

Cheltenham, MD226 Morgan Tonya L.  \ Pollock James E. 1907617 1,340

Petersburg, VA234 Maitland Loma H.  \ Jacobs Garland D. Sr 1567921 1,339

Petersburg, VA234 Winfield Gordon  Jr \ Winfield Norma M. 1822095 1,339

Petersburg, VA234 Brown Russell  III \ Graves Curtis L. 1461673 1,339

Richmond, VA237 Wiley Teresa L.  \ Johnson Louis H. 1822074 1,337

Chesapeake, VA237 Day Kenneth L.  \ Williams Sammie L. 1911831 1,337

Spotsylvania, VA239 Nilsen Razel S.  \ Shylanski Scott 1911159 1,335

Greensboro, NC239 Walters Courtney   \ Rudd Clarence H. 1702501 1,335

Petersburg, VA241 Griffin Henry D.  \ Solomon George 1461677 1,334

Chesapeake, VA241 Painter Nathaniel C.  \ Glasper Clyde J. 1911830 1,334

Drakes Branch, VA241 Hunter David   \ Walters Charles Timmy 1928341 1,334

Christiansburg, VA244 Doss Larry L. Jr \ Vordo S. Michael 1916944 1,333

Washington, DC244 Rollins Dwight Z.  \ Meredith Sonya B. 1930604 1,333

Chesapeake, VA244 Dennis Charles E.  \ Gomez Joseph A. 1911825 1,333

Petersburg, VA244 Griffin Dora L.  \ Keene Robert  Jr 1461677 1,333

Petersburg, VA248 Woodley William H.  \ Tilton D'Juana M. 1461669 1,332

Newport News, VA248 Long Charlotte K.  \ Long Walter  III 1462982 1,332

Woodbridge, VA248 Adams Wilbur V. Jr \ Hardy Rodney D. 1835486 1,332

Christiansburg, VA248 Gamblin Donald E.  \ Bradley Scott J. 1934098 1,332

Scottsburg, VA252 McCargo Kermit A.  \ Jackson James L. Jr 1914372 1,331

Murfreesboro, NC252 Bradshaw Nita A.  \ McDonough Brian G. 1903336 1,331

Mechanicsville, VA252 Mapp Sainte-Ola   \ Beale Thomas E. Jr 1734962 1,331

Newport News, VA255 Franklin Sheryl M.  \ Minnick John A. Sr 1462982 1,330

Newport News, VA256 Adams Kevin E. Sr \ Eiland Darrell S. 1462983 1,329

Petersburg, VA256 Cunningham Valerie L.  \ Fuller Vincent
W.

1461681 1,329

Greensboro, NC258 Denny Donald S. Sr \ Kirkland Charles H.
Jr

1702503 1,328

Washington, DC258 Fletcher Stephen J.  \ Ferrell Shannon D. 1932856 1,328

Petersburg, VA260 Harper Anthony C.  \ Bryant Charlie L. Jr 1461681 1,327

Chase City, VA260 Farthing Sam N. Jr \ German Robert L. Sr. 1936420 1,327

Stafford, VA262 Dorris David M.  \ Keller Robert L. Jr 1890077 1,326

Edinburg, VA262 Childress Keith   \ Robey Ronny L. 1915241 1,326

Virginia Beach, VA262 Woolf Brian L.  \ Jackson Fritz C. 1461871 1,326
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Washington, DC265 Cash Rickey D.  \ Sweet Marlon 1930602 1,325

Cheltenham, MD265 Thomas Gina M.  \ Dudley Marc A. 1907612 1,325

Evington, VA265 Johnston Mike   \ Johnston Tina A. 1843534 1,325

Petersburg, VA265 Turek Tammy L.  \ Turek John E. 1567934 1,325

Yorktown, VA265 Thornton Joseph E.  \ Myers Debbie H. 1874928 1,325

Salem, VA270 Calhoon Richard L.  \ Christiansen Keith 1904113 1,324

Greensboro, NC271 Cobbs Robin O.  \ Cuff James R. Jr 1702501 1,323

Chesterfield, VA272 Vick Michael R.  \ Debord Daniel W. 1582494 1,322

Petersburg, VA272 Johnson Alan M.  \ Epps Maurice R. III 1461687 1,322

Cartersville, VA272 Camp Warren E.  \ Dohmann David E. 1933863 1,322

Bridgewater, VA275 Reid Elwood F.  \ Harvey Bruce A. 1929726 1,321

Hampton, VA275 Ellis Lou   \ Davis Alfred D. 1841161 1,321

Virginia Beach, VA275 Boykin Duane H.  \ Graupmann Robert 1461869 1,321

Greensboro, NC275 Thompson Frank A.  \ Hester Rodney E. 1702506 1,321

Yorktown, VA279 Selby Kenneth H.  \ Myers Jack W. Jr 1874928 1,320

Washington, DC279 Schackert Evette J.  \ Cartrette Laura E. 1930603 1,320

Hampton, VA279 Davis Genevieve I.  \ Ellis Debra A. 1841161 1,320

Washington, DC282 Bellamy Calvin B.  \ Thomas Jesse A. III 1937750 1,319

Mechanicsville, VA282 Nolte Jane H.  \ Ohree Kevin A. 1734963 1,319

Petersburg, VA282 Blunt April   \ Alston Troy M. 1461661 1,319

Petersburg, VA285 Prince Susan D.  \ Simpson Rachael L. 1461679 1,317

Inwood, WV285 Hane George W.  \ Jainniney Ronald C. 1904570 1,317

Washington, DC287 Robinson Nigel   \ Goss James R. 1937750 1,316

Hopewell, VA287 Andrews Terry P.  \ Washington Greg A. 1905862 1,316

Petersburg, VA287 Maitland Loma H.  \ Nealy Leonard
(Buddy) E.

1567934 1,316

Cheltenham, MD287 Gordon Nicole E.  \ Brown Eric R. 1907616 1,316

Spotsylvania, VA291 Peck Linda N.  \ Schlosser Linda D. 1905079 1,315

Spotsylvania, VA291 Sims Edward L. Jr \ Elliott Christopher J. 1907948 1,315

Mechanicsville, VA293 Parker-Cunningham Wilhemenia   \ Shine
Perry L. Sr

1734963 1,314

Danville, VA293 Kenney Melvin A. Sr \ Dandridge Russell
W.

1722139 1,314

Christiansburg, VA293 Howell David J.  \ Anders Michael S. 1934097 1,314

Norfolk, VA293 Lathan Shirley J.  \ Kyle Marvin S. 1935987 1,314

Glen Allen, VA297 Harlow Chris O.  \ Grady James W. Jr 1911336 1,313

Bethesda, MD298 Langer Jack   \ Foor Robert L. 1917597 1,312

Spotsylvania, VA298 Wattier Curtis A.  \ Wattier Flora 1905078 1,312

Newport News, VA300 Suckart Richard B.  \ Brooks Jim R. 1462983 1,311

Bethesda, MD300 Slade Clyde L. Jr \ Walker Arthur W. 1917597 1,311

Petersburg, VA302 Turpin Thomas B.  \ Smith-McRae
Hickman Yolanda

1461685 1,310

Newport News, VA302 Yannitello Pamela K.  \ Yannitello John M. 1874921 1,310

Murfreesboro, NC304 Peirce Charlie H.  \ Bullock Brad C. 1903336 1,309

Greensboro, NC304 Harris Linell   \ McDowell Kenneth D. 1702508 1,309

Petersburg, VA306 Easter Chandra M.  \ Easter Mark A. 1461683 1,308
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Petersburg, VA306 Flowers Ronald M.  \ Wood John L. 1461661 1,308

Petersburg, VA308 Branch Jerry G.  \ Parham Diane H. 1461667 1,305

Petersburg, VA308 Beck Margo L.  \ Shiflett William (Bill) C.
Jr

1461682 1,305

Hampton, VA308 Stamps James L.  \ Mosely Ralph E. Jr 1888136 1,305

Ashburn, VA308 Hummel John P.  \ Morat Patrick M. 1870497 1,305

Virginia Beach, VA308 Slade Vernon L. Jr \ Caffee Jacinta Y. 1933894 1,305

Richmond, VA313 Bach Patricia C.  \ Cotman Edward P. 1814604 1,304

Danville, VA313 Johnson Aaron J.  \ Andrews Michael T. 1722140 1,304

Chesapeake, VA315 Kolbe Douglas K.  \ Wright Emmett L. 1911826 1,303

Chesapeake, VA316 Faircloth Myrick J.  \ Bond Raymond E. Jr 1911827 1,302

Ashburn, VA316 Seewald Kenneth G.  \ Coburn Lloyd W. 1870498 1,302

Petersburg, VA318 Lewis Randy G. Sr \ Rodgers William  Jr 1461672 1,300

Petersburg, VA318 Ampy Kendall (Rick) R.  \ Redd Stanley
E.

1461666 1,300

Roanoke, VA318 Griffin Allen L.  \ RILEY HARVEY R. 1751086 1,300

Suffolk, VA321 Pancoast Mary C.  \ Pancoast Robert T. 1915286 1,299

Cheltenham, MD321 Peoples Carolyn V.  \ Reed Cecil T. 1907617 1,299

Ft. Washington, MD323 Ferguson Wilbert W. Jr \ Lindsey
Lawrence L. Sr

1915272 1,298

Edinburg, VA324 Cole Kevin W.  \ Sawyers Russell S. 1915241 1,297

Roanoke, VA324 Smith Billy  Jr \ Michonski Michael 1751086 1,297

Petersburg, VA324 Grant Derrick L.  \ Jones Kevin D. 1461688 1,297

Chesapeake, VA324 Woodson Gregory M.  \ Green Lorenzo C. 1911828 1,297

Mechanicsville, VA328 Ellerbe Beverly M.  \ White Carl L. 1734961 1,296

Bridgewater, VA328 Puffenbarger Kenny (Kenneth) E.  \
Campbell Rusty

1929725 1,296

Hampton, VA330 Edmunds Elaine M.  \ Edmunds Marshall
A.

1895352 1,295

Christiansburg, VA330 Thompson Randy   \ Buckner Barry D. Sr 1916944 1,295

Jessup, MD330 Lyons Kelvin D.  \ Jenkins Gregory L. 1907039 1,295

Petersburg, VA333 Calder Wanda B.  \ Anderson Abraham 1461678 1,294

Petersburg, VA334 Mason Jeffrey M.  \ Huddleston Walter L.
Jr

1461686 1,293

Greensboro, NC334 Warren Mary (Liz) E.  \ Cannon Lee 1702508 1,293

Richmond, VA334 Maddox-Lewis Lavonne A.  \ Stevenson
Joseph  Jr

1777870 1,293

Mechanicsville, VA337 Dooley Newsome Dorothy   \ Crump
Tyrone

1734960 1,292

Petersburg, VA337 Thompson Annie C.  \ Branch Margaret D. 1461667 1,292

Petersburg, VA337 Pleasants-Lewis Theresita   \ Ricks Lagreta 1461675 1,292

Clover, VA337 Jackson Willie B.  \ Edmonds Jeffrey L. 1913639 1,292

Virginia Beach, VA341 Rankin James F.  \ Smith Yvonne "Chris"
C.

1463640 1,291

Reston, VA341 Abt Jeff   \ Donahue Thomas S. 1782740 1,291

Yorktown, VA343 Ritz Michael D.  \ Boyters Greg D. 1828325 1,290

Drakes Branch, VA343 Whitlow Jackie L.  \ West Kennedy F. 1928340 1,290
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Lynchburg, VA345 Worley Gary A.  \ Brown Paul G. 1917754 1,289

Chesapeake, VA345 Goodman William E.  \ Morton Raymond
C.

1911824 1,289

Petersburg, VA347 Cousins Lamont   \ Simms Ronald L. Jr 1461668 1,287

Hampton, VA348 Reynolds Arthur B.  \ Blakeney Howard L. 1895352 1,286

Bremo Bluff, VA348 Moreland Keith V.  \ Washington Ronald
D.

1937794 1,286

Virginia Beach, VA348 McGehee Barbara A.  \ Hollowell Stephen
W.

1922187 1,286

Petersburg, VA351 Page Donna M.  \ Scott Roland T. 1461672 1,283

Petersburg, VA352 Rengers Vickie B.  \ Baber J Chris 1461682 1,282

Inwood, WV352 Shankle Clint T.  \ Shankle Mark W. 1904570 1,282

Virginia Beach, VA354 Bernstein Keith C.  \ McEntee Michael A. 1932870 1,280

Forest, VA354 Deacon Barry W.  \ Campbell Robert L. 1930385 1,280

Spotsylvania, VA356 Baird Raul   \ Ford Charles E. JR 1858883 1,279

Spotsylvania, VA356 Robertson Jose O.  \ McBride Christopher
A.

1888149 1,279

Ashburn, VA358 Beavers Karen (Kelly) L.  \ Beavers Brian
K.

1870498 1,277

Chesapeake, VA358 Murray Christopher S.  \ Credle Hernandez
M.

1911829 1,277

Greensboro, NC360 Sewell Sheron   \ Sutton Trennische 1702505 1,276

Forest, VA361 Mays Calvin T.  \ Wingfield Danny W. Sr 1930385 1,275

Edinburg, VA361 Fleming Michael D.  \ Gant Walter L. Jr 1915242 1,275

Newport News, VA363 Brooks Shelly R.  \ Brooks Reuben C. 1734935 1,274

Ashburn, VA363 Pollack James M.  \ Hoagland Greg A. 1870497 1,274

Cartersville, VA365 Gilmore Roger A.  \ Netherland Danny L. 1933863 1,273

Greensboro, NC366 Settle Natarsha A.  \ Penn Leonard E. 1702500 1,272

Virginia Beach, VA367 Daley Jeffrey A.  \ Wolfe Mark H. Sr 1899256 1,270

Hopewell, VA368 Hunt Adolph Pete   \ Randolph Deborah D. 1905861 1,266

Richmond, VA368 Johnson Alan M.  \ Dempster Michael A. 1777870 1,266

Yorktown, VA370 Campbell Jeffrey J.  \ McKinney Troy D. 1828325 1,265

Spotsylvania, VA371 Austin Ralph O.  \ Lanum Debora A. 1905077 1,263

Chesapeake, VA371 Rice Montrelle C.  \ Slade Kelvin R. 1911824 1,263

Waldorf, MD373 Barnhill Holly L.  \ Barnes Renard 1715272 1,261

Newport News, VA374 Brown Bobbie J.  \ Drake Brigitte E. 1462981 1,253

Salem, VA375 Hale Melodie E.  \ Wright Brian Scott 1904113 1,252

Clover, VA376 Roberts Brenda L.  \ Roberts Raymond A.
Sr

1913638 1,247

Richmond, VA376 Harris Edwin E. Sr \ Gillenwater George J.
Sr

1777872 1,247

Woodbridge, VA378 Peck Joyce R.  \ Wright Paul E. 1909405 1,246

Clover, VA379 Thomas Wayne H.  \ Marable Charlie 1913640 1,245

Eagle Rock, VA380 Byer Roger G.  \ Yeagley Ken O. 1913142 1,242

Petersburg, VA381 Valdiri Edgard   \ Waldon Thomas L. 1822095 1,241

Chesapeake, VA382 Day John H.  \ Jordan Darryl E. 1911831 1,240

Chesapeake, VA383 Harper Vaughn K.  \ Clark Calvin L. Sr 1911826 1,239

Virginia State USBC

Official Final Standings

2024 Virginia State Open Senior Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Official Final Standings Nov 12, 2024   12:57 AM Page 15 of 67



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Open Senior Doubles, Handicapped

Hopewell, VA383 Carter Brenda M.  \ Shands Sandra D. 1905862 1,239

Washington, DC385 Eggleston Deleanore W.  \ Meredith
Kenneth

1930604 1,237

Greensboro, NC385 Woodie Mahalia   \ Stepp Carolyn E. 1702505 1,237

Eagle Rock, VA387 Layton Mike   \ Craft Jason R. 1913143 1,235

Washington, DC388 Russell Jeffrey M.  \ Marshall Keith L. 1937795 1,234

Newport News, VA388 Pope Dorothy E.  \ Brooks Avery E. 1734935 1,234

Waldorf, MD390 Baxter Joann   \ Baxter John S. 1715273 1,230

Washington, DC391 Hawkins Leon C.  \ Matthews Lowell A. 1937795 1,228

Clover, VA391 Claiborne Alice F.  \ Curtis Stafford J. Sr 1913638 1,228

Portsmouth, VA393 Moore Anthony K.  \ Gordon William N. 1931093 1,227

Roanoke, VA394 Preston Joe L.  \ Pannell David R. 1916216 1,226

Petersburg, VA395 Charity Howard H. Jr \ Lewis Michael 1915844 1,225

Woodbridge, VA395 Smith Teri R.  \ Brown Frederick W. 1835486 1,225

Chase City, VA397 Martin Herman A.  \ German Wayne L. 1936420 1,221

Newport News, VA398 Brubaker Renee L.  \ Brubaker Scott H. 1898463 1,220

Mechanicsville, VA399 Brooks Clarke D.  \ Kersey Paul F. 1734962 1,219

Hopewell, VA400 Collins Steven D.  \ Wynn William A. III 1905860 1,218

Woodbridge, VA400 Wright Christine M.  \ Matice Bruce P. 1909405 1,218

Danville, VA402 Thweatt Wayne K.  \ Hirano Ron K. 1722140 1,212

Hampton, VA403 Gilliam Anton D.  \ Woods Andrew 1888136 1,210

Evington, VA404 Boggs Timothy P.  \ Nash Mark D. 1843533 1,209

Lynchburg, VA404 White David W.  \ Collins Bobby W. 1917754 1,209

Drakes Branch, VA406 Green Gary E.  \ Ingram Tony  Sr 1928342 1,201

Petersburg, VA407 Jones Beverly A.  \ Smith Frank R. 1915844 1,198

Clover, VA408 McNear Erica L.  \ Smith Stanley 1913639 1,190

N. Chesterfield, VA409 McDonnell James M. Jr \ Pierchal Todd M. 1850273 1,179

Washington, DC410 Thomas Michelle D.  \ DeVore Warner A. 1930601 1,176

Bethesda, MD411 Szamborski William J.  \ Szamborski Brian
E.

1917596 1,175

Bridgewater, VA411 Lambert John   \ Shifflett John E. Jr 1929725 1,175

Scottsburg, VA413 Davis Artie B.  \ Dixon James E. 1914372 1,167

Evington, VA414 Streath Marlene M.  \ Manuel Troy F. 1843532 1,119

Newport News, VA415 Sylvia Michael L. Jr \ Wetzel Cole E. 1545302 1,084

Greensboro, NC416 McCreary Devron M.  \ Waldon Edward E. 1702510 473

The lowest score to cash is 1449.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Petersburg, VA1 Farrar Anthony B.  \ House Aaron S. Jr 1461688 1,411

Washington, DC2 Matthews Larryl A.  \ Jefferson Quintina
R.

1932856 1,396

Petersburg, VA3 Lacy John B. Jr \ Franks Jim M. 1822096 1,392

Virginia Beach, VA4 Espiritu Aldy S.  \ Salang Gilbert L. 1934179 1,386

Petersburg, VA5 Overby Troy T. Sr \ Mallory Walter R. 1461668 1,337
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Newport News, VA6 Adams Kevin E. Sr \ Eiland Darrell S. 1462983 1,329

Petersburg, VA7 Moore Johnnie E.  \ Morton Ollie K. 1461685 1,316

Newport News, VA8 Hooker Mike   \ Jones Anson T. 1545302 1,306

Richmond, VA9 Gaines Stacey E.  \ Lewis Ralph E. Jr 1777871 1,304

Chesapeake, VA10 Wilson Don  II \ Wiggins Perry L. 1911825 1,302

Newport News, VA11 Tayale Turhan   \ Minnick John A. Jr 1462984 1,300

Newport News, VA12 Fregulia Frank A.  \ Firman George "Nate"
N. Sr

1545301 1,298

Petersburg, VA13 Harper Anthony C.  \ Bryant Charlie L. Jr 1461681 1,291

Greensboro, NC14 Edwards Fred G.  \ Underwood Herbert  Jr 1702507 1,284

Petersburg, VA15 Martin George E. Jr \ Parrish Eric 1822096 1,279

Bethesda, MD16 Murphy Penny K.  \ Hall Kevin L. 1917595 1,278

Richmond, VA17 Young Julian B.  \ Silvers Kenneth  Sr 1777869 1,274

Spotsylvania, VA18 Pritchard Kenneth E.  \ Fillis John R. Sr 1905081 1,270

Christiansburg, VA19 Wright Roland S. Jr \ Stike Terry W. 1934097 1,268

N. Chesterfield, VA20 Crider Henry(Trev) T. Jr \ Anton Charles J. 1907499 1,262

Spotsylvania, VA21 Rizzo Michael A.  \ Thompson Frank A. 1858881 1,259

Chesapeake, VA22 Dennis Charles E.  \ Gomez Joseph A. 1911825 1,255

Edinburg, VA23 Childress Keith   \ Robey Ronny L. 1915241 1,254

Lynchburg, VA24 Petrie William J.  \ Streath Andrew J. 1929488 1,251

Reston, VA24 Turner David E.  \ Scott James P. 1782740 1,251

Petersburg, VA26 Davis Stanley W.  \ Easley Larry L. 1461662 1,246

Greensboro, NC27 Lyles James C.  \ Whitsett Don J. 1702502 1,243

Yorktown, VA28 Ritz Michael D.  \ Boyters Greg D. 1828325 1,242

N. Chesterfield, VA28 MacCullough Glenn R.  \ Daly John M. 1907499 1,242

Edinburg, VA30 Cole Kevin W.  \ Sawyers Russell S. 1915241 1,237

Blue Ridge, VA30 Poole Michael A.  \ Poole Derek L. 1898601 1,237

Chesterfield, VA30 Papaleo Anthony V.  \ Schoemmell Ken R. 1582494 1,237

Chesterfield, VA33 Vick Michael R.  \ Debord Daniel W. 1582494 1,235

N. Chesterfield, VA33 Ahlgrim Keith A.  \ Lee James D. Jr 1850273 1,235

Yorktown, VA33 Campbell Jeffrey J.  \ McKinney Troy D. 1828325 1,235

Dublin, VA36 St Clair Steven J. Jr \ Hurst Troy W. 1937743 1,234

Newport News, VA37 Dye Cleve  III \ Rumburg Billy L. II 1462984 1,233

Petersburg, VA38 Lewis Ralph E. Jr \ Griffis Larry D. 1461684 1,231

Petersburg, VA39 Cousins Lamont   \ Simms Ronald L. Jr 1461668 1,227

Reston, VA40 Abt Jeff   \ Donahue Thomas S. 1782740 1,225

Spotsylvania, VA41 Blanchard William T.  \ Itchon Romeo A.
Jr.

1888149 1,222

Petersburg, VA42 Horsley Robert H.  \ Johnson Daniel B. Sr 1461686 1,217

Richmond, VA43 Smith Paul J. Jr \ Reeders Clarence C. Sr 1777869 1,213

Petersburg, VA44 Calder Donald S.  \ Carter Patrick A. 1461673 1,209

Petersburg, VA45 Crump Tyrone   \ Palmer Michael E. 1461678 1,207

Spotsylvania, VA46 Lyles James C.  \ Wright Michael L. 1858881 1,203

Washington, DC47 Robinson Nigel   \ Goss James R. 1937750 1,202

Chesapeake, VA48 Ausby Calvin K. Sr \ Johnson Michael A. 1911828 1,199

Edinburg, VA49 Samuel John E.  \ Woodward Benjamin F. 1915242 1,198
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Newport News, VA49 McLain Steven P.  \ Rooks Chuck 1545301 1,198

Christiansburg, VA51 Gamblin Donald E.  \ Bradley Scott J. 1934098 1,197

Forest, VA51 Mays Calvin T.  \ Wingfield Danny W. Sr 1930385 1,197

Petersburg, VA53 Lewis Randy G. Sr \ Rodgers William  Jr 1461672 1,195

Petersburg, VA54 Wright Eurvin M.  \ Miles Jack  Jr 1461663 1,192

Christiansburg, VA55 Howell David J.  \ Anders Michael S. 1934097 1,191

Petersburg, VA56 Mason Jeffrey M.  \ Huddleston Walter L.
Jr

1461686 1,188

Richmond, VA57 Watkins David L.  \ Dandridge Lawrence
V. Jr

1777873 1,186

Newport News, VA58 Suckart Richard B.  \ Brooks Jim R. 1462983 1,182

Petersburg, VA58 Jones Jeffery L.  \ Williams Michael D. 1935604 1,182

Petersburg, VA60 Wade Otis V. Jr \ Doyal Terrence M. 1461669 1,181

Woodbridge, VA61 Adams Wilbur V. Jr \ Hardy Rodney D. 1835486 1,179

Dublin, VA62 Smith Robert P. Jr \ Donathan William L. 1937743 1,175

Cheltenham, MD63 McCamey Metchel H.  \ Booker Steven L. 1907615 1,174

Virginia Beach, VA64 Hawk John R.  \ Stevens Craig C. 1824883 1,172

Chesapeake, VA65 Day John H.  \ Jordan Darryl E. 1911831 1,171

Edinburg, VA66 Fleming Michael D.  \ Gant Walter L. Jr 1915242 1,167

Petersburg, VA66 Johnson Rowena L.  \ Senior Cynthia M. 1461684 1,167

Petersburg, VA66 Beck Margo L.  \ Shiflett William (Bill) C.
Jr

1461682 1,167

Spotsylvania, VA69 Grier Linwood T.  \ Corum Douglas E. 1905081 1,160

Chesapeake, VA70 Woodson Gregory M.  \ Green Lorenzo C. 1911828 1,159

Greensboro, NC71 Stepp James E.  \ Harrington Rickey 1702507 1,153

Roanoke, VA72 Griffin Allen L.  \ RILEY HARVEY R. 1751086 1,150

Ft. Washington, MD73 Ferguson Wilbert W. Jr \ Lindsey
Lawrence L. Sr

1915272 1,148

Petersburg, VA74 Davis-Brown Peggy A.  \ Brown Sylvester
T.

1461663 1,145

Petersburg, VA75 Turpin Thomas B.  \ Smith-McRae
Hickman Yolanda

1461685 1,142

Petersburg, VA76 Ampy Kendall (Rick) R.  \ Redd Stanley
E.

1461666 1,141

Petersburg, VA77 Mayo John A. Jr \ Napper Gerald L. 1935604 1,139

Richmond, VA78 Harris Edwin E. Sr \ Gillenwater George J.
Sr

1777872 1,130

Stafford, VA79 Volpp Gerald L.  \ McCue Fred A. 1909238 1,126

Blue Ridge, VA80 Horton Ben D.  \ Johnson David W. 1898601 1,123

Petersburg, VA81 Scott Wendy H.  \ Meekins Kim D. 1461674 1,119

Petersburg, VA82 Walker Rhonda M.  \ Walker Andre M. Sr 1461664 1,116

Petersburg, VA82 Claiborne Joe B. Jr \ Shelton Brian O. 1461662 1,116

Petersburg, VA84 Grant Derrick L.  \ Jones Kevin D. 1461688 1,114

Richmond, VA85 Maddox-Lewis Lavonne A.  \ Stevenson
Joseph  Jr

1777870 1,113

Petersburg, VA86 Harrison Carla   \ Harrison Brian L. 1461675 1,108

Roanoke, VA86 Smith Billy  Jr \ Michonski Michael 1751086 1,108
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Jessup, MD88 Lyons Kelvin D.  \ Jenkins Gregory L. 1907039 1,106

Ft. Washington, MD89 Jenkins Michael L.  \ Jones Ronald J. 1915272 1,104

Chesapeake, VA90 Rogers Milton   \ Layne Andrew F. Jr 1911829 1,103

Washington, DC90 Bellamy Calvin B.  \ Thomas Jesse A. III 1937750 1,103

Petersburg, VA92 Brown Russell  III \ Graves Curtis L. 1461673 1,102

Petersburg, VA92 Toms Jesse R.  \ Crawley Kirkland R. Sr 1461676 1,102

Petersburg, VA94 Griffin Dora L.  \ Keene Robert  Jr 1461677 1,090

Petersburg, VA95 Braxton Leroy  Jr \ Moore Eric T. 1461676 1,086

Richmond, VA96 Johnson Alan M.  \ Dempster Michael A. 1777870 1,083

Woodbridge, VA96 Wright Christine M.  \ Matice Bruce P. 1909405 1,083

Spotsylvania, VA98 Bridgett Tim M.  \ Frye Kevin L. 1858880 1,082

Washington, DC99 Russell Jeffrey M.  \ Marshall Keith L. 1937795 1,075

Petersburg, VA100 Graves Yolanda B.  \ Hal Adrienne B. 1461674 1,074

Bethesda, MD101 Szamborski William J.  \ Szamborski Brian
E.

1917596 1,073

Petersburg, VA102 Gilliam Gerald S.  \ Ward Nakia L. 1461666 1,071

Jessup, MD103 Harris Carl D. III \ Wilson Monica W. 1907039 1,058

Petersburg, VA104 Page Donna M.  \ Scott Roland T. 1461672 1,055

Virginia Beach, VA105 Harrison Terence L.  \ Michel Doris M. 1933894 1,053

Eagle Rock, VA106 Layton Mike   \ Craft Jason R. 1913143 1,052

Petersburg, VA107 Griffin Henry D.  \ Solomon George 1461677 1,049

Petersburg, VA108 Rengers Vickie B.  \ Baber J Chris 1461682 1,048

Washington, DC108 Hawkins Leon C.  \ Matthews Lowell A. 1937795 1,048

Petersburg, VA110 Cunningham Valerie L.  \ Fuller Vincent
W.

1461681 1,044

Spotsylvania, VA110 Hockaday Lisa A.  \ Williams Eric O. 1858880 1,044

Woodbridge, VA112 Smith Teri R.  \ Brown Frederick W. 1835486 1,042

Christiansburg, VA113 Roberson C Lane   \ Stike Edwin 1934098 1,040

Petersburg, VA114 Overby Deborah D.  \ Green Carolyn J. 1461664 1,036

Virginia Beach, VA115 Slade Vernon L. Jr \ Caffee Jacinta Y. 1933894 1,017

Forest, VA116 Deacon Barry W.  \ Campbell Robert L. 1930385 1,013

N. Chesterfield, VA117 McDonnell James M. Jr \ Pierchal Todd M. 1850273 1,011

Spotsylvania, VA118 Baird Raul   \ Ford Charles E. JR 1858883 988

Newport News, VA119 Sylvia Michael L. Jr \ Wetzel Cole E. 1545302 964

Petersburg, VA120 Pleasants-Lewis Theresita   \ Ricks Lagreta 1461675 959

Petersburg, VA121 Calder Wanda B.  \ Anderson Abraham 1461678 949

Spotsylvania, VA122 Robertson Jose O.  \ McBride Christopher
A.

1888149 925

The lowest score to cash is 1291.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Open Singles 50 - 54, Handicapped

Spotsylvania, VA1 Baird Raul 1858883 803

Petersburg, VA2 Barnette Keshia M. 1461683 789

Virginia Beach, VA3 Rankin James F. 1463640 781
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Open Singles 50 - 54, Handicapped

Virginia Beach, VA3 Showell Sharon L. 1828676 781

Petersburg, VA5 Alston Troy M. 1461661 773

Ashburn, VA6 Coburn Lloyd W. 1870498 770

Spotsylvania, VA7 McBride Christopher A. 1888149 765

Petersburg, VA8 Napper Gerald L. 1935604 761

Spotsylvania, VA9 Shylanski Scott 1911159 753

Petersburg, VA10 Perkerson Derrick T. 1935605 752

Washington, DC10 Thomas Jesse A. III 1937750 752

Eagle Rock, VA12 Craft Jason R. 1913143 746

Petersburg, VA13 House Aaron S. Jr 1461688 738

Lynchburg, VA14 Worley Gary A. 1917754 734

Glen Allen, VA15 Grady James W. Jr 1911336 732

Washington, DC15 Ferrell Shannon D. 1932856 732

Petersburg, VA17 Ward Nakia L. 1461666 730

Richmond, VA18 Crump Tasha L. 1814604 728

Blue Ridge, VA19 Poole Derek L. 1898601 727

Petersburg, VA20 Waldon Thomas L. 1822095 725

Cheltenham, MD21 Reaves Heather E. 1907616 724

Richmond, VA22 Harris Leon  Jr 1777872 723

Petersburg, VA22 Easter Mark A. 1461683 723

Clover, VA22 Bowes Ronald E. 1913640 723

Cheltenham, MD25 Ellison Latressia S. 1907614 718

Washington, DC25 Shaw Taysha L. 1930602 718

Petersburg, VA25 Johnson Eric J. 1461665 718

Petersburg, VA28 Fuller Vincent W. 1461681 715

Virginia Beach, VA28 Ferguson Tracie M. 1461869 715

Greensboro, NC30 Smith Donald B. III 1702500 714

Richmond, VA30 Gaines Stacey E. 1777871 714

Chesapeake, VA32 Jordan Darryl E. 1911831 713

Virginia Beach, VA33 Hollowell Stephen W. 1922187 710

Washington, DC34 Jefferson Quintina R. 1932856 709

Waldorf, MD35 Faison Veronica D. 1715270 708

Virginia Beach, VA36 Ferguson Kevin R. 1461869 707

Richmond, VA37 Gillenwater George J. Sr 1777872 704

Eagle Rock, VA38 Byer Jeffrey "Jeff" A. 1913143 703

Washington, DC38 Bradley Mary S. 1930603 703

Petersburg, VA40 Wade Otis V. Jr 1461669 701

Woodbridge, VA41 Matice Bruce P. 1909405 700

Danville, VA41 Talley Corey G. 1722141 700

Washington, DC43 Montgomery William(Bill) 1932857 699

Christiansburg, VA43 Anders Michael S. 1934097 699

Chesapeake, VA45 Rice Montrelle C. 1911824 698

Petersburg, VA46 Parrish Eric 1822096 696

Stafford, VA47 Volpp Gerald L. 1909238 695

Spotsylvania, VA48 Ford Charles E. JR 1858883 693

Chesterfield, VA49 Papaleo Anthony V. 1582494 691
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Open Singles 50 - 54, Handicapped

Petersburg, VA49 Walker Rhonda M. 1461664 691

Petersburg, VA51 Simms Ronald L. Jr 1461668 690

Richmond, VA52 Harnett Renee E. 1822074 689

Washington, DC53 Robinson David D. Jr 1930602 687

Chesapeake, VA54 Wilson Don  II 1911825 686

Cheltenham, MD54 McCamey Metchel H. 1907615 686

Richmond, VA56 Lewis Ralph E. Jr 1777871 685

Norfolk, VA56 Valentin Leon 1935987 685

Rhoadesville, VA58 Holloway Jeter B. III 1929495 683

Petersburg, VA59 Powell Heath L. 1935605 681

Spouts Spring, VA60 Bortzer Mike W. 1828520 680

Virginia Beach, VA61 Woolf Brian L. 1461871 679

Petersburg, VA62 Lewis Randy G. Sr 1461672 678

Salem, VA62 Wright Brian Scott 1904113 678

Cheltenham, MD64 Gordon Nicole E. 1907616 676

Clover, VA64 McNear Erica L. 1913639 676

Petersburg, VA64 Alston Annette F. 1461683 676

Alexandria, VA67 Brooks Robert  III 1931775 675

Bethesda, MD67 Langer Jack 1917597 675

Richmond, VA67 Silvers Kenneth  Sr 1777869 675

Cheltenham, MD70 Morgan Tonya L. 1907617 674

Norfolk, VA70 Rials Kesha T. 1935987 674

Chesterfield, VA72 Schoemmell Ken R. 1582494 673

Greensboro, NC73 Wilson Melissa M. 1702509 672

Spotsylvania, VA74 Nilsen Razel S. 1911159 671

Alexandria, VA75 Franklin William J. 1931775 667

Petersburg, VA76 Harper Anthony C. 1461681 666

Petersburg, VA77 Easter Chandra M. 1461683 664

Bridgewater, VA77 Kibler Jeff R. 1929726 664

Washington, DC79 Alexander Jabbar 1930601 663

Hampton, VA80 Gilliam Anton D. 1888136 661

Danville, VA80 Johnson Aaron J. 1722140 661

Cheltenham, MD82 Dudley Marc A. 1907612 659

Petersburg, VA82 Harrison Carla 1461675 659

Cheltenham, MD84 Thomas Gina M. 1907612 658

Virginia Beach, VA85 Caffee Jacinta Y. 1933894 657

Woodbridge, VA85 Peck Joyce R. 1909405 657

Petersburg, VA87 Lacy John B. Jr 1822096 653

Virginia Beach, VA88 Wolfe Mark H. Sr 1899256 652

Newport News, VA89 Minnick John A. Jr 1462984 651

Washington, DC90 DeVore Warner A. 1930601 648

Virginia Beach, VA91 Harrison Terence L. 1933894 647

Chesapeake, VA91 Harper Vaughn K. 1911826 647

Richmond, VA93 Maddox-Lewis Lavonne A. 1777870 646

Waldorf, MD94 Geronimo Romano J. 1715270 643

Petersburg, VA95 Graves Curtis L. 1461673 641
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Open Singles 50 - 54, Handicapped

Washington, DC95 Thomas Michelle D. 1930601 641

Richmond, VA97 Belle Jessica M. 1822074 640

Stafford, VA98 Volpp Wanda R. 1909238 639

Washington, DC98 Hawkins Leon C. 1937795 639

Jessup, MD100 Harris Carl D. III 1907039 638

Glen Allen, VA101 Harlow Chris O. 1911336 636

Cartersville, VA101 Netherland Danny L. 1933863 636

Spotsylvania, VA103 Frye Kevin L. 1858880 635

Washington, DC104 Drew Dion R. 1933887 632

Petersburg, VA105 Ricks Lagreta 1461675 631

Petersburg, VA106 Blunt April 1461661 630

Virginia Beach, VA106 Slade Vernon L. Jr 1933894 630

Petersburg, VA108 Solomon George 1461677 629

Virginia Beach, VA109 Michel Doris M. 1933894 628

Edinburg, VA110 Gant Walter L. Jr 1915242 627

Bridgewater, VA111 Harvey Bruce A. 1929726 625

Petersburg, VA111 Crump Tyrone 1461678 625

Petersburg, VA111 Tilton D'Juana M. 1461669 625

Petersburg, VA114 Cousins Lamont 1461668 624

Salem, VA115 Christiansen Keith 1904113 623

Dumfries, VA116 Lawson Edward 1922564 614

Bridgewater, VA117 Puffenbarger Kenny (Kenneth) E. 1929725 609

Edinburg, VA118 Samuel John E. 1915242 607

Dublin, VA119 St Clair Steven J. Jr 1937743 606

Greensboro, NC120 Cobbs Robin O. 1702501 600

Evington, VA121 Johnston Tina A. 1843534 596

Christiansburg, VA122 Doss Larry L. Jr 1916944 584

Petersburg, VA123 Franks Jim M. 1822096 582

Richmond, VA124 Stevenson Joseph  Jr 1777870 571

Yorktown, VA125 Boyters Greg D. 1828325 570

Greensboro, NC125 Hester Rodney E. 1702506 570

Cheltenham, MD127 Pollock James E. 1907617 560

Virginia Beach, VA127 Espiritu Aldy S. 1934179 560

Woodbridge, VA129 Smith Teri R. 1835486 512

The lowest score to cash is 734.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Open Singles 55 - 59, Handicapped

Waldorf, MD1 Waugh Nathaniel J. 1715271 828

Spotsylvania, VA2 Bridgett Tim M. 1858880 817

Newport News, VA3 Tayale Turhan 1462984 816

Spotsylvania, VA4 Lyles James C. 1858881 815

Petersburg, VA5 Brown Russell  III 1461673 804

Spotsylvania, VA6 Blanchard William T. 1888149 803

Danville, VA7 Andrews Michael T. 1722140 786
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Open Singles 55 - 59, Handicapped

Evington, VA8 Howard Nancy 1843532 778

Waldorf, MD9 Butler Anthony M. Sr 1715270 768

Richmond, VA10 Watkins David L. 1777873 761

Lynchburg, VA11 Streath Andrew J. 1929488 759

Spotsylvania, VA12 Fillis John R. Sr 1905081 754

Petersburg, VA13 Farrar Anthony B. 1461688 752

Newport News, VA14 Hooker Mike 1545302 751

Waldorf, MD15 Sirk Laurie L. 1715271 750

Blue Ridge, VA16 Horton Ben D. 1898601 744

Christiansburg, VA17 Gamblin Donald E. 1934098 743

Newport News, VA17 Rumburg Billy L. II 1462984 743

Hopewell, VA19 Wynn William A. III 1905860 741

Petersburg, VA20 Keene Robert  Jr 1461677 740

Bridgewater, VA21 Miller Fredrick Butch W. 1929726 737

Spouts Spring, VA22 Wilson Tim 1828520 736

Newport News, VA22 Brown Bobbie J. 1462981 736

Drakes Branch, VA24 Whitlow Jackie L. 1928340 734

Blacksburg, VA25 Potter Terri 1937793 731

Greensboro, NC26 Galloway Don M. 1702504 728

Petersburg, VA26 Rodgers William  Jr 1461672 728

Petersburg, VA28 Senior Cynthia M. 1461684 727

Spotsylvania, VA29 Elliott Christopher J. 1907948 726

Petersburg, VA30 Purmasir Anil D. 1461670 725

Newport News, VA30 Fregulia Frank A. 1545301 725

Bethesda, MD32 Hall Kevin L. 1917595 724

Mechanicsville, VA33 Smith Sherman M. 1734961 723

Hopewell, VA34 Washington Greg A. 1905862 722

Dublin, VA35 Smith Robert P. Jr 1937743 721

Greensboro, NC36 Gunthrope Deron K. 1702504 720

Newport News, VA36 Adams Kevin E. Sr 1462983 720

Waldorf, MD38 O'Connor Patrick 1715273 717

Ashburn, VA39 Beavers Karen (Kelly) L. 1870498 716

Drakes Branch, VA40 Duffy Dale A. 1928341 713

Mechanicsville, VA41 Beale Thomas E. Jr 1734962 712

Evington, VA42 Pigg Leigh M. 1843534 711

Edinburg, VA42 Woodward Benjamin F. 1915242 711

Cheltenham, MD44 Williams Michael A. Sr 1907613 710

Spotsylvania, VA44 Itchon Romeo A. Jr. 1888149 710

Petersburg, VA44 Toms Jesse R. 1461676 710

Virginia Beach, VA47 Willard Dennis C. Sr 1828676 708

Waldorf, MD48 Adams John F. 1715271 705

Petersburg, VA48 Martin George E. Jr 1822096 705

Petersburg, VA50 Lilly Michael L. 1935605 704

Cheltenham, MD51 Tate-Moore Amelia J. 1907613 703

Richmond, VA52 Brooks Anthony 1777874 702

Petersburg, VA53 Harrison Brian L. 1461675 701
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Open Singles 55 - 59, Handicapped

Virginia Beach, VA53 Hawk Daniel E. 1824883 701

Edinburg, VA55 Childress Keith 1915241 700

Lynchburg, VA56 Brown Paul G. 1917754 699

Stafford, VA56 McCue Fred A. 1909238 699

Evington, VA58 Johnston Mike 1843534 698

Chesapeake, VA59 Johnson Michael A. 1911828 697

Petersburg, VA60 Taylor Racquel Y. 1461665 694

Petersburg, VA61 Bryant Charlie L. Jr 1461681 693

Richmond, VA61 Brown Vickie 1777873 693

Edinburg, VA63 Fleming Michael D. 1915242 692

Mechanicsville, VA64 Dooley Newsome Dorothy 1734960 691

Bethesda, MD65 Gallup Roland E. II 1917595 690

Cheltenham, MD66 Brown Eric R. 1907616 688

Drakes Branch, VA66 Swann James M. 1928343 688

Spotsylvania, VA68 Williams Glenn 1858883 687

Bremo Bluff, VA69 Moreland Keith V. 1937794 684

Virginia Beach, VA69 Boykin Duane H. 1461869 684

Newport News, VA69 Brooks Reuben C. 1734935 684

Petersburg, VA72 Williams Michael D. 1935604 683

Petersburg, VA73 Doyal Terrence M. 1461669 682

Petersburg, VA74 Scott Wendy H. 1461674 681

Petersburg, VA74 Baber J Chris 1461682 681

Virginia Beach, VA74 Salang Gilbert L. 1934179 681

Bethesda, MD77 Murphy Penny K. 1917595 680

Yorktown, VA77 McKinney Troy D. 1828325 680

Spotsylvania, VA79 Wattier Curtis A. 1905078 679

Dublin, VA79 Hurst Troy W. 1937743 679

Cheltenham, MD81 Thomas Tracy 1907616 678

Rocky Mount, VA81 Toney Michelle S. 1937047 678

Petersburg, VA81 Mayo John A. Jr 1935604 678

Virginia Beach, VA84 Kitts Mary E. 1929718 677

Washington, DC84 Eggleston Deleanore W. 1930604 677

Scottsburg, VA86 McCargo Kermit A. 1914372 676

Spotsylvania, VA86 Habron Jacqueline L. 1907948 676

Evington, VA88 Arthur Gary W. 1843534 675

Rocky Mount, VA88 Casey Martha S. 1937047 675

Virginia Beach, VA90 Lynch Larry J. Jr 1461871 674

Clover, VA91 Brown Stephanie C. 1913641 671

Yorktown, VA91 Campbell Jeffrey J. 1828325 671

Washington, DC93 Rollins Dwight Z. 1930604 669

Cheltenham, MD93 Booker Steven L. 1907615 669

Petersburg, VA95 Elliott Zotelia D. 1935605 666

Chesapeake, VA96 Williams Sammie L. 1911831 665

Bremo Bluff, VA96 Moreland `Kent V. 1937794 665

Richmond, VA96 Smith Paul J. Jr 1777869 665

Petersburg, VA96 Grant Derrick L. 1461688 665
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Singles Event, Open Singles 55 - 59, Handicapped

Petersburg, VA100 Horsley Robert H. 1461686 662

Chesapeake, VA101 Ausby Calvin K. Sr 1911828 661

Washington, DC101 Cartrette Laura E. 1930603 661

Reston, VA103 Scott James P. 1782740 660

Murfreesboro, NC104 Wilson Antonnio M. 1903337 659

Woodbridge, VA104 Hardy Rodney D. 1835486 659

Newport News, VA104 Brooks Shelly R. 1734935 659

Petersburg, VA104 Redd Stanley E. 1461666 659

Murfreesboro, NC108 Jones Kenneth R. 1903337 658

Chesapeake, VA108 Gomez Joseph A. 1911825 658

Virginia Beach, VA110 Herdsman Sara D. 1828676 657

Hampton, VA110 Ellis Debra A. 1841161 657

Newport News, VA110 Pope Dorothy E. 1734935 657

Petersburg, VA113 Wood John L. 1461661 655

Hampton, VA113 Ellis Lou 1841161 655

Evington, VA113 Manuel Troy F. 1843532 655

Greensboro, NC116 Sewell Sheron 1702505 654

Greensboro, NC116 Warren Mary (Liz) E. 1702508 654

Forest, VA116 Campbell Robert L. 1930385 654

Chesapeake, VA119 Powell Vernon D. 1911830 652

Jessup, MD120 Jenkins Gregory L. 1907039 650

Greensboro, NC121 Whitsett Don J. 1702502 649

Petersburg, VA121 Scott Roland T. 1461672 649

Virginia Beach, VA123 Higgins Thelma G. 1463640 646

Spotsylvania, VA123 Sims Edward L. Jr 1907948 646

Chesapeake, VA123 Murray Christopher S. 1911829 646

Inwood, WV126 Shankle Clint T. 1904570 644

Blue Ridge, VA127 Poole Michael A. 1898601 643

Ashburn, VA127 Pollack James M. 1870497 643

Virginia Beach, VA127 Jackson Fritz C. 1461871 643

Petersburg, VA127 Carter Patrick A. 1461673 643

Newport News, VA131 Jones Anson T. 1545302 642

Petersburg, VA132 Simpson Rachael L. 1461679 640

Waldorf, MD132 O'Connor Nida P. 1715273 640

Christiansburg, VA134 Bradley Scott J. 1934098 637

Drakes Branch, VA135 Walters Charles Timmy 1928341 636

Richmond, VA136 Johnson Alan M. 1777870 633

Drakes Branch, VA137 LaMotte James H. 1928342 632

Waldorf, MD138 Barnhill Holly L. 1715272 631

Richmond, VA139 Isaac Sam L. 1777871 629

Spotsylvania, VA139 Wright Michael L. 1858881 629

Reston, VA141 Donahue Thomas S. 1782740 628

Petersburg, VA142 Beck Margo L. 1461682 624

Petersburg, VA143 Shelton Brian O. 1461662 623

Edinburg, VA144 Robey Ronny L. 1915241 622

Washington, DC145 Meredith Sonya B. 1930604 621
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N. Chesterfield, VA145 Lee James D. Jr 1850273 621

Petersburg, VA145 Overby Deborah D. 1461664 621

Chesapeake, VA148 Wright Emmett L. 1911826 620

Rustburg, VA149 Guill David E. 1935217 619

Newport News, VA149 Beaulac Tina M. 1874935 619

Cheltenham, MD151 Reed Cecil T. 1907617 618

Petersburg, VA151 Smith-McRae Hickman Yolanda 1461685 618

Spotsylvania, VA153 Williams Lavangelene A. 1858883 617

Petersburg, VA154 Walker Andre M. Sr 1461664 614

Murfreesboro, NC155 Bullock Brad C. 1903336 611

Virginia Beach, VA156 Hawk John R. 1824883 608

Washington, DC157 Shaw James A. 1932857 607

Petersburg, VA158 Purmasir Rochelle M. 1461670 604

Edinburg, VA159 Cole Kevin W. 1915241 603

Newport News, VA160 Eiland Darrell S. 1462983 602

Chesapeake, VA161 Bond Raymond E. Jr 1911827 594

Richmond, VA162 Harris Edwin E. Sr 1777872 591

Chesapeake, VA163 Williams John L. 1911827 589

Washington, DC163 Cash Rickey D. 1930602 589

Petersburg, VA165 Valdiri Edgard 1822095 588

Petersburg, VA166 Page Donna M. 1461672 583

Roanoke, VA167 Michonski Michael 1751086 582

Woodbridge, VA167 Wright Christine M. 1909405 582

Chesterfield, VA169 Vick Michael R. 1582494 578

Washington, DC170 Marshall Keith L. 1937795 574

Virginia Beach, VA171 Barksdale Michael R. 1461870 572

Petersburg, VA172 Moore Eric T. 1461676 566

Washington, DC172 Robinson Nigel 1937750 566

Petersburg, VA174 Overby Troy T. Sr 1461668 543

Greensboro, NC175 McCreary Devron M. 1702510 435

Evington, VA176 Streath Marlene M. 1843532 402

The lowest score to cash is 743.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Open Singles 60 - 64, Handicapped

Waldorf, MD1 Nuzzo Stephanie F. 1715274 805

N. Chesterfield, VA2 Pierchal Todd M. 1850273 787

Salem, VA3 Hale Larry H. 1904112 781

Spotsylvania, VA4 Ware Earl B. 1858882 771

Washington, DC5 Meredith Kenneth 1930604 762

Forest, VA6 Wingfield Danny W. Sr 1930385 759

Stafford, VA7 Dorris David M. 1890077 755

Petersburg, VA8 Brooks Leo N. 1461679 754

Greensboro, NC9 Cannon Lee 1702508 751

Newport News, VA10 Wetzel Cole E. 1545302 746
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Mechanicsville, VA11 Carter Brenda 1734961 744

Petersburg, VA11 Brown Sylvester T. 1461663 744

Inwood, WV13 Shankle Mark W. 1904570 743

Blue Ridge, VA13 Johnson David W. 1898601 743

Stafford, VA15 Barnett William B. 1909238 742

Waldorf, MD16 Jenkins Michael L. 1715272 740

Midlothian, VA17 Ford Janine L. 1911511 739

Virginia Beach, VA18 Stevens Craig C. 1824883 737

Richmond, VA19 Dempster Michael A. 1777870 735

Washington, DC20 Goss James R. 1937750 732

Newport News, VA21 Fox Curt D. 1898463 724

Roanoke, VA22 Williams Katherine 1751087 723

Hopewell, VA22 Shelton Kelvin G. Sr 1905863 723

Cheltenham, MD24 Washington Harry W. 1907612 722

Evington, VA25 Nash Mark D. 1843533 720

Mechanicsville, VA25 Ohree Kevin A. 1734963 720

Rocky Mount, VA27 Casey Mark S. 1937047 717

Spotsylvania, VA28 Marlor Alicia C. 1905079 715

Drakes Branch, VA29 Hunter David 1928341 714

Newport News, VA29 Suckart Richard B. 1462983 714

Petersburg, VA29 Turpin Thomas B. 1461685 714

Petersburg, VA29 Rengers Vickie B. 1461682 714

Lynchburg, VA33 Lewis Thurmond A. 1909217 703

Clover, VA34 Edmonds Jeffrey L. 1913639 701

Yorktown, VA35 Ritz Michael D. 1828325 700

Stafford, VA36 Keller Robert L. Jr 1890077 699

Petersburg, VA37 Woodley William H. 1461669 698

Petersburg, VA38 Mallory Walter R. 1461668 697

Hopewell, VA38 Shelton Valarie 1905863 697

Petersburg, VA40 Jones Jeffery L. 1935604 696

Virginia Beach, VA40 Starks Dwight W. 1929718 696

Richmond, VA42 Michalec Charles E. 1777872 695

Jessup, MD43 Wilson Monica W. 1907039 693

Greensboro, NC44 Stepp Carolyn E. 1702505 692

Petersburg, VA45 Prince Susan D. 1461679 691

Cheltenham, MD45 Campbell Martina D. 1907614 691

Bethesda, MD45 Walker Arthur W. 1917597 691

Richmond, VA48 Henderson Yvonne J. 1777874 690

N. Chesterfield, VA49 Ahlgrim Keith A. 1850273 689

Virginia Beach, VA49 Damian Rodrigo C. 1934179 689

Washington, DC49 Matthews Larryl A. 1932856 689

Greensboro, NC52 Settle Natarsha A. 1702500 688

Petersburg, VA53 Calder Wanda B. 1461678 687

Waldorf, MD54 Schultz Debbie D. 1715270 686

Bethesda, MD55 Bullock Allen M. 1917595 684

Drakes Branch, VA56 Evans Johnny N. Sr 1928342 683

Virginia State USBC

Official Final Standings

2024 Virginia State Open Senior Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Official Final Standings Nov 12, 2024   12:57 AM Page 27 of 67



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name
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Petersburg, VA56 Turek Tammy L. 1567934 683

Newport News, VA56 Franklin Sheryl M. 1462982 683

Greensboro, NC59 Tillman Reggie 1702504 681

Reston, VA59 Abt Jeff 1782740 681

Greensboro, NC61 Cooke Lenora 1702506 677

Newport News, VA61 McLain Steven P. 1545301 677

Greensboro, NC61 Perry Carl L. 1702500 677

Virginia Beach, VA61 Wilson Dowery O. Sr 1461870 677

Lynchburg, VA61 Polk Harold A. 1909217 677

Petersburg, VA66 Moore Johnnie E. 1461685 676

Christiansburg, VA67 Buckner Barry D. Sr 1916944 675

Washington, DC68 Gordon Maria E. 1932857 674

Spotsylvania, VA69 Barron-Pope Joann E. 1905078 673

Fredericksburg, VA70 Trevino Rudy F. Sr 1935904 672

Chase City, VA70 German Robert L. Sr. 1936420 672

Petersburg, VA70 Meekins Kim D. 1461674 672

Mechanicsville, VA73 Brown Wendy K. 1734959 670

Petersburg, VA73 Davis Stanley W. 1461662 670

Danville, VA75 Jones Cindy K. 1722141 669

Salem, VA75 Hale Melodie E. 1904113 669

Washington, DC75 Nelson Shirley A. 1930601 669

Petersburg, VA78 Jones Kevin D. 1461688 668

Spotsylvania, VA79 Ware Tracey R. 1858882 667

Virginia Beach, VA79 Brown Steven R. 1828676 667

Suffolk, VA81 Pancoast Steven P. 1915286 664

Newport News, VA81 Brooks Avery E. 1734935 664

Petersburg, VA81 Miles Jack  Jr 1461663 664

Spotsylvania, VA84 Hockaday Lisa A. 1858880 663

Virginia Beach, VA85 Pargoe Danny T. 1463640 661

Rustburg, VA85 Ferrell Patrick A. 1935217 661

Waldorf, MD87 Kapustka Guy M. 1715274 659

Petersburg, VA87 Nevers Audrey A. 1461660 659

Chesapeake, VA89 Layne Andrew F. Jr 1911829 657

Chesapeake, VA90 Slade Kelvin R. 1911824 655

Ashburn, VA91 Hummel John P. 1870497 653

Petersburg, VA91 Pleasants-Lewis Theresita 1461675 653

Petersburg, VA91 Jones Andrew N. 1461665 653

Petersburg, VA94 Hal Adrienne B. 1461674 652

Petersburg, VA94 Epps Maurice R. III 1461687 652

Stafford, VA94 Long Leonard 1890077 652

Spotsylvania, VA97 Pope Randall R. 1905078 651

Jessup, MD97 Lyons Kelvin D. 1907039 651

Newport News, VA99 Fox Joylene L. 1898463 649

Cheltenham, MD100 Sharp Mabel G. 1907614 648

Edinburg, VA101 Sawyers Russell S. 1915241 647

Spotsylvania, VA102 Thompson Frank A. 1858881 646
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Mechanicsville, VA102 Chavis Tommy L. 1734958 646

Petersburg, VA104 Turek John E. 1567934 645

Chase City, VA104 Martin Herman A. 1936420 645

Cartersville, VA106 Camp Warren E. 1933863 644

Waldorf, MD107 Nuzzo Alfonso L. 1715274 642

Greensboro, NC107 Sutton Trennische 1702505 642

Chesapeake, VA109 Kolbe Douglas K. 1911826 641

Drakes Branch, VA110 Lee Marvin V. 1928343 639

Hampton, VA111 Davis Alfred D. 1841161 637

Waldorf, MD111 Barnes Renard 1715272 637

Drakes Branch, VA113 Ingram Tony  Sr 1928342 636

Spotsylvania, VA114 Williams Eric O. 1858880 635

Petersburg, VA114 Cunningham Valerie L. 1461681 635

Cheltenham, MD116 Stewart LaWanda R. 1907613 634

Greensboro, NC117 Mack Taft 1702504 633

Greensboro, NC118 Cuff James R. Jr 1702501 631

Petersburg, VA118 Gilliam Gerald S. 1461666 631

Greensboro, NC120 Harrington Rickey 1702507 630

Lynchburg, VA121 Collins Bobby W. 1917754 629

Ashburn, VA122 Seewald Kenneth G. 1870498 626

Petersburg, VA123 Mason Jeffrey M. 1461686 625

Virginia Beach, VA124 Moore Vernon E. 1461870 622

Chesapeake, VA125 Wiggins Perry L. 1911825 619

Stafford, VA126 Lynch John  III 1890077 618

Drakes Branch, VA127 West Kennedy F. 1928340 615

Petersburg, VA127 Johnson Rowena L. 1461684 615

Washington, DC129 Matthews Lowell A. 1937795 611

Bethesda, MD129 Szamborski William J. 1917596 611

Ashburn, VA131 Beavers Brian K. 1870498 610

Chesterfield, VA131 Debord Daniel W. 1582494 610

Christiansburg, VA133 Howell David J. 1934097 609

Cheltenham, MD133 Wright Tommy 1907615 609

Waldorf, MD135 Kapustka Lesa A. 1715274 608

Washington, DC136 Russell Jeffrey M. 1937795 606

Glen Allen, VA137 Richardson David E. 1911336 600

Bethesda, MD137 Szamborski Brian E. 1917596 600

Virginia Beach, VA139 Bradley Benjamin G. 1930101 599

Chesapeake, VA140 Green Lorenzo C. 1911828 593

Forest, VA141 Mays Calvin T. 1930385 592

Washington, DC142 Bellamy Calvin B. 1937750 591

Mechanicsville, VA143 Brooks Clarke D. 1734962 585

Drakes Branch, VA144 Womack Curtis B. 1928343 581

Richmond, VA145 Thompson Brett 1777871 580

Petersburg, VA146 Jones Beverly A. 1915844 575

Chesapeake, VA146 Morton Raymond C. 1911824 575

Chesapeake, VA148 Clark Calvin L. Sr 1911826 569
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Virginia Beach, VA149 Holscher George J. 1461871 567

Greensboro, NC150 Walters Courtney 1702501 563

Washington, DC151 Sweet Marlon 1930602 561

Portsmouth, VA152 Moore Anthony K. 1931093 558

Danville, VA153 Hirano Ron K. 1722140 555

Mechanicsville, VA154 Shine Perry L. Sr 1734963 537

The lowest score to cash is 740.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Open Singles 65 - 69, Handicapped

Evington, VA1 Payne Jesse E. 1843533 800

Chesapeake, VA2 Day John H. 1911831 798

Chesapeake, VA3 Olds James M. Jr 1911827 789

Chesapeake, VA4 Liberman Rick H. 1833841 786

Virginia Beach, VA5 Sprague Elenita (Helen) P. 1824883 785

Spotsylvania, VA6 Lanum Debora A. 1905077 767

Lynchburg, VA6 Klingenfus John A. 1929488 767

Mechanicsville, VA8 Kersey Paul F. 1734962 754

Hampton, VA9 Mosely Ralph E. Jr 1888136 752

N. Chesterfield, VA9 MacCullough Glenn R. 1907499 752

Greensboro, NC11 Stepp James E. 1702507 749

Greensboro, NC12 Penn Leonard E. 1702500 744

Lynchburg, VA13 Jackson William H. 1909217 740

Murfreesboro, NC14 Peirce Charlie H. 1903336 731

N. Chesterfield, VA14 McDonnell James M. Jr 1850273 731

Petersburg, VA14 Claiborne Joe B. Jr 1461662 731

Petersburg, VA17 Ampy Kendall (Rick) R. 1461666 730

Williamsburg, VA18 Walker Veronica L. 1901846 729

Hopewell, VA19 Goode Michael L. Sr 1905863 728

Virginia Beach, VA20 Buck Bobby "Buck" J. 1932870 727

Washington, DC21 Braddon William 1932857 726

Roanoke, VA22 Pannell David R. 1916216 725

Petersburg, VA22 Davis-Brown Peggy A. 1461663 725

Chesapeake, VA24 Credle Hernandez M. 1911829 723

Hopewell, VA24 Randolph Deborah D. 1905861 723

Greensboro, NC26 Beard Rhonda D. 1702509 722

Spotsylvania, VA27 Wattier Flora 1905078 718

Forest, VA27 Deacon Barry W. 1930385 718

Rocky Mount, VA27 Richardson Russell J. 1937047 718

Yorktown, VA30 Myers Debbie H. 1874928 717

Petersburg, VA30 Anderson James L. 1461687 717

Spouts Spring, VA32 Kritzer Teresa J. 1828520 716

Hopewell, VA32 Andrews Terry P. 1905862 716

Williamsburg, VA34 Leonard Robin C. 1901846 714

Newport News, VA34 Brubaker Renee L. 1898463 714
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Mechanicsville, VA36 Parker-Cunningham Wilhemenia 1734963 713

Richmond, VA36 Young Julian B. 1777869 713

Cheltenham, MD36 Sharp Robert T. 1907614 713

Chesapeake, VA39 Webb Thomas S. Jr 1833841 712

Roanoke, VA39 Preston Joe L. 1916216 712

Rustburg, VA39 Hawkins John C. 1935217 712

Fredericksburg, VA42 French George H. 1935904 710

Richmond, VA43 Bach Patricia C. 1814604 709

Spotsylvania, VA43 Rizzo Michael A. 1858881 709

Rustburg, VA45 Barbour Sidney P. 1935217 707

Petersburg, VA46 Lewis Ronnie 1461660 705

Suffolk, VA46 Pancoast Robert T. 1915286 705

Petersburg, VA48 Parham Diane H. 1461667 703

Petersburg, VA48 Shiflett William (Bill) C. Jr 1461682 703

Virginia Beach, VA50 Daley Jeffrey A. 1899256 702

Chesapeake, VA51 Dennis Charles E. 1911825 701

Evington, VA51 Kidd Patricia B. 1843532 701

Virginia Beach, VA53 Larson Donna A. 1930100 698

Danville, VA54 Robinson Sussie P. 1722139 695

Lynchburg, VA54 Ellison Randy H. 1929488 695

Newport News, VA56 Brubaker Scott H. 1898463 694

Newport News, VA57 Yannitello Pamela K. 1874921 692

Scottsburg, VA57 Dixon James E. 1914372 692

Spotsylvania, VA59 Carrington Adrienne F. 1858882 691

Eagle Rock, VA60 Byer Roger G. 1913142 690

Petersburg, VA61 Thompson Annie C. 1461667 687

Waldorf, MD62 McGhee James 1715271 686

Washington, DC62 Bradley John E. 1930603 686

Petersburg, VA64 Crawley Kirkland R. Sr 1461676 684

Petersburg, VA65 Davis Ralph A. Jr 1567921 683

Ashburn, VA65 Hoagland Greg A. 1870497 683

Greensboro, NC67 Alston Remene  Sr 1702502 682

Petersburg, VA67 Griffin Dora L. 1461677 682

Spotsylvania, VA67 Scott James A. 1907948 682

Clover, VA70 Smith Stanley 1913639 681

Petersburg, VA70 Calder Donald S. 1461673 681

Eagle Rock, VA72 Conner Donald L. 1913142 678

Murfreesboro, NC72 Lastinger Charles C. Jr 1903337 678

Spotsylvania, VA72 Watson Josie F. 1905077 678

Petersburg, VA75 Johnson Daniel B. Sr 1461686 677

Murfreesboro, NC76 Bradshaw Nita A. 1903336 676

Drakes Branch, VA76 Green Gary E. 1928342 676

Hopewell, VA78 Taylor Linda F. 1905861 675

Clover, VA78 Roberts Raymond A. Sr 1913638 675

Richmond, VA78 Dandridge Lawrence V. Jr 1777873 675

Spotsylvania, VA81 Hazel Cristita C. 1911159 674
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Greensboro, NC81 Cooke Nelson T. 1702506 674

Greensboro, NC81 McDowell Kenneth D. 1702508 674

Hampton, VA81 Edmunds Marshall A. 1895352 674

Mechanicsville, VA85 Stevens Augustine M. 1734958 673

Virginia Beach, VA86 Graupmann Robert 1461869 672

Chase City, VA87 Farthing Sam N. Jr 1936420 669

Christiansburg, VA87 Stike Terry W. 1934097 669

Murfreesboro, NC87 McDonough Brian G. 1903336 669

Drakes Branch, VA87 Hudson Wanda E. 1928340 669

Eagle Rock, VA91 Layton Mike 1913143 668

Petersburg, VA92 Jones William D. 1461687 667

Petersburg, VA92 Graves Yolanda B. 1461674 667

Petersburg, VA94 Green Carolyn J. 1461664 666

Petersburg, VA94 Britton Clyde M. 1461665 666

Evington, VA94 Boggs Timothy P. 1843533 666

Clover, VA94 Wilson Valerie Y. 1913641 666

Cheltenham, MD94 Clark Philip T. 1907615 666

N. Chesterfield, VA94 Anton Charles J. 1907499 666

Greensboro, NC100 Kirkland Charles H. Jr 1702503 664

Newport News, VA100 Beaulac Michael J. 1874935 664

Dublin, VA102 Donathan William L. 1937743 663

Mechanicsville, VA102 White Carl L. 1734961 663

Petersburg, VA104 Wright Eurvin M. 1461663 660

Virginia Beach, VA104 Phillips Kathryn O. 1930100 660

Louisa, VA104 Wimmer Kathy 1931979 660

Rhoadesville, VA107 Payne Pamela M. 1929495 659

Christiansburg, VA107 Thompson Randy 1916944 659

Virginia Beach, VA109 Cruz Joseph R. 1934179 658

Washington, DC109 Schackert Evette J. 1930603 658

Newport News, VA111 Dye Cleve  III 1462984 657

Petersburg, VA112 Anderson Abraham 1461678 656

Virginia Beach, VA113 Bernstein Keith C. 1932870 655

Clover, VA114 Curtis Stafford J. Sr 1913638 654

Spotsylvania, VA115 Corum Douglas E. 1905081 653

Blacksburg, VA116 Bohanan Arnold R. Sr 1937793 652

Bremo Bluff, VA117 Washington Ronald D. 1937794 651

Inwood, WV118 Jainniney Ronald C. 1904570 648

Petersburg, VA119 Morton Ollie K. 1461685 646

Petersburg, VA119 Palmer Michael E. 1461678 646

Hampton, VA121 Edmunds Elaine M. 1895352 645

Greensboro, NC122 Underwood Herbert  Jr 1702507 644

Alexandria, VA122 Shivers Ann 1931775 644

Newport News, VA124 Long Walter  III 1462982 642

Greensboro, NC125 Woodie Mahalia 1702505 641

Newport News, VA126 Brooks Jim R. 1462983 639

Virginia Beach, VA127 Brooks Warren B. Sr 1461870 638
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Petersburg, VA127 Miller Violet G. 1461679 638

Lynchburg, VA127 Lewis Walter L. Sr 1909217 638

Petersburg, VA130 Braxton Leroy  Jr 1461676 637

Newport News, VA131 Valentine Sharon C. 1874921 636

Woodbridge, VA132 Brown Frederick W. 1835486 634

Cartersville, VA133 Dohmann David E. 1933863 633

Hopewell, VA134 Hunt Adolph Pete 1905861 630

Newport News, VA135 Rooks Chuck 1545301 629

Midlothian, VA136 Gill Steven J. 1911511 628

Clover, VA137 Brown Hezzie J. 1913641 627

Newport News, VA137 Yannitello John M. 1874921 627

Greensboro, NC139 Jessup William M. Sr 1702509 626

Bremo Bluff, VA140 Monroe Ed J. 1937794 622

Mechanicsville, VA141 Stevens Aubrey (Butch)  Jr 1734958 621

Chesapeake, VA142 Sweat Glenn R. 1911823 620

Salem, VA143 Calhoon Richard L. 1904113 619

Petersburg, VA144 Bailey Diane M. 1461671 617

Reston, VA145 Turner David E. 1782740 614

Hopewell, VA145 Shelton Clarence E. Jr 1905861 614

Virginia Beach, VA147 McEntee Michael A. 1932870 613

Newport News, VA148 Sylvia Michael L. Jr 1545302 612

Drakes Branch, VA149 Anderson Chip 1928341 611

Woodbridge, VA150 Wright Paul E. 1909405 606

Washington, DC151 Fletcher Stephen J. 1932856 602

Petersburg, VA151 Huddleston Walter L. Jr 1461686 602

Greensboro, NC153 Mosely Johnnie 1702503 601

Christiansburg, VA154 Stike Edwin 1934098 599

Ft. Washington, MD155 Lindsey Lawrence L. Sr 1915272 597

Richmond, VA156 Reeders Clarence C. Sr 1777869 595

Newport News, VA157 Firman George "Nate" N. Sr 1545301 589

Murfreesboro, NC157 Harmon Linwood E. 1903337 589

Clover, VA159 Roberts Brenda L. 1913638 588

Hopewell, VA160 Collins Steven D. 1905860 585

N. Chesterfield, VA161 Daly John M. 1907499 584

Cheltenham, MD162 Wingfield Michele E. 1907612 582

Chesapeake, VA163 Day Kenneth L. 1911831 576

Petersburg, VA164 Easley Larry L. 1461662 571

Fredericksburg, VA165 Brooks Deborah A. 1935904 564

Suffolk, VA166 Pancoast Mary C. 1915286 487

The lowest score to cash is 730.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Open Singles 70 - 74, Handicapped

Salem, VA1 Smith Mark D. 1904112 797

Christiansburg, VA2 Roberson C Lane 1934098 773
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Open Singles 70 - 74, Handicapped

Virginia Beach, VA3 Cline Elisa P. 1929718 772

Drakes Branch, VA4 Riley Raymond 1928343 762

Bethesda, MD5 Murray Anne M. 1917596 761

Eagle Rock, VA6 Layton Betty 1913142 758

Madison, NC7 Judd Gail C. 1929498 755

Hampton, VA8 Woods Andrew 1888136 750

Clover, VA9 Thomas Wayne H. 1913640 740

Danville, VA10 Thweatt Wayne K. 1722140 739

Covington, VA11 Thomas Robbie K. 1917747 738

Mechanicsville, VA12 Marshall Robert W. 1734959 728

Chesapeake, VA13 Edwards Douglas N. 1833841 727

Salem, VA14 Gannon Kevin F. 1904112 726

Suffolk, VA15 Dover Becky E. 1915286 723

Madison, NC16 Judd Kit T. Sr 1929498 715

Petersburg, VA17 White Avon C. 1461670 714

Petersburg, VA18 Marable Floyd J. 1461671 713

Chesapeake, VA19 James John H. 1911830 712

Hampton, VA19 Reynolds Arthur B. 1895352 712

Fredericksburg, VA21 Hara Chris T. 1935599 711

Blacksburg, VA22 Potter Ed 1937793 709

Salem, VA22 Lynch Robert M. 1904112 709

Virginia Beach, VA22 Smith Yvonne "Chris" C. 1463640 709

Petersburg, VA25 White Yvonne P. 1461670 708

Louisa, VA26 Farley Grenville W. 1931979 706

Greensboro, NC27 Waldon Marie L. 1702510 704

Richmond, VA28 Cotman Edward P. 1814604 703

Yorktown, VA29 Myers Jack W. Jr 1874928 700

Richmond, VA30 Pugh Mary A. 1777874 699

Scottsburg, VA31 Jackson James L. Jr 1914372 694

Mechanicsville, VA32 Ellerbe Beverly M. 1734961 693

Richmond, VA33 Ahlgrim Yvonne B. 1814604 692

Mechanicsville, VA34 Jackson-Marshall Agatha V. 1734959 690

Petersburg, VA34 Jones Carolyn 1461659 690

Newport News, VA36 Long Charlotte K. 1462982 686

Waldorf, MD36 Murden Hercules  Jr 1715272 686

Chesapeake, VA36 El Charles L. 1911823 686

Bethesda, MD36 Slade Clyde L. Jr 1917597 686

Lynchburg, VA36 Petrie William J. 1929488 686

Fredericksburg, VA36 Clarke Donald L. 1935904 686

Hopewell, VA42 Goode Mary L. 1905863 685

Hopewell, VA42 Dixon Harvey E. 1905860 685

Spotsylvania, VA42 Austin Ralph O. 1905077 685

Petersburg, VA45 Cannon LaMont C. 1461660 684

Midlothian, VA45 Ford David L. 1911511 684

Roanoke, VA45 Welcher Roy A. 1916216 684

Chesapeake, VA48 Sutton Leroy G. 1911823 683
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Open Singles 70 - 74, Handicapped

Virginia Beach, VA49 McGehee Barbara A. 1922187 681

Bridgewater, VA50 Campbell Rusty (Russell)) W. 1929725 678

Bridgewater, VA50 Lambert John 1929725 678

Petersburg, VA52 Robinson Gwen J. 1461680 677

Petersburg, VA53 Hicks Lillian L. 1461680 675

Hopewell, VA54 Dixon Linda C. 1905860 674

Petersburg, VA55 Roane Rodney R. Sr 1461671 670

Richmond, VA56 Wiley Teresa L. 1822074 668

Fredericksburg, VA56 Hara Linda M. 1935599 668

Alexandria, VA58 Campbell Bernard L. 1931775 666

Washington, DC59 Flowers Joyce M. 1933887 665

Petersburg, VA59 Branch Jerry G. 1461667 665

Lynchburg, VA61 White David W. 1917754 664

Roanoke, VA62 RILEY HARVEY R. 1751086 662

Petersburg, VA63 Griffis Larry D. 1461684 661

Inwood, WV64 Hane George W. 1904570 658

Hopewell, VA65 Shands Sandra D. 1905862 657

Petersburg, VA65 Branch Margaret D. 1461667 657

Virginia Beach, VA65 Luck Michael E. 1932870 657

Roanoke, VA68 Griffin Allen L. 1751086 656

Newport News, VA68 Brooks Felix L. 1462981 656

Richmond, VA68 Allen Sheila F. 1777873 656

Clover, VA71 Claiborne Alice F. 1913638 655

Newport News, VA72 Butts Danny L. 1874921 654

Mechanicsville, VA73 Hall Jeff D. 1734960 653

Danville, VA74 Wilson Maurice E. 1722139 652

Chesapeake, VA74 Woodson Gregory M. 1911828 652

Waldorf, MD76 Baxter Joann 1715273 651

Petersburg, VA77 Griffin Henry D. 1461677 648

Ashburn, VA78 Morat Patrick M. 1870497 641

Hampton, VA79 Blakeney Howard L. 1895352 640

Mechanicsville, VA80 Silver Carolyn 1734959 639

Yorktown, VA80 Selby Kenneth H. 1874928 639

Petersburg, VA80 Charity Howard H. Jr 1915844 639

Petersburg, VA80 Anderson Marvin L. 1461660 639

Chesapeake, VA84 Robinson Chester A. Sr 1911823 636

Christiansburg, VA85 Vordo S. Michael 1916944 633

Woodbridge, VA85 Adams Wilbur V. Jr 1835486 633

Richmond, VA87 Boyd Wilbert L. 1777874 625

Roanoke, VA87 Wilhelm Arlene S. 1751087 625

Greensboro, NC89 Harris Linell 1702508 612

Danville, VA90 Kenney Melvin A. Sr 1722139 610

Spotsylvania, VA90 Watson Edgar L. Jr 1905077 610

Danville, VA92 Cook Walter 1722141 607

Ft. Washington, MD92 Ferguson Wilbert W. Jr 1915272 607

Cartersville, VA94 Gilmore Roger A. 1933863 606
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Open Singles 70 - 74, Handicapped

Spotsylvania, VA94 Grier Linwood T. 1905081 606

Washington, DC96 Thomas John L. 1933887 601

Greensboro, NC97 Yancey Alonza B. 1702503 592

N. Chesterfield, VA97 Crider Henry(Trev) T. Jr 1907499 592

Bridgewater, VA99 Shifflett John E. Jr 1929725 587

Richmond, VA100 Johnson Louis H. 1822074 586

Christiansburg, VA101 Wright Roland S. Jr 1934097 585

Petersburg, VA102 Smith Frank R. 1915844 576

Roanoke, VA103 Smith Billy  Jr 1751086 242

The lowest score to cash is 738.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Open Singles 75 +, Handicapped

Williamsburg, VA1 Stephenson O'Neil 1901846 817

Petersburg, VA2 Thomas Anita B. 1461659 792

Greensboro, NC3 Hutchinson Frank A. 1702509 789

Petersburg, VA4 Poole Carolyn S. 1461680 786

Danville, VA5 Dandridge Russell W. 1722139 761

Louisa, VA6 Morris Mary V. 1931979 759

Chesapeake, VA7 Painter Nathaniel C. 1911830 758

Roanoke, VA8 Wilhelm James L. 1751087 752

Glen Allen, VA9 Christian Allen L. Jr 1911336 750

Spotsylvania, VA10 Peck Linda N. 1905079 730

Newport News, VA10 Drake Brigitte E. 1462981 730

Greensboro, NC12 Denny Donald S. Sr 1702503 726

Covington, VA13 Blankenship Hershel 1917747 724

Petersburg, VA14 Eley Earlene H. 1461671 719

Newport News, VA15 Urbanowicz Grace M. 1874935 718

Roanoke, VA16 Welcher William A. 1916216 712

Mechanicsville, VA17 Gorman Bojo J. 1734960 710

Chesapeake, VA17 Brown Geno 1833841 710

Williamsburg, VA19 Holmes Cecil H. 1901846 709

Spotsylvania, VA20 Robertson Jose O. 1888149 705

Petersburg, VA21 Lewis Michael 1915844 704

Chase City, VA22 German Wayne L. 1936420 703

Greensboro, NC23 Robinson Walter M. 1702502 702

Rockville, MD24 Clark Barbara J. 1881254 699

Spotsylvania, VA25 Pritchard Kenneth E. 1905081 697

Danville, VA25 Mines Isaac  Sr 1722141 697

Covington, VA27 Threatt Ronald W. 1917747 695

Spotsylvania, VA28 Schlosser Linda D. 1905079 694

Mechanicsville, VA29 Nolte Jane H. 1734963 692

Newport News, VA29 Pittinger Richard W. 1462981 692

Roanoke, VA31 Smith Victoria P. 1751087 691

Spotsylvania, VA32 Phillips Bobby K. Jr 1905080 689
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Open Singles 75 +, Handicapped

Greensboro, NC33 Waldon Donald 1702510 686

Petersburg, VA34 Maitland Loma H. 1567921 685

Blacksburg, VA35 Melia Donald E. 1937793 684

Spotsylvania, VA36 Jaco Richard E. 1905080 683

Bethesda, MD36 Murray Hickey J. Jr 1917596 683

Evington, VA38 Womack Steven G. Jr 1843533 680

Mechanicsville, VA38 Mapp Sainte-Ola 1734962 680

Covington, VA40 Thomas Norman "Pic" L. 1917747 679

Eagle Rock, VA41 Yeagley Ken O. 1913142 678

Louisa, VA41 Billingsley William 1931979 678

Washington, DC43 Hankerson Willie M. 1933887 677

Clover, VA43 Jackson Willie B. 1913639 677

Petersburg, VA43 Flowers Ronald M. 1461661 677

Hampton, VA46 Davis Genevieve I. 1841161 675

Petersburg, VA46 Harris Elluree 1461659 675

Eagle Rock, VA48 Byer Jerry C. 1913143 674

Virginia Beach, VA48 Pezzella Tony J. 1930101 674

Virginia Beach, VA50 Crawford C. Brantley 1930101 672

Petersburg, VA50 Finch Jean E. 1567921 672

Chesapeake, VA52 Rogers Milton 1911829 669

Mechanicsville, VA53 Green Rebecca A. 1734958 667

Greensboro, NC54 Edwards Fred G. 1702507 666

Spotsylvania, VA54 Carrington William C. 1858882 666

Drakes Branch, VA56 Jackson Doris E. 1928340 665

Petersburg, VA57 Nealy Leonard (Buddy) E. 1567934 664

Virginia Beach, VA58 Malbrough Priscilla Y. 1930100 663

Petersburg, VA58 Winfield Gordon  Jr 1822095 663

Virginia Beach, VA60 Brown Clinton  Sr 1930101 662

Spotsylvania, VA60 Fierro Carmen M. 1911159 662

Greensboro, NC62 Rudd Clarence H. 1702501 660

Bridgewater, VA62 Reid Elwood F. 1929726 660

Newport News, VA64 Grigsby Jay W. 1874935 659

Virginia Beach, VA65 Malbrough Ignatius 1930100 658

Clover, VA66 Dodson Doc J. Jr 1913641 657

Virginia Beach, VA67 Mullen John J. 1929718 656

Norfolk, VA67 Lathan Shirley J. 1935987 656

Midlothian, VA69 Kelly Ronald J. 1911511 655

Chesapeake, VA70 Goodman William E. 1911824 652

Petersburg, VA71 Pierce John J. 1461659 651

Hampton, VA72 Stamps James L. 1888136 649

Newport News, VA73 Minnick John A. Sr 1462982 648

Cheltenham, MD74 Jones Frank H. 1907613 647

Spouts Spring, VA75 Kritzer Kenneth 1828520 642

Cheltenham, MD76 Peoples Carolyn V. 1907617 640

Clover, VA77 Marable Charlie 1913640 639

Yorktown, VA78 Thornton Joseph E. 1874928 629
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Open Singles 75 +, Handicapped

Spotsylvania, VA79 Campion Joan J. 1905080 628

Rockville, MD80 Clark Samuel A. Jr 1881254 627

Petersburg, VA80 Jacobs Garland D. Sr 1567921 627

Spotsylvania, VA82 Jaco Patricia A. 1905080 626

Petersburg, VA82 Winfield Norma M. 1822095 626

Ft. Washington, MD84 Jones Ronald J. 1915272 623

Clover, VA85 King William A. 1913640 622

Spotsylvania, VA86 Holmes Richard H. Sr 1905079 620

Norfolk, VA86 Kyle Marvin S. 1935987 620

Chesapeake, VA88 Glasper Clyde J. 1911830 619

Chesapeake, VA88 Faircloth Myrick J. 1911827 619

Petersburg, VA90 Hal Robert L. 1461680 615

Scottsburg, VA91 Davis Artie B. 1914372 611

Hopewell, VA92 Carter Brenda M. 1905862 604

Bethesda, MD93 Foor Robert L. 1917597 602

Dumfries, VA94 Lawson Edward C. 1922564 583

Waldorf, MD95 Baxter John S. 1715273 577

Portsmouth, VA96 Gordon William N. 1931093 569

The lowest score to cash is 730.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Scratch Singles, Scratch

Chesapeake, VA1 Day John H. 1911831 762

Spotsylvania, VA2 Fillis John R. Sr 1905081 751

Newport News, VA3 Tayale Turhan 1462984 741

Spotsylvania, VA4 Lyles James C. 1858881 728

Petersburg, VA4 Keene Robert  Jr 1461677 728

Newport News, VA6 Adams Kevin E. Sr 1462983 720

N. Chesterfield, VA7 Pierchal Todd M. 1850273 718

Forest, VA8 Wingfield Danny W. Sr 1930385 717

Petersburg, VA9 House Aaron S. Jr 1461688 708

Newport News, VA10 Fregulia Frank A. 1545301 704

Petersburg, VA11 Shiflett William (Bill) C. Jr 1461682 703

Virginia Beach, VA12 Hawk Daniel E. 1824883 701

Newport News, VA12 Wetzel Cole E. 1545302 701

Newport News, VA14 Rumburg Billy L. II 1462984 698

Newport News, VA15 Hooker Mike 1545302 694

Lynchburg, VA16 Streath Andrew J. 1929488 684

Washington, DC17 Thomas Jesse A. III 1937750 683

Chesapeake, VA18 Olds James M. Jr 1911827 681

Chesapeake, VA19 Jordan Darryl E. 1911831 680

Yorktown, VA19 McKinney Troy D. 1828325 680

Petersburg, VA21 Simms Ronald L. Jr 1461668 675

N. Chesterfield, VA22 MacCullough Glenn R. 1907499 674

Virginia Beach, VA23 Salang Gilbert L. 1934179 672
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Scratch Singles, Scratch

Spotsylvania, VA23 Shylanski Scott 1911159 672

Petersburg, VA25 Rodgers William  Jr 1461672 671

Eagle Rock, VA25 Craft Jason R. 1913143 671

Bethesda, MD27 Hall Kevin L. 1917595 670

Yorktown, VA27 Ritz Michael D. 1828325 670

Petersburg, VA29 Brown Sylvester T. 1461663 669

Spotsylvania, VA30 Blanchard William T. 1888149 668

Petersburg, VA31 Harper Anthony C. 1461681 666

Greensboro, NC32 Stepp James E. 1702507 665

Christiansburg, VA33 Anders Michael S. 1934097 663

Virginia Beach, VA34 Stevens Craig C. 1824883 662

Petersburg, VA35 Farrar Anthony B. 1461688 659

Christiansburg, VA35 Gamblin Donald E. 1934098 659

Richmond, VA37 Lewis Ralph E. Jr 1777871 658

Washington, DC37 Jefferson Quintina R. 1932856 658

Reston, VA39 Scott James P. 1782740 657

Petersburg, VA39 Bryant Charlie L. Jr 1461681 657

Blue Ridge, VA41 Johnson David W. 1898601 656

Spotsylvania, VA42 Bridgett Tim M. 1858880 655

Suffolk, VA42 Pancoast Steven P. 1915286 655

Edinburg, VA44 Childress Keith 1915241 652

Blue Ridge, VA44 Poole Derek L. 1898601 652

Spotsylvania, VA46 Elliott Christopher J. 1907948 651

Newport News, VA46 Suckart Richard B. 1462983 651

Richmond, VA48 Dempster Michael A. 1777870 648

Petersburg, VA48 Brown Russell  III 1461673 648

Chesapeake, VA50 Rice Montrelle C. 1911824 644

Bethesda, MD51 Walker Arthur W. 1917597 643

Edinburg, VA52 Woodward Benjamin F. 1915242 642

Chesapeake, VA53 Dennis Charles E. 1911825 641

Yorktown, VA53 Campbell Jeffrey J. 1828325 641

Richmond, VA53 Young Julian B. 1777869 641

Chesapeake, VA56 Gomez Joseph A. 1911825 640

Richmond, VA57 Gillenwater George J. Sr 1777872 638

Chesterfield, VA58 Papaleo Anthony V. 1582494 637

Petersburg, VA59 Turpin Thomas B. 1461685 636

Washington, DC60 Matthews Larryl A. 1932856 635

Petersburg, VA61 Mallory Walter R. 1461668 634

Woodbridge, VA61 Matice Bruce P. 1909405 634

Washington, DC63 Goss James R. 1937750 633

Reston, VA63 Abt Jeff 1782740 633

N. Chesterfield, VA65 McDonnell James M. Jr 1850273 632

Hopewell, VA65 Goode Michael L. Sr 1905863 632

Newport News, VA65 McLain Steven P. 1545301 632

Dublin, VA68 Smith Robert P. Jr 1937743 631

Petersburg, VA69 Lewis Randy G. Sr 1461672 630

Virginia State USBC

Official Final Standings

2024 Virginia State Open Senior Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Official Final Standings Nov 12, 2024   12:57 AM Page 39 of 67



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Scratch Singles, Scratch

Stafford, VA70 Volpp Gerald L. 1909238 629

Chesapeake, VA70 Williams Sammie L. 1911831 629

Petersburg, VA72 Doyal Terrence M. 1461669 628

Petersburg, VA73 Parrish Eric 1822096 627

Chesapeake, VA74 Johnson Michael A. 1911828 625

Spotsylvania, VA75 Itchon Romeo A. Jr. 1888149 623

Spotsylvania, VA75 Baird Raul 1858883 623

Petersburg, VA75 Williams Michael D. 1935604 623

Petersburg, VA78 Ampy Kendall (Rick) R. 1461666 622

Newport News, VA79 Jones Anson T. 1545302 621

Petersburg, VA80 Lacy John B. Jr 1822096 620

Petersburg, VA81 Martin George E. Jr 1822096 618

Edinburg, VA81 Gant Walter L. Jr 1915242 618

Petersburg, VA83 Harrison Brian L. 1461675 617

Chesapeake, VA84 Slade Kelvin R. 1911824 616

Spotsylvania, VA85 McBride Christopher A. 1888149 615

Newport News, VA85 Minnick John A. Jr 1462984 615

Richmond, VA85 Gaines Stacey E. 1777871 615

N. Chesterfield, VA88 Ahlgrim Keith A. 1850273 614

Roanoke, VA88 RILEY HARVEY R. 1751086 614

Christiansburg, VA90 Stike Terry W. 1934097 612

Blue Ridge, VA90 Horton Ben D. 1898601 612

Chesapeake, VA92 Wilson Don  II 1911825 611

Petersburg, VA92 Claiborne Joe B. Jr 1461662 611

Reston, VA94 Donahue Thomas S. 1782740 610

Greensboro, NC95 Edwards Fred G. 1702507 609

Petersburg, VA96 Redd Stanley E. 1461666 608

Petersburg, VA96 Toms Jesse R. 1461676 608

Spotsylvania, VA98 Pritchard Kenneth E. 1905081 607

Hopewell, VA99 Washington Greg A. 1905862 605

Petersburg, VA99 Napper Gerald L. 1935604 605

Greensboro, NC101 Whitsett Don J. 1702502 604

Greensboro, NC102 Mack Taft 1702504 603

Bethesda, MD102 Gallup Roland E. II 1917595 603

Cheltenham, MD104 Dudley Marc A. 1907612 602

Newport News, VA104 Eiland Darrell S. 1462983 602

Chesapeake, VA106 Kolbe Douglas K. 1911826 599

Rhoadesville, VA106 Holloway Jeter B. III 1929495 599

Edinburg, VA108 Robey Ronny L. 1915241 598

Petersburg, VA108 Moore Johnnie E. 1461685 598

Petersburg, VA108 Morton Ollie K. 1461685 598

Petersburg, VA108 Fuller Vincent W. 1461681 598

Richmond, VA112 Dandridge Lawrence V. Jr 1777873 597

Edinburg, VA112 Cole Kevin W. 1915241 597

Petersburg, VA114 Horsley Robert H. 1461686 596

Petersburg, VA114 Wade Otis V. Jr 1461669 596
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Petersburg, VA116 Carter Patrick A. 1461673 595

Petersburg, VA117 Johnson Daniel B. Sr 1461686 593

Greensboro, NC117 Underwood Herbert  Jr 1702507 593

Edinburg, VA117 Sawyers Russell S. 1915241 593

Edinburg, VA117 Fleming Michael D. 1915242 593

Chesapeake, VA121 Wiggins Perry L. 1911825 592

N. Chesterfield, VA122 Anton Charles J. 1907499 591

Chesapeake, VA123 Goodman William E. 1911824 589

Chesapeake, VA123 Ausby Calvin K. Sr 1911828 589

Petersburg, VA123 Scott Roland T. 1461672 589

Petersburg, VA126 Jones Jeffery L. 1935604 588

Spotsylvania, VA127 Corum Douglas E. 1905081 587

Spotsylvania, VA128 Rizzo Michael A. 1858881 586

Petersburg, VA128 Ward Nakia L. 1461666 586

Petersburg, VA128 Miles Jack  Jr 1461663 586

Christiansburg, VA128 Bradley Scott J. 1934098 586

Petersburg, VA132 Rengers Vickie B. 1461682 585

Richmond, VA132 Silvers Kenneth  Sr 1777869 585

Petersburg, VA134 Grant Derrick L. 1461688 584

Chesterfield, VA135 Debord Daniel W. 1582494 583

Spotsylvania, VA136 Ford Charles E. JR 1858883 582

Woodbridge, VA137 Hardy Rodney D. 1835486 581

Dublin, VA138 Hurst Troy W. 1937743 580

Dublin, VA139 Donathan William L. 1937743 579

Petersburg, VA139 Cousins Lamont 1461668 579

Chesterfield, VA141 Schoemmell Ken R. 1582494 577

Blue Ridge, VA141 Poole Michael A. 1898601 577

Chesapeake, VA141 Woodson Gregory M. 1911828 577

Petersburg, VA144 Baber J Chris 1461682 576

Petersburg, VA145 Mason Jeffrey M. 1461686 574

Newport News, VA146 Brooks Jim R. 1462983 573

Jessup, MD146 Lyons Kelvin D. 1907039 573

Bethesda, MD146 Szamborski Brian E. 1917596 573

Bethesda, MD146 Langer Jack 1917597 573

Christiansburg, VA150 Roberson C Lane 1934098 572

Petersburg, VA150 Anderson Abraham 1461678 572

Petersburg, VA152 Griffis Larry D. 1461684 571

Petersburg, VA152 Davis Stanley W. 1461662 571

Petersburg, VA154 Meekins Kim D. 1461674 570

Chesapeake, VA154 Robinson Chester A. Sr 1911823 570

Petersburg, VA154 Mayo John A. Jr 1935604 570

Lynchburg, VA157 Jackson William H. 1909217 569

Forest, VA158 Deacon Barry W. 1930385 568

Petersburg, VA158 Senior Cynthia M. 1461684 568

Newport News, VA158 Firman George "Nate" N. Sr 1545301 568

Petersburg, VA161 Jones Kevin D. 1461688 566
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Petersburg, VA162 Palmer Michael E. 1461678 565

Petersburg, VA163 Graves Curtis L. 1461673 560

Chesapeake, VA163 Sutton Leroy G. 1911823 560

Spotsylvania, VA165 Thompson Frank A. 1858881 559

Woodbridge, VA166 Adams Wilbur V. Jr 1835486 558

Petersburg, VA166 Calder Donald S. 1461673 558

Cheltenham, MD166 Booker Steven L. 1907615 558

Chesapeake, VA169 Harper Vaughn K. 1911826 557

Forest, VA170 Mays Calvin T. 1930385 556

Rockville, MD171 Clark Samuel A. Jr 1881254 555

Spotsylvania, VA172 Williams Eric O. 1858880 554

Richmond, VA172 Smith Paul J. Jr 1777869 554

Petersburg, VA172 Davis-Brown Peggy A. 1461663 554

Roanoke, VA172 Griffin Allen L. 1751086 554

Newport News, VA176 Dye Cleve  III 1462984 552

Yorktown, VA176 Boyters Greg D. 1828325 552

Spotsylvania, VA178 Wright Michael L. 1858881 551

Washington, DC178 Robinson Nigel 1937750 551

Murfreesboro, NC180 Bullock Brad C. 1903336 548

Greensboro, NC180 Perry Carl L. 1702500 548

Petersburg, VA180 Huddleston Walter L. Jr 1461686 548

Chesapeake, VA183 Rogers Milton 1911829 546

Washington, DC183 Hawkins Leon C. 1937795 546

Ft. Washington, MD183 Lindsey Lawrence L. Sr 1915272 546

Petersburg, VA186 Crump Tyrone 1461678 544

Chesapeake, VA187 Layne Andrew F. Jr 1911829 543

Bethesda, MD188 Murphy Penny K. 1917595 542

Richmond, VA189 Harris Edwin E. Sr 1777872 540

Jessup, MD190 Jenkins Gregory L. 1907039 539

Forest, VA191 Campbell Robert L. 1930385 537

Richmond, VA191 Johnson Alan M. 1777870 537

Newport News, VA191 Sylvia Michael L. Jr 1545302 537

Bethesda, MD194 Szamborski William J. 1917596 536

Chesapeake, VA195 Morton Raymond C. 1911824 533

Chesapeake, VA195 Wright Emmett L. 1911826 533

Petersburg, VA197 Walker Rhonda M. 1461664 532

Chesapeake, VA198 Clark Calvin L. Sr 1911826 530

Chesapeake, VA198 Green Lorenzo C. 1911828 530

Petersburg, VA200 Smith-McRae Hickman Yolanda 1461685 528

Petersburg, VA200 Overby Troy T. Sr 1461668 528

Petersburg, VA202 Walker Andre M. Sr 1461664 527

Richmond, VA203 Stevenson Joseph  Jr 1777870 526

Washington, DC204 Matthews Lowell A. 1937795 524

Richmond, VA205 Reeders Clarence C. Sr 1777869 523

Chesapeake, VA206 Bond Raymond E. Jr 1911827 522

Christiansburg, VA206 Howell David J. 1934097 522
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Singles Event, Scratch Singles, Scratch

Reston, VA208 Turner David E. 1782740 521

N. Chesterfield, VA209 Crider Henry(Trev) T. Jr 1907499 520

Washington, DC209 Marshall Keith L. 1937795 520

Greensboro, NC211 Harrington Rickey 1702507 519

Chesterfield, VA212 Vick Michael R. 1582494 518

Spotsylvania, VA212 Frye Kevin L. 1858880 518

Petersburg, VA212 Shelton Brian O. 1461662 518

Petersburg, VA212 Solomon George 1461677 518

Virginia Beach, VA212 Espiritu Aldy S. 1934179 518

Petersburg, VA217 Hal Adrienne B. 1461674 517

Woodbridge, VA218 Wright Christine M. 1909405 513

Christiansburg, VA218 Wright Roland S. Jr 1934097 513

N. Chesterfield, VA220 Daly John M. 1907499 512

Richmond, VA221 Maddox-Lewis Lavonne A. 1777870 511

Woodbridge, VA221 Brown Frederick W. 1835486 511

Petersburg, VA223 Franks Jim M. 1822096 510

Jessup, MD223 Wilson Monica W. 1907039 510

Stafford, VA223 Volpp Wanda R. 1909238 510

Ft. Washington, MD226 Ferguson Wilbert W. Jr 1915272 508

Petersburg, VA227 Crawley Kirkland R. Sr 1461676 507

Petersburg, VA227 Wright Eurvin M. 1461663 507

Jessup, MD229 Harris Carl D. III 1907039 506

Virginia Beach, VA229 Hawk John R. 1824883 506

N. Chesterfield, VA231 Lee James D. Jr 1850273 501

Washington, DC231 Russell Jeffrey M. 1937795 501

Ft. Washington, MD233 Jones Ronald J. 1915272 500

Edinburg, VA234 Samuel John E. 1915242 499

Petersburg, VA234 Braxton Leroy  Jr 1461676 499

Petersburg, VA234 Graves Yolanda B. 1461674 499

Lynchburg, VA237 Petrie William J. 1929488 497

Petersburg, VA238 Gilliam Gerald S. 1461666 496

Chesapeake, VA238 Faircloth Myrick J. 1911827 496

Portsmouth, VA240 Moore Anthony K. 1931093 495

Newport News, VA241 Rooks Chuck 1545301 494

Petersburg, VA242 Johnson Rowena L. 1461684 489

Roanoke, VA242 Michonski Michael 1751086 489

Dublin, VA242 St Clair Steven J. Jr 1937743 489

Petersburg, VA245 Easley Larry L. 1461662 487

Chesapeake, VA245 Williams John L. 1911827 487

Petersburg, VA247 Green Carolyn J. 1461664 486

Petersburg, VA247 Beck Margo L. 1461682 486

Petersburg, VA249 Pleasants-Lewis Theresita 1461675 485

Chesapeake, VA250 Day Kenneth L. 1911831 480

Spotsylvania, VA250 Grier Linwood T. 1905081 480

Petersburg, VA252 Griffin Henry D. 1461677 474

Petersburg, VA253 Cunningham Valerie L. 1461681 467
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Christiansburg, VA253 Stike Edwin 1934098 467

Petersburg, VA255 Ricks Lagreta 1461675 466

Petersburg, VA256 Scott Wendy H. 1461674 462

Cheltenham, MD257 Pollock James E. 1907617 458

Woodbridge, VA258 Smith Teri R. 1835486 452

Petersburg, VA259 Griffin Dora L. 1461677 451

Greensboro, NC260 Wilson Melissa M. 1702509 447

Petersburg, VA261 Moore Eric T. 1461676 446

Washington, DC262 Bellamy Calvin B. 1937750 444

Petersburg, VA263 Harrison Carla 1461675 434

Petersburg, VA264 Calder Wanda B. 1461678 426

Petersburg, VA265 Page Donna M. 1461672 415

Petersburg, VA266 Overby Deborah D. 1461664 357

Roanoke, VA267 Smith Billy  Jr 1751086 146

The lowest score to cash is 670.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap 6-Game All-Events, Handicap All-Events 50 - 54, Handicapped

Virginia Beach, VA1 Showell Sharon L. 1828676 1,596

Spotsylvania, VA2 Baird Raul 1858883 1,505

Petersburg, VA3 Parrish Eric 1822096 1,492

Petersburg, VA4 Barnette Keshia M. 1461683 1,486

Virginia Beach, VA5 Ferguson Kevin R. 1461869 1,483

Washington, DC6 Jefferson Quintina R. 1932856 1,481

Petersburg, VA7 Napper Gerald L. 1935604 1,478

Stafford, VA8 Volpp Gerald L. 1909238 1,477

Petersburg, VA8 Johnson Eric J. 1461665 1,477

Petersburg, VA10 House Aaron S. Jr 1461688 1,468

Norfolk, VA11 Valentin Leon 1935987 1,462

Clover, VA12 Bowes Ronald E. 1913640 1,460

Petersburg, VA13 Alston Troy M. 1461661 1,457

Richmond, VA13 Silvers Kenneth  Sr 1777869 1,457

Washington, DC15 Bradley Mary S. 1930603 1,455

Ashburn, VA16 Coburn Lloyd W. 1870498 1,454

Cheltenham, MD17 Reaves Heather E. 1907616 1,453

Christiansburg, VA18 Anders Michael S. 1934097 1,451

Washington, DC19 Shaw Taysha L. 1930602 1,446

Cheltenham, MD20 Morgan Tonya L. 1907617 1,445

Blue Ridge, VA21 Poole Derek L. 1898601 1,442

Richmond, VA21 Gaines Stacey E. 1777871 1,442

Spotsylvania, VA23 Shylanski Scott 1911159 1,435

Chesapeake, VA24 Wilson Don  II 1911825 1,434

Alexandria, VA24 Brooks Robert  III 1931775 1,434

Glen Allen, VA26 Grady James W. Jr 1911336 1,433

Danville, VA26 Talley Corey G. 1722141 1,433
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Handicap 6-Game All-Events, Handicap All-Events 50 - 54, Handicapped

Spotsylvania, VA28 McBride Christopher A. 1888149 1,425

Petersburg, VA29 Fuller Vincent W. 1461681 1,424

Cheltenham, MD30 Ellison Latressia S. 1907614 1,423

Washington, DC31 Thomas Jesse A. III 1937750 1,421

Petersburg, VA32 Perkerson Derrick T. 1935605 1,418

Waldorf, MD32 Faison Veronica D. 1715270 1,418

Washington, DC34 Ferrell Shannon D. 1932856 1,416

Petersburg, VA35 Alston Annette F. 1461683 1,415

Eagle Rock, VA36 Byer Jeffrey "Jeff" A. 1913143 1,414

Richmond, VA37 Harris Leon  Jr 1777872 1,413

Richmond, VA37 Crump Tasha L. 1814604 1,413

Washington, DC39 Montgomery William(Bill) 1932857 1,407

Petersburg, VA40 Wade Otis V. Jr 1461669 1,405

Petersburg, VA41 Waldon Thomas L. 1822095 1,403

Petersburg, VA42 Harper Anthony C. 1461681 1,402

Cheltenham, MD43 McCamey Metchel H. 1907615 1,396

Chesterfield, VA44 Schoemmell Ken R. 1582494 1,390

Petersburg, VA44 Powell Heath L. 1935605 1,390

Richmond, VA46 Lewis Ralph E. Jr 1777871 1,387

Petersburg, VA47 Ward Nakia L. 1461666 1,382

Greensboro, NC48 Wilson Melissa M. 1702509 1,380

Greensboro, NC49 Smith Donald B. III 1702500 1,377

Virginia Beach, VA50 Harrison Terence L. 1933894 1,370

Petersburg, VA51 Franks Jim M. 1822096 1,368

Petersburg, VA52 Lacy John B. Jr 1822096 1,364

Alexandria, VA52 Franklin William J. 1931775 1,364

Petersburg, VA54 Walker Rhonda M. 1461664 1,363

Petersburg, VA55 Harrison Carla 1461675 1,362

Chesterfield, VA56 Papaleo Anthony V. 1582494 1,361

Washington, DC56 Robinson David D. Jr 1930602 1,361

Dublin, VA58 St Clair Steven J. Jr 1937743 1,358

Petersburg, VA58 Easter Mark A. 1461683 1,358

Virginia Beach, VA58 Ferguson Tracie M. 1461869 1,358

Norfolk, VA61 Rials Kesha T. 1935987 1,356

Eagle Rock, VA62 Craft Jason R. 1913143 1,355

Richmond, VA62 Gillenwater George J. Sr 1777872 1,355

Richmond, VA64 Harnett Renee E. 1822074 1,349

Virginia Beach, VA65 Woolf Brian L. 1461871 1,346

Newport News, VA66 Minnick John A. Jr 1462984 1,345

Washington, DC67 Alexander Jabbar 1930601 1,343

Cheltenham, MD68 Thomas Gina M. 1907612 1,341

Jessup, MD69 Harris Carl D. III 1907039 1,340

Petersburg, VA70 Easter Chandra M. 1461683 1,337

Richmond, VA71 Belle Jessica M. 1822074 1,333

Dumfries, VA72 Lawson Edward 1922564 1,331

Spotsylvania, VA73 Frye Kevin L. 1858880 1,327

Virginia State USBC

Official Final Standings

2024 Virginia State Open Senior Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Official Final Standings Nov 12, 2024   12:57 AM Page 45 of 67



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap 6-Game All-Events, Handicap All-Events 50 - 54, Handicapped

Spotsylvania, VA74 Nilsen Razel S. 1911159 1,324

Petersburg, VA74 Graves Curtis L. 1461673 1,324

Chesapeake, VA76 Jordan Darryl E. 1911831 1,323

Cheltenham, MD77 Gordon Nicole E. 1907616 1,321

Washington, DC78 Drew Dion R. 1933887 1,320

Petersburg, VA79 Lewis Randy G. Sr 1461672 1,317

Petersburg, VA80 Simms Ronald L. Jr 1461668 1,316

Bridgewater, VA80 Kibler Jeff R. 1929726 1,316

Bethesda, MD82 Langer Jack 1917597 1,315

Petersburg, VA83 Ricks Lagreta 1461675 1,314

Clover, VA84 McNear Erica L. 1913639 1,311

Salem, VA85 Wright Brian Scott 1904113 1,307

Hampton, VA86 Gilliam Anton D. 1888136 1,303

Lynchburg, VA87 Worley Gary A. 1917754 1,302

Cheltenham, MD88 Dudley Marc A. 1907612 1,301

Woodbridge, VA88 Matice Bruce P. 1909405 1,301

Bridgewater, VA90 Puffenbarger Kenny (Kenneth) E. 1929725 1,298

Virginia Beach, VA91 Caffee Jacinta Y. 1933894 1,297

Evington, VA92 Johnston Tina A. 1843534 1,296

Virginia Beach, VA92 Espiritu Aldy S. 1934179 1,296

Danville, VA94 Johnson Aaron J. 1722140 1,295

Virginia Beach, VA94 Slade Vernon L. Jr 1933894 1,295

Stafford, VA96 Volpp Wanda R. 1909238 1,293

Virginia Beach, VA97 Wolfe Mark H. Sr 1899256 1,291

Bridgewater, VA98 Harvey Bruce A. 1929726 1,289

Chesapeake, VA99 Rice Montrelle C. 1911824 1,287

Edinburg, VA99 Gant Walter L. Jr 1915242 1,287

Woodbridge, VA101 Peck Joyce R. 1909405 1,285

Petersburg, VA101 Cousins Lamont 1461668 1,285

Waldorf, MD103 Geronimo Romano J. 1715270 1,280

Petersburg, VA104 Crump Tyrone 1461678 1,278

Chesapeake, VA105 Harper Vaughn K. 1911826 1,275

Richmond, VA106 Stevenson Joseph  Jr 1777870 1,274

Petersburg, VA107 Tilton D'Juana M. 1461669 1,272

Spotsylvania, VA108 Ford Charles E. JR 1858883 1,270

Washington, DC109 Hawkins Leon C. 1937795 1,269

Petersburg, VA110 Blunt April 1461661 1,265

Cartersville, VA111 Netherland Danny L. 1933863 1,259

Christiansburg, VA112 Doss Larry L. Jr 1916944 1,252

Washington, DC112 Thomas Michelle D. 1930601 1,252

Virginia Beach, VA112 Michel Doris M. 1933894 1,252

Salem, VA112 Christiansen Keith 1904113 1,252

Glen Allen, VA116 Harlow Chris O. 1911336 1,248

Greensboro, NC116 Cobbs Robin O. 1702501 1,248

Petersburg, VA116 Solomon George 1461677 1,248

Richmond, VA119 Maddox-Lewis Lavonne A. 1777870 1,236
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Handicap 6-Game All-Events, Handicap All-Events 50 - 54, Handicapped

Edinburg, VA120 Samuel John E. 1915242 1,230

Washington, DC121 DeVore Warner A. 1930601 1,213

Greensboro, NC122 Hester Rodney E. 1702506 1,205

Yorktown, VA123 Boyters Greg D. 1828325 1,196

Cheltenham, MD124 Pollock James E. 1907617 1,129

Woodbridge, VA125 Smith Teri R. 1835486 1,108

The lowest score to cash is 1457.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap 6-Game All-Events, Handicap All-Events 55 - 59, Handicapped

Waldorf, MD1 Waugh Nathaniel J. 1715271 1,611

Lynchburg, VA2 Streath Andrew J. 1929488 1,561

Petersburg, VA3 Farrar Anthony B. 1461688 1,556

Newport News, VA4 Tayale Turhan 1462984 1,533

Blacksburg, VA5 Potter Terri 1937793 1,527

Greensboro, NC6 Lyles James C. 1702502 1,511

Bethesda, MD7 Hall Kevin L. 1917595 1,507

Spotsylvania, VA8 Blanchard William T. 1888149 1,506

Waldorf, MD9 Butler Anthony M. Sr 1715270 1,503

Greensboro, NC10 Galloway Don M. 1702504 1,500

Spotsylvania, VA11 Bridgett Tim M. 1858880 1,486

Petersburg, VA12 Senior Cynthia M. 1461684 1,481

Evington, VA13 Howard Nancy 1843532 1,479

Newport News, VA14 Rumburg Billy L. II 1462984 1,474

Newport News, VA15 Hooker Mike 1545302 1,463

Edinburg, VA15 Woodward Benjamin F. 1915242 1,463

Petersburg, VA17 Brown Russell  III 1461673 1,460

Danville, VA18 Andrews Michael T. 1722140 1,456

Spotsylvania, VA19 Itchon Romeo A. Jr. 1888149 1,451

Petersburg, VA20 Toms Jesse R. 1461676 1,446

Virginia Beach, VA21 Hawk Daniel E. 1824883 1,444

Petersburg, VA22 Keene Robert  Jr 1461677 1,443

Waldorf, MD23 Sirk Laurie L. 1715271 1,442

Newport News, VA24 Fregulia Frank A. 1545301 1,438

Petersburg, VA24 Purmasir Anil D. 1461670 1,438

Virginia Beach, VA26 Higgins Thelma G. 1463640 1,437

Newport News, VA27 Adams Kevin E. Sr 1462983 1,436

Mechanicsville, VA27 Smith Sherman M. 1734961 1,436

Evington, VA27 Pigg Leigh M. 1843534 1,436

Cheltenham, MD27 Booker Steven L. 1907615 1,436

Richmond, VA31 Brooks Anthony 1777874 1,434

Petersburg, VA31 Lilly Michael L. 1935605 1,434

Waldorf, MD33 Adams John F. 1715271 1,433

Bridgewater, VA34 Miller Fredrick Butch W. 1929726 1,430

Richmond, VA35 Watkins David L. 1777873 1,428
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Drakes Branch, VA35 Whitlow Jackie L. 1928340 1,428

Christiansburg, VA37 Gamblin Donald E. 1934098 1,426

Richmond, VA38 Brown Vickie 1777873 1,421

Lynchburg, VA39 Brown Paul G. 1917754 1,420

Bethesda, MD40 Gallup Roland E. II 1917595 1,419

Petersburg, VA40 Scott Wendy H. 1461674 1,419

Virginia Beach, VA42 Lynch Larry J. Jr 1461871 1,418

Drakes Branch, VA43 Duffy Dale A. 1928341 1,417

Petersburg, VA44 Harrison Brian L. 1461675 1,415

Chesapeake, VA45 Johnson Michael A. 1911828 1,414

Virginia Beach, VA45 Kitts Mary E. 1929718 1,414

Waldorf, MD47 O'Connor Patrick 1715273 1,409

Richmond, VA48 Smith Paul J. Jr 1777869 1,407

Cheltenham, MD48 Tate-Moore Amelia J. 1907613 1,407

Cheltenham, MD50 Williams Michael A. Sr 1907613 1,402

Spotsylvania, VA50 Elliott Christopher J. 1907948 1,402

Rocky Mount, VA52 Casey Martha S. 1937047 1,399

Chesapeake, VA53 Gomez Joseph A. 1911825 1,397

Clover, VA54 Brown Stephanie C. 1913641 1,395

Spotsylvania, VA55 Habron Jacqueline L. 1907948 1,393

Blue Ridge, VA56 Horton Ben D. 1898601 1,390

Petersburg, VA57 Williams Michael D. 1935604 1,389

Hopewell, VA58 Washington Greg A. 1905862 1,386

Mechanicsville, VA58 Beale Thomas E. Jr 1734962 1,386

Spotsylvania, VA60 Fillis John R. Sr 1905081 1,385

Murfreesboro, NC61 Wilson Antonnio M. 1903337 1,384

Ashburn, VA61 Beavers Karen (Kelly) L. 1870498 1,384

Washington, DC61 Rollins Dwight Z. 1930604 1,384

Virginia Beach, VA64 Salang Gilbert L. 1934179 1,382

Murfreesboro, NC65 Jones Kenneth R. 1903337 1,379

Dublin, VA66 Hurst Troy W. 1937743 1,377

Rustburg, VA66 Guill David E. 1935217 1,377

Greensboro, NC68 Gunthrope Deron K. 1702504 1,376

Petersburg, VA69 Taylor Racquel Y. 1461665 1,375

Dublin, VA70 Smith Robert P. Jr 1937743 1,374

Edinburg, VA71 Childress Keith 1915241 1,372

Bethesda, MD72 Murphy Penny K. 1917595 1,367

Petersburg, VA73 Grant Derrick L. 1461688 1,364

Petersburg, VA73 Mayo John A. Jr 1935604 1,364

Spotsylvania, VA75 Williams Glenn 1858883 1,363

Virginia Beach, VA76 Willard Dennis C. Sr 1828676 1,360

Cheltenham, MD77 Brown Eric R. 1907616 1,359

Newport News, VA78 Brown Bobbie J. 1462981 1,356

Washington, DC79 Cartrette Laura E. 1930603 1,352

N. Chesterfield, VA80 Lee James D. Jr 1850273 1,350

Hopewell, VA81 Wynn William A. III 1905860 1,348
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Reston, VA82 Donahue Thomas S. 1782740 1,346

Petersburg, VA82 Redd Stanley E. 1461666 1,346

Petersburg, VA84 Martin George E. Jr 1822096 1,344

Evington, VA85 Arthur Gary W. 1843534 1,342

Petersburg, VA85 Elliott Zotelia D. 1935605 1,342

Drakes Branch, VA87 Walters Charles Timmy 1928342 1,338

Newport News, VA88 Pope Dorothy E. 1734935 1,337

Rocky Mount, VA89 Toney Michelle S. 1937047 1,335

Mechanicsville, VA90 Dooley Newsome Dorothy 1734960 1,334

Stafford, VA90 McCue Fred A. 1909238 1,334

Bremo Bluff, VA90 Moreland `Kent V. 1937794 1,334

Petersburg, VA93 Overby Deborah D. 1461664 1,333

Hampton, VA94 Ellis Debra A. 1841161 1,332

Drakes Branch, VA94 Swann James M. 1928343 1,332

Petersburg, VA96 Beck Margo L. 1461682 1,331

Greensboro, NC97 Sewell Sheron 1702505 1,330

Scottsburg, VA98 McCargo Kermit A. 1914372 1,328

Hampton, VA99 Ellis Lou 1841161 1,324

Bremo Bluff, VA99 Moreland Keith V. 1937794 1,324

Evington, VA101 Johnston Mike 1843534 1,323

Washington, DC102 Eggleston Deleanore W. 1930604 1,322

Yorktown, VA103 Campbell Jeffrey J. 1828325 1,321

Virginia Beach, VA104 Herdsman Sara D. 1828676 1,319

Reston, VA104 Scott James P. 1782740 1,319

Richmond, VA104 Isaac Sam L. 1777871 1,319

Petersburg, VA107 Doyal Terrence M. 1461669 1,318

Petersburg, VA108 Carter Patrick A. 1461673 1,314

Newport News, VA108 Jones Anson T. 1545302 1,314

Cheltenham, MD108 Thomas Tracy 1907616 1,314

Petersburg, VA111 Baber J Chris 1461682 1,311

Newport News, VA112 Brooks Shelly R. 1734935 1,309

Newport News, VA113 Brooks Reuben C. 1734935 1,308

Newport News, VA113 Beaulac Tina M. 1874935 1,308

Edinburg, VA115 Fleming Michael D. 1915242 1,307

Blue Ridge, VA116 Poole Michael A. 1898601 1,306

Petersburg, VA117 Simpson Rachael L. 1461679 1,305

Petersburg, VA118 Walker Andre M. Sr 1461664 1,304

Chesapeake, VA119 Powell Vernon D. 1911830 1,303

Virginia Beach, VA120 Jackson Fritz C. 1461871 1,302

Spotsylvania, VA121 Wright Michael L. 1858881 1,301

Virginia Beach, VA122 Hawk John R. 1824883 1,300

Ashburn, VA123 Pollack James M. 1870497 1,299

Woodbridge, VA124 Hardy Rodney D. 1835486 1,297

Chesapeake, VA125 Williams John L. 1911827 1,295

Yorktown, VA125 McKinney Troy D. 1828325 1,295

Virginia Beach, VA125 Boykin Duane H. 1461869 1,295
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Chesapeake, VA128 Williams Sammie L. 1911831 1,294

Petersburg, VA129 Horsley Robert H. 1461686 1,291

Jessup, MD130 Jenkins Gregory L. 1907039 1,290

Waldorf, MD130 O'Connor Nida P. 1715273 1,290

Evington, VA132 Manuel Troy F. 1843532 1,288

Chesapeake, VA132 Murray Christopher S. 1911829 1,288

Chesapeake, VA134 Ausby Calvin K. Sr 1911828 1,287

Washington, DC134 Cash Rickey D. 1930602 1,287

Petersburg, VA136 Scott Roland T. 1461672 1,286

Christiansburg, VA136 Bradley Scott J. 1934098 1,286

Spotsylvania, VA138 Sims Edward L. Jr 1907948 1,285

Petersburg, VA139 Wood John L. 1461661 1,284

Petersburg, VA139 Bryant Charlie L. Jr 1461681 1,284

Edinburg, VA141 Cole Kevin W. 1915241 1,283

Spotsylvania, VA142 Wattier Curtis A. 1905078 1,282

Spotsylvania, VA143 Williams Lavangelene A. 1858883 1,281

Edinburg, VA144 Robey Ronny L. 1915241 1,276

Murfreesboro, NC145 Bullock Brad C. 1903336 1,275

Washington, DC146 Shaw James A. 1932857 1,271

Petersburg, VA147 Smith-McRae Hickman Yolanda 1461685 1,267

Virginia Beach, VA148 Barksdale Michael R. 1461870 1,265

Petersburg, VA149 Moore Eric T. 1461676 1,261

Roanoke, VA149 Michonski Michael 1751086 1,261

Chesapeake, VA151 Wright Emmett L. 1911826 1,259

Petersburg, VA152 Purmasir Rochelle M. 1461670 1,257

Chesterfield, VA153 Vick Michael R. 1582494 1,256

Forest, VA154 Campbell Robert L. 1930385 1,254

Greensboro, NC155 Whitsett Don J. 1702502 1,249

Drakes Branch, VA156 LaMotte James H. 1928342 1,245

Greensboro, NC157 Warren Mary (Liz) E. 1702508 1,241

Inwood, WV158 Shankle Clint T. 1904570 1,240

Washington, DC159 Meredith Sonya B. 1930604 1,239

Waldorf, MD160 Barnhill Holly L. 1715272 1,234

Petersburg, VA161 Page Donna M. 1461672 1,229

Petersburg, VA162 Johnson Alan M. 1461687 1,228

Newport News, VA163 Eiland Darrell S. 1462983 1,215

Petersburg, VA164 Shelton Brian O. 1461662 1,213

Woodbridge, VA165 Wright Christine M. 1909405 1,199

Cheltenham, MD166 Reed Cecil T. 1907617 1,192

Richmond, VA167 Harris Edwin E. Sr 1777872 1,187

Washington, DC168 Marshall Keith L. 1937795 1,172

Washington, DC169 Robinson Nigel 1937750 1,169

Petersburg, VA170 Valdiri Edgard 1822095 1,151

Petersburg, VA171 Overby Troy T. Sr 1461668 1,129

Evington, VA172 Streath Marlene M. 1843532 888

Greensboro, NC173 McCreary Devron M. 1702510 803
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The lowest score to cash is 1456.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap 6-Game All-Events, Handicap All-Events 60 - 64, Handicapped

Waldorf, MD1 Nuzzo Stephanie F. 1715274 1,611

Spotsylvania, VA2 Ware Earl B. 1858882 1,560

Petersburg, VA3 Mallory Walter R. 1461668 1,526

Salem, VA4 Hale Larry H. 1904112 1,500

Stafford, VA5 Barnett William B. 1909238 1,491

Midlothian, VA6 Ford Janine L. 1911511 1,490

Lynchburg, VA7 Lewis Thurmond A. 1909217 1,477

Waldorf, MD8 Jenkins Michael L. 1715272 1,476

Richmond, VA9 Henderson Yvonne J. 1777874 1,475

Greensboro, NC10 Tillman Reggie 1702504 1,472

Mechanicsville, VA11 Chavis Tommy L. 1734958 1,471

Roanoke, VA12 Williams Katherine 1751087 1,470

Drakes Branch, VA13 Evans Johnny N. Sr 1928341 1,466

Petersburg, VA14 Brown Sylvester T. 1461663 1,461

Greensboro, NC15 Cannon Lee 1702508 1,457

Virginia Beach, VA16 Damian Rodrigo C. 1934179 1,455

Rocky Mount, VA17 Casey Mark S. 1937047 1,451

Spotsylvania, VA18 Marlor Alicia C. 1905079 1,450

Washington, DC19 Goss James R. 1937750 1,445

Mechanicsville, VA19 Carter Brenda 1734961 1,445

Blue Ridge, VA21 Johnson David W. 1898601 1,439

Petersburg, VA21 Moore Johnnie E. 1461685 1,439

Cheltenham, MD23 Washington Harry W. 1907612 1,435

Petersburg, VA24 Brooks Leo N. 1461679 1,431

Petersburg, VA24 Miles Jack  Jr 1461663 1,431

Spotsylvania, VA26 Thompson Frank A. 1858881 1,429

Inwood, WV26 Shankle Mark W. 1904570 1,429

Hopewell, VA28 Shelton Kelvin G. Sr 1905863 1,426

N. Chesterfield, VA29 Pierchal Todd M. 1850273 1,421

Lynchburg, VA30 Polk Harold A. 1909217 1,418

Washington, DC30 Matthews Larryl A. 1932856 1,418

Virginia Beach, VA30 Starks Dwight W. 1929718 1,418

Fredericksburg, VA33 Trevino Rudy F. Sr 1935904 1,414

Spotsylvania, VA33 Barron-Pope Joann E. 1905078 1,414

Cheltenham, MD35 Sharp Mabel G. 1907614 1,412

Newport News, VA35 Fox Curt D. 1898463 1,412

Bethesda, MD37 Bullock Allen M. 1917595 1,409

Virginia Beach, VA38 Brown Steven R. 1828676 1,406

Richmond, VA38 Dempster Michael A. 1777870 1,406

Waldorf, MD40 Schultz Debbie D. 1715270 1,405

Petersburg, VA41 Nevers Audrey A. 1461660 1,402

Stafford, VA42 Keller Robert L. Jr 1890077 1,396

Virginia Beach, VA43 Stevens Craig C. 1824883 1,394

Spotsylvania, VA43 Hockaday Lisa A. 1858880 1,394
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Richmond, VA45 Michalec Charles E. 1777872 1,393

Washington, DC45 Nelson Shirley A. 1930601 1,393

Greensboro, NC47 Harrington Rickey 1702507 1,392

N. Chesterfield, VA48 Ahlgrim Keith A. 1850273 1,390

Virginia Beach, VA49 Moore Vernon E. 1461870 1,387

Petersburg, VA49 Davis Stanley W. 1461662 1,387

Hopewell, VA51 Shelton Valarie 1905863 1,386

Virginia Beach, VA52 Wilson Dowery O. Sr 1461870 1,385

Newport News, VA52 McLain Steven P. 1545301 1,385

Stafford, VA54 Dorris David M. 1890077 1,384

Petersburg, VA55 Woodley William H. 1461669 1,383

Petersburg, VA56 Calder Wanda B. 1461678 1,382

Forest, VA57 Wingfield Danny W. Sr 1930385 1,379

Rustburg, VA58 Ferrell Patrick A. 1935217 1,378

Petersburg, VA59 Turpin Thomas B. 1461685 1,375

Newport News, VA60 Suckart Richard B. 1462983 1,374

Petersburg, VA60 Meekins Kim D. 1461674 1,374

Mechanicsville, VA60 Brown Wendy K. 1734959 1,374

Waldorf, MD60 Kapustka Guy M. 1715274 1,374

Petersburg, VA64 Hal Adrienne B. 1461674 1,372

Newport News, VA65 Franklin Sheryl M. 1462982 1,371

Clover, VA66 Edmonds Jeffrey L. 1913639 1,370

Petersburg, VA67 Rengers Vickie B. 1461682 1,366

Newport News, VA68 Fox Joylene L. 1898463 1,365

Yorktown, VA69 Ritz Michael D. 1828325 1,364

Jessup, MD69 Wilson Monica W. 1907039 1,364

Mechanicsville, VA71 Ohree Kevin A. 1734963 1,363

Waldorf, MD72 Nuzzo Alfonso L. 1715274 1,362

Petersburg, VA73 Jones Andrew N. 1461665 1,360

Greensboro, NC74 Cooke Lenora 1702506 1,358

Petersburg, VA74 Turek Tammy L. 1567934 1,358

Cheltenham, MD74 Stewart LaWanda R. 1907613 1,358

Washington, DC77 Meredith Kenneth 1930604 1,354

Greensboro, NC77 Perry Carl L. 1702500 1,354

Evington, VA79 Nash Mark D. 1843533 1,352

Stafford, VA79 Lynch John  III 1890077 1,352

Drakes Branch, VA81 Hunter David 1928341 1,346

Glen Allen, VA81 Richardson David E. 1911336 1,346

Washington, DC83 Gordon Maria E. 1932857 1,343

Petersburg, VA83 Prince Susan D. 1461679 1,343

Spotsylvania, VA85 Pope Randall R. 1905078 1,340

Petersburg, VA85 Jones Jeffery L. 1935604 1,340

Spotsylvania, VA87 Ware Tracey R. 1858882 1,339

Drakes Branch, VA88 Lee Marvin V. 1928343 1,338

Danville, VA89 Jones Cindy K. 1722141 1,331

Petersburg, VA90 Mason Jeffrey M. 1461686 1,330
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Christiansburg, VA90 Buckner Barry D. Sr 1916944 1,330

Stafford, VA92 Long Leonard 1890077 1,329

Petersburg, VA92 Gilliam Gerald S. 1461666 1,329

Chesapeake, VA92 Slade Kelvin R. 1911824 1,329

Cheltenham, MD95 Campbell Martina D. 1907614 1,328

Bethesda, MD95 Walker Arthur W. 1917597 1,328

Greensboro, NC97 Settle Natarsha A. 1702500 1,321

Petersburg, VA98 Epps Maurice R. III 1461687 1,320

Suffolk, VA99 Pancoast Steven P. 1915286 1,319

Cheltenham, MD100 Wright Tommy 1907615 1,315

Petersburg, VA101 Johnson Rowena L. 1461684 1,313

Jessup, MD102 Lyons Kelvin D. 1907039 1,306

Greensboro, NC102 Cuff James R. Jr 1702501 1,306

Spotsylvania, VA104 Williams Eric O. 1858880 1,305

Chesapeake, VA104 Kolbe Douglas K. 1911826 1,305

Newport News, VA106 Wetzel Cole E. 1545302 1,304

Greensboro, NC107 Stepp Carolyn E. 1702505 1,298

Waldorf, MD108 Barnes Renard 1715272 1,295

Petersburg, VA108 Turek John E. 1567934 1,295

Cartersville, VA108 Camp Warren E. 1933863 1,295

Salem, VA111 Hale Melodie E. 1904113 1,292

Hampton, VA112 Davis Alfred D. 1841161 1,289

Ashburn, VA113 Hummel John P. 1870497 1,285

Chase City, VA114 Martin Herman A. 1936420 1,280

Waldorf, MD115 Kapustka Lesa A. 1715274 1,278

Chesapeake, VA116 Wiggins Perry L. 1911825 1,275

Richmond, VA117 Thompson Brett 1777871 1,269

Greensboro, NC118 Mack Taft 1702504 1,268

Chesapeake, VA119 Layne Andrew F. Jr 1911829 1,267

Petersburg, VA120 Jones Kevin D. 1461688 1,266

Edinburg, VA121 Sawyers Russell S. 1915241 1,264

Virginia Beach, VA122 Bradley Benjamin G. 1930101 1,262

Petersburg, VA122 Pleasants-Lewis Theresita 1461675 1,262

Virginia Beach, VA124 Pargoe Danny T. 1463640 1,259

Drakes Branch, VA125 Womack Curtis B. 1928343 1,257

Chase City, VA126 German Robert L. Sr. 1936420 1,256

Petersburg, VA127 Cunningham Valerie L. 1461681 1,255

Reston, VA128 Abt Jeff 1782740 1,254

Chesterfield, VA128 Debord Daniel W. 1582494 1,254

Forest, VA130 Mays Calvin T. 1930385 1,247

Ashburn, VA131 Seewald Kenneth G. 1870498 1,244

Greensboro, NC132 Sutton Trennische 1702505 1,242

Washington, DC132 Russell Jeffrey M. 1937795 1,242

Washington, DC134 Bellamy Calvin B. 1937750 1,241

Drakes Branch, VA135 Ingram Tony  Sr 1928342 1,240

Virginia Beach, VA136 Holscher George J. 1461871 1,236
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Mechanicsville, VA137 Brooks Clarke D. 1734962 1,231

Chesapeake, VA138 Morton Raymond C. 1911824 1,229

Greensboro, NC139 Walters Courtney 1702501 1,224

Chesapeake, VA140 Green Lorenzo C. 1911828 1,222

Ashburn, VA141 Beavers Brian K. 1870498 1,219

Newport News, VA142 Brooks Avery E. 1734935 1,218

Drakes Branch, VA143 West Kennedy F. 1928340 1,211

Bethesda, MD143 Szamborski William J. 1917596 1,211

Washington, DC145 Matthews Lowell A. 1937795 1,209

Lynchburg, VA146 Collins Bobby W. 1917754 1,190

Washington, DC147 Sweet Marlon 1930602 1,188

Chesapeake, VA148 Clark Calvin L. Sr 1911826 1,180

Bethesda, MD149 Szamborski Brian E. 1917596 1,175

Christiansburg, VA150 Howell David J. 1934097 1,171

Petersburg, VA151 Jones Beverly A. 1915844 1,154

Mechanicsville, VA152 Shine Perry L. Sr 1734963 1,145

Danville, VA153 Hirano Ron K. 1722140 1,138

The lowest score to cash is 1455.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap 6-Game All-Events, Handicap All-Events 65 - 69, Handicapped

Virginia Beach, VA1 Sprague Elenita (Helen) P. 1824883 1,512

Chesapeake, VA2 Webb Thomas S. Jr 1833841 1,511

Lynchburg, VA3 Jackson William H. 1909217 1,502

Evington, VA4 Payne Jesse E. 1843533 1,498

Chesapeake, VA5 Olds James M. Jr 1911827 1,488

Lynchburg, VA6 Klingenfus John A. 1929488 1,483

Petersburg, VA7 Claiborne Joe B. Jr 1461662 1,482

Chesapeake, VA8 Liberman Rick H. 1833841 1,459

Lynchburg, VA9 Ellison Randy H. 1929488 1,440

Petersburg, VA10 Anderson James L. 1461687 1,439

Petersburg, VA11 Lewis Ronnie 1461660 1,436

Petersburg, VA12 Green Carolyn J. 1461664 1,434

Richmond, VA12 Dandridge Lawrence V. Jr 1777873 1,434

Clover, VA14 Wilson Valerie Y. 1913641 1,429

Chesapeake, VA15 Day John H. 1911831 1,428

Spotsylvania, VA16 Wattier Flora 1905078 1,427

Virginia Beach, VA17 Buck Bobby "Buck" J. 1932870 1,420

Rocky Mount, VA18 Richardson Russell J. 1937047 1,419

Mechanicsville, VA18 Parker-Cunningham Wilhemenia 1734963 1,419

Petersburg, VA18 Davis Ralph A. Jr 1567921 1,419

Cheltenham, MD21 Sharp Robert T. 1907614 1,418

Hampton, VA22 Mosely Ralph E. Jr 1888136 1,417

Washington, DC22 Braddon William 1932857 1,417

Greensboro, NC24 Alston Remene  Sr 1702502 1,415
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Petersburg, VA24 Johnson Daniel B. Sr 1461686 1,415

Chase City, VA26 Farthing Sam N. Jr 1936420 1,412

Rustburg, VA27 Hawkins John C. 1935217 1,411

Drakes Branch, VA28 Hudson Wanda E. 1928340 1,409

Yorktown, VA28 Myers Debbie H. 1874928 1,409

Spotsylvania, VA28 Lanum Debora A. 1905077 1,409

Hopewell, VA31 Goode Michael L. Sr 1905863 1,406

Evington, VA32 Kidd Patricia B. 1843532 1,405

Newport News, VA33 Yannitello Pamela K. 1874921 1,404

Mechanicsville, VA33 Stevens Augustine M. 1734958 1,404

Spotsylvania, VA35 Carrington Adrienne F. 1858882 1,399

Petersburg, VA35 Davis-Brown Peggy A. 1461663 1,399

Forest, VA37 Deacon Barry W. 1930385 1,398

Eagle Rock, VA38 Conner Donald L. 1913142 1,395

Rustburg, VA38 Barbour Sidney P. 1935217 1,395

Greensboro, NC38 Beard Rhonda D. 1702509 1,395

Virginia Beach, VA38 Brooks Warren B. Sr 1461870 1,395

Spotsylvania, VA38 Rizzo Michael A. 1858881 1,395

Petersburg, VA43 Parham Diane H. 1461667 1,394

Hopewell, VA44 Taylor Linda F. 1905861 1,392

Petersburg, VA45 Calder Donald S. 1461673 1,390

Greensboro, NC46 Kirkland Charles H. Jr 1702503 1,389

Greensboro, NC47 Jessup William M. Sr 1702509 1,387

Newport News, VA48 Valentine Sharon C. 1874921 1,385

Virginia Beach, VA48 Larson Donna A. 1930100 1,385

Richmond, VA50 Bach Patricia C. 1814604 1,384

N. Chesterfield, VA50 Anton Charles J. 1907499 1,384

Greensboro, NC52 Penn Leonard E. 1702500 1,383

Virginia Beach, VA53 Graupmann Robert 1461869 1,382

Williamsburg, VA54 Walker Veronica L. 1901846 1,381

Williamsburg, VA55 Leonard Robin C. 1901846 1,380

Hopewell, VA55 Randolph Deborah D. 1905861 1,380

Christiansburg, VA57 Stike Terry W. 1934097 1,378

Fredericksburg, VA58 French George H. 1935904 1,376

Clover, VA58 Brown Hezzie J. 1913641 1,376

Murfreesboro, NC60 Lastinger Charles C. Jr 1903337 1,375

Petersburg, VA61 Britton Clyde M. 1461665 1,370

Hopewell, VA62 Andrews Terry P. 1905862 1,368

Richmond, VA63 Young Julian B. 1777869 1,367

Alexandria, VA63 Shivers Ann 1931775 1,367

N. Chesterfield, VA65 MacCullough Glenn R. 1907499 1,365

N. Chesterfield, VA66 Daly John M. 1907499 1,363

Petersburg, VA67 Palmer Michael E. 1461678 1,362

Spotsylvania, VA68 Hazel Cristita C. 1911159 1,359

Dublin, VA68 Donathan William L. 1937743 1,359

Chesapeake, VA70 Credle Hernandez M. 1911829 1,358
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Murfreesboro, NC71 Bradshaw Nita A. 1903336 1,357

Greensboro, NC72 McDowell Kenneth D. 1702508 1,356

Spotsylvania, VA73 Corum Douglas E. 1905081 1,355

Spotsylvania, VA73 Watson Josie F. 1905077 1,355

Danville, VA75 Robinson Sussie P. 1722139 1,353

Petersburg, VA75 Jones William D. 1461687 1,353

Roanoke, VA77 Pannell David R. 1916216 1,349

Suffolk, VA77 Pancoast Robert T. 1915286 1,349

Greensboro, NC79 Mosely Johnnie 1702503 1,343

Blacksburg, VA79 Bohanan Arnold R. Sr 1937793 1,343

Petersburg, VA79 Ampy Kendall (Rick) R. 1461666 1,343

Virginia Beach, VA82 Phillips Kathryn O. 1930100 1,341

Waldorf, MD83 McGhee James 1715271 1,340

Virginia Beach, VA84 Bernstein Keith C. 1932870 1,339

Bremo Bluff, VA85 Monroe Ed J. 1937794 1,337

Greensboro, NC85 Cooke Nelson T. 1702506 1,337

Spotsylvania, VA87 Scott James A. 1907948 1,336

Greensboro, NC88 Stepp James E. 1702507 1,335

Hampton, VA89 Edmunds Marshall A. 1895352 1,334

Virginia Beach, VA90 Daley Jeffrey A. 1899256 1,333

Fredericksburg, VA91 Brooks Deborah A. 1935904 1,331

Petersburg, VA92 Crawley Kirkland R. Sr 1461676 1,329

Petersburg, VA93 Bailey Diane M. 1461671 1,328

Mechanicsville, VA94 Kersey Paul F. 1734962 1,327

Greensboro, NC95 Underwood Herbert  Jr 1702507 1,326

Newport News, VA95 Beaulac Michael J. 1874935 1,326

Petersburg, VA97 Morton Ollie K. 1461685 1,325

Petersburg, VA98 Graves Yolanda B. 1461674 1,324

Eagle Rock, VA99 Byer Roger G. 1913142 1,323

Washington, DC99 Bradley John E. 1930603 1,323

Drakes Branch, VA99 Anderson Chip 1928341 1,323

Newport News, VA102 Brubaker Scott H. 1898463 1,320

Murfreesboro, NC103 McDonough Brian G. 1903336 1,319

Christiansburg, VA104 Stike Edwin 1934098 1,318

Virginia Beach, VA105 Cruz Joseph R. 1934179 1,316

Petersburg, VA105 Wright Eurvin M. 1461663 1,316

Salem, VA107 Calhoon Richard L. 1904113 1,314

Scottsburg, VA107 Dixon James E. 1914372 1,314

Roanoke, VA107 Preston Joe L. 1916216 1,314

Petersburg, VA110 Griffin Dora L. 1461677 1,312

Newport News, VA111 Long Walter  III 1462982 1,309

Newport News, VA111 Dye Cleve  III 1462984 1,309

Newport News, VA113 Brubaker Renee L. 1898463 1,308

Cartersville, VA114 Dohmann David E. 1933863 1,304

Reston, VA115 Turner David E. 1782740 1,302

Chesapeake, VA115 Sweat Glenn R. 1911823 1,302
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Hopewell, VA117 Shelton Clarence E. Jr 1905861 1,301

Ashburn, VA117 Hoagland Greg A. 1870497 1,301

Petersburg, VA117 Miller Violet G. 1461679 1,301

Petersburg, VA117 Thompson Annie C. 1461667 1,301

Petersburg, VA117 Shiflett William (Bill) C. Jr 1461682 1,301

Inwood, WV122 Jainniney Ronald C. 1904570 1,300

Newport News, VA123 Rooks Chuck 1545301 1,299

Clover, VA123 Roberts Raymond A. Sr 1913638 1,299

Christiansburg, VA123 Thompson Randy 1916944 1,299

Bremo Bluff, VA126 Washington Ronald D. 1937794 1,297

Chesapeake, VA127 Dennis Charles E. 1911825 1,295

Eagle Rock, VA128 Layton Mike 1913143 1,294

Mechanicsville, VA129 White Carl L. 1734961 1,290

Newport News, VA129 Brooks Jim R. 1462983 1,290

Washington, DC131 Schackert Evette J. 1930603 1,287

Cheltenham, MD131 Wingfield Michele E. 1907612 1,287

Petersburg, VA133 Braxton Leroy  Jr 1461676 1,286

Chesapeake, VA134 Day Kenneth L. 1911831 1,284

Petersburg, VA135 Easley Larry L. 1461662 1,283

Hampton, VA136 Edmunds Elaine M. 1895352 1,280

N. Chesterfield, VA137 McDonnell James M. Jr 1850273 1,276

Lynchburg, VA138 Lewis Walter L. Sr 1909217 1,274

Drakes Branch, VA139 Green Gary E. 1928342 1,273

Greensboro, NC140 Woodie Mahalia 1702505 1,272

Woodbridge, VA141 Brown Frederick W. 1835486 1,263

Mechanicsville, VA142 Stevens Aubrey (Butch)  Jr 1734958 1,257

Midlothian, VA142 Gill Steven J. 1911511 1,257

Petersburg, VA144 Anderson Abraham 1461678 1,255

Richmond, VA145 Reeders Clarence C. Sr 1777869 1,249

Washington, DC146 Fletcher Stephen J. 1932856 1,246

Evington, VA147 Boggs Timothy P. 1843533 1,243

Hopewell, VA148 Hunt Adolph Pete 1905861 1,239

Clover, VA149 Smith Stanley 1913639 1,236

Clover, VA149 Curtis Stafford J. Sr 1913638 1,236

Newport News, VA151 Yannitello John M. 1874921 1,225

Woodbridge, VA152 Wright Paul E. 1909405 1,224

Murfreesboro, NC153 Harmon Linwood E. 1903337 1,217

Newport News, VA154 Firman George "Nate" N. Sr 1545301 1,216

Clover, VA155 Roberts Brenda L. 1913638 1,211

Virginia Beach, VA156 McEntee Michael A. 1932870 1,209

Ft. Washington, MD157 Lindsey Lawrence L. Sr 1915272 1,208

Hopewell, VA158 Collins Steven D. 1905860 1,196

Petersburg, VA159 Huddleston Walter L. Jr 1461686 1,190

Newport News, VA160 Sylvia Michael L. Jr 1545302 1,138

Suffolk, VA161 Pancoast Mary C. 1915286 1,067

The lowest score to cash is 1420.
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Mechanicsville, VA1 Marshall Robert W. 1734959 1,582

Salem, VA2 Smith Mark D. 1904112 1,507

Madison, NC3 Judd Kit T. Sr 1929498 1,467

Madison, NC4 Judd Gail C. 1929498 1,464

Drakes Branch, VA5 Riley Raymond 1928343 1,463

Greensboro, NC6 Waldon Marie L. 1702510 1,455

Salem, VA7 Lynch Robert M. 1904112 1,440

Petersburg, VA8 White Avon C. 1461670 1,438

Chesapeake, VA9 Sutton Leroy G. 1911823 1,433

Christiansburg, VA10 Roberson C Lane 1934098 1,427

Chesapeake, VA11 James John H. 1911830 1,426

Petersburg, VA12 Roane Rodney R. Sr 1461671 1,425

Virginia Beach, VA12 Cline Elisa P. 1929718 1,425

Suffolk, VA14 Dover Becky E. 1915286 1,417

Hopewell, VA15 Dixon Harvey E. 1905860 1,414

Petersburg, VA16 Hicks Lillian L. 1461680 1,412

Petersburg, VA17 Cannon LaMont C. 1461660 1,411

Bethesda, MD17 Murray Anne M. 1917596 1,411

Richmond, VA19 Pugh Mary A. 1777874 1,410

Waldorf, MD20 Murden Hercules  Jr 1715272 1,409

Chesapeake, VA21 Edwards Douglas N. 1833841 1,403

Lynchburg, VA22 Petrie William J. 1929488 1,399

Salem, VA23 Gannon Kevin F. 1904112 1,395

Blacksburg, VA23 Potter Ed 1937793 1,395

Yorktown, VA25 Myers Jack W. Jr 1874928 1,394

Petersburg, VA26 Jones Carolyn 1461659 1,393

Petersburg, VA27 Marable Floyd J. 1461671 1,392

Eagle Rock, VA28 Layton Betty 1913142 1,390

Richmond, VA29 Ahlgrim Yvonne B. 1814604 1,389

Louisa, VA29 Farley Grenville W. 1931979 1,389

Petersburg, VA31 Robinson Gwen J. 1461680 1,384

Richmond, VA32 Allen Sheila F. 1777873 1,377

Clover, VA33 Thomas Wayne H. 1913640 1,376

Petersburg, VA34 White Yvonne P. 1461670 1,375

Chesapeake, VA35 Robinson Chester A. Sr 1911823 1,374

Scottsburg, VA36 Jackson James L. Jr 1914372 1,373

Fredericksburg, VA36 Clarke Donald L. 1935904 1,373

Covington, VA36 Thomas Robbie K. 1917747 1,373

Danville, VA39 Thweatt Wayne K. 1722140 1,368

Virginia Beach, VA40 Smith Yvonne "Chris" C. 1463640 1,367

Petersburg, VA41 Griffin Henry D. 1461677 1,363

Hopewell, VA42 Goode Mary L. 1905863 1,362

Mechanicsville, VA42 Ellerbe Beverly M. 1734961 1,362

Bethesda, MD44 Slade Clyde L. Jr 1917597 1,360

Alexandria, VA44 Campbell Bernard L. 1931775 1,360

Hampton, VA46 Reynolds Arthur B. 1895352 1,357

Virginia State USBC

Official Final Standings

2024 Virginia State Open Senior Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Official Final Standings Nov 12, 2024   12:57 AM Page 58 of 67



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap 6-Game All-Events, Handicap All-Events 70 - 74, Handicapped

Mechanicsville, VA47 Hall Jeff D. 1734960 1,352

Newport News, VA48 Long Charlotte K. 1462982 1,351

Danville, VA48 Wilson Maurice E. 1722139 1,351

Hopewell, VA48 Dixon Linda C. 1905860 1,351

Newport News, VA51 Brooks Felix L. 1462981 1,345

Roanoke, VA52 Welcher Roy A. 1916216 1,343

Mechanicsville, VA53 Jackson-Marshall Agatha V. 1734959 1,337

Petersburg, VA54 Branch Margaret D. 1461667 1,335

Richmond, VA55 Cotman Edward P. 1814604 1,332

Petersburg, VA56 Griffis Larry D. 1461684 1,331

Newport News, VA57 Butts Danny L. 1874921 1,328

Roanoke, VA57 RILEY HARVEY R. 1751086 1,328

Woodbridge, VA59 Adams Wilbur V. Jr 1835486 1,327

Washington, DC60 Flowers Joyce M. 1933887 1,324

Inwood, WV61 Hane George W. 1904570 1,323

Chesapeake, VA62 Woodson Gregory M. 1911828 1,320

Midlothian, VA63 Ford David L. 1911511 1,319

Hampton, VA64 Woods Andrew 1888136 1,318

Richmond, VA65 Boyd Wilbert L. 1777874 1,317

Richmond, VA66 Wiley Teresa L. 1822074 1,314

Ashburn, VA66 Morat Patrick M. 1870497 1,314

Roanoke, VA66 Wilhelm Arlene S. 1751087 1,314

Greensboro, NC69 Yancey Alonza B. 1702503 1,313

Lynchburg, VA70 White David W. 1917754 1,312

Hopewell, VA71 Shands Sandra D. 1905862 1,311

Virginia Beach, VA72 Luck Michael E. 1932870 1,310

Spotsylvania, VA73 Austin Ralph O. 1905077 1,306

Waldorf, MD74 Baxter Joann 1715273 1,302

Clover, VA75 Claiborne Alice F. 1913638 1,301

Christiansburg, VA76 Vordo S. Michael 1916944 1,298

Ft. Washington, MD77 Ferguson Wilbert W. Jr 1915272 1,294

Mechanicsville, VA78 Silver Carolyn 1734959 1,293

Roanoke, VA79 Griffin Allen L. 1751086 1,290

Danville, VA80 Kenney Melvin A. Sr 1722139 1,288

Chesapeake, VA81 El Charles L. 1911823 1,285

Bridgewater, VA81 Campbell Rusty (Russell)) W. 1929725 1,285

N. Chesterfield, VA83 Crider Henry(Trev) T. Jr 1907499 1,283

Hampton, VA84 Blakeney Howard L. 1895352 1,281

Petersburg, VA85 Branch Jerry G. 1461667 1,279

Richmond, VA86 Johnson Louis H. 1822074 1,277

Spotsylvania, VA86 Watson Edgar L. Jr 1905077 1,277

Christiansburg, VA88 Wright Roland S. Jr 1934097 1,273

Danville, VA89 Cook Walter 1722141 1,267

Yorktown, VA90 Selby Kenneth H. 1874928 1,265

Petersburg, VA91 Anderson Marvin L. 1461660 1,263

Petersburg, VA92 Charity Howard H. Jr 1915844 1,262
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap 6-Game All-Events, Handicap All-Events 70 - 74, Handicapped

Bridgewater, VA93 Lambert John 1929725 1,260

Washington, DC94 Thomas John L. 1933887 1,256

Cartersville, VA94 Gilmore Roger A. 1933863 1,256

Spotsylvania, VA94 Grier Linwood T. 1905081 1,256

Greensboro, NC97 Harris Linell 1702508 1,239

Petersburg, VA98 Smith Frank R. 1915844 1,195

Bridgewater, VA99 Shifflett John E. Jr 1929725 1,180

Roanoke, VA100 Smith Billy  Jr 1751086 795

The lowest score to cash is 1427.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap 6-Game All-Events, Handicap All-Events 75 +, Handicapped

Williamsburg, VA1 Stephenson O'Neil 1901846 1,640

Petersburg, VA2 Thomas Anita B. 1461659 1,541

Petersburg, VA3 Poole Carolyn S. 1461680 1,507

Greensboro, NC4 Hutchinson Frank A. 1702509 1,496

Glen Allen, VA5 Christian Allen L. Jr 1911336 1,468

Williamsburg, VA6 Holmes Cecil H. 1901846 1,467

Roanoke, VA7 Welcher William A. 1916216 1,459

Eagle Rock, VA8 Byer Jerry C. 1913142 1,451

Roanoke, VA9 Wilhelm James L. 1751087 1,449

Newport News, VA10 Urbanowicz Grace M. 1874935 1,437

Spotsylvania, VA11 Pritchard Kenneth E. 1905081 1,429

Newport News, VA12 Grigsby Jay W. 1874935 1,419

Rockville, MD12 Clark Barbara J. 1881254 1,419

Chesapeake, VA14 Brown Geno 1833841 1,417

Danville, VA15 Mines Isaac  Sr 1722141 1,416

Virginia Beach, VA16 Malbrough Priscilla Y. 1930100 1,415

Bethesda, MD17 Murray Hickey J. Jr 1917596 1,414

Spotsylvania, VA18 Phillips Bobby K. Jr 1905080 1,411

Washington, DC19 Hankerson Willie M. 1933887 1,409

Chesapeake, VA19 Painter Nathaniel C. 1911830 1,409

Covington, VA21 Blankenship Hershel 1917747 1,403

Chesapeake, VA22 Rogers Milton 1911829 1,399

Virginia Beach, VA23 Pezzella Tony J. 1930101 1,398

Danville, VA24 Dandridge Russell W. 1722139 1,397

Evington, VA24 Womack Steven G. Jr 1843533 1,397

Newport News, VA24 Pittinger Richard W. 1462981 1,397

Mechanicsville, VA27 Gorman Bojo J. 1734960 1,395

Midlothian, VA28 Kelly Ronald J. 1911511 1,392

Covington, VA29 Thomas Norman "Pic" L. 1917747 1,389

Spotsylvania, VA30 Schlosser Linda D. 1905079 1,382

Greensboro, NC31 Edwards Fred G. 1702507 1,376

Virginia Beach, VA32 Crawford C. Brantley 1930101 1,375

Mechanicsville, VA33 Nolte Jane H. 1734963 1,368
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap 6-Game All-Events, Handicap All-Events 75 +, Handicapped

Greensboro, NC34 Waldon Donald 1702510 1,366

Blacksburg, VA34 Melia Donald E. 1937793 1,366

Cheltenham, MD36 Peoples Carolyn V. 1907617 1,365

Petersburg, VA37 Maitland Loma H. 1567921 1,364

Newport News, VA38 Drake Brigitte E. 1462981 1,363

Roanoke, VA39 Smith Victoria P. 1751087 1,362

Petersburg, VA40 Harris Elluree 1461659 1,359

Spotsylvania, VA41 Peck Linda N. 1905079 1,357

Petersburg, VA42 Flowers Ronald M. 1461661 1,356

Petersburg, VA43 Eley Earlene H. 1461671 1,348

Virginia Beach, VA44 Brown Clinton  Sr 1930101 1,345

Virginia Beach, VA44 Malbrough Ignatius 1930100 1,345

Greensboro, NC46 Robinson Walter M. 1702502 1,344

Spotsylvania, VA46 Jaco Richard E. 1905080 1,344

Spotsylvania, VA48 Jaco Patricia A. 1905080 1,342

Spotsylvania, VA49 Fierro Carmen M. 1911159 1,338

Mechanicsville, VA50 Mapp Sainte-Ola 1734962 1,337

Petersburg, VA51 Winfield Gordon  Jr 1822095 1,336

Spotsylvania, VA51 Holmes Richard H. Sr 1905079 1,336

Greensboro, NC53 Rudd Clarence H. 1702501 1,334

Spotsylvania, VA54 Carrington William C. 1858882 1,330

Greensboro, NC55 Denny Donald S. Sr 1702503 1,329

Clover, VA55 Dodson Doc J. Jr 1913641 1,329

Spotsylvania, VA57 Robertson Jose O. 1888149 1,324

Mechanicsville, VA58 Green Rebecca A. 1734958 1,322

Hampton, VA59 Davis Genevieve I. 1841161 1,320

Cheltenham, MD60 Jones Frank H. 1907613 1,319

Bridgewater, VA61 Reid Elwood F. 1929726 1,317

Norfolk, VA62 Lathan Shirley J. 1935987 1,316

Spotsylvania, VA63 Campion Joan J. 1905080 1,312

Petersburg, VA63 Finch Jean E. 1567921 1,312

Petersburg, VA65 Pierce John J. 1461659 1,307

Petersburg, VA66 Nealy Leonard (Buddy) E. 1567934 1,306

Petersburg, VA66 Lewis Michael 1915844 1,306

Chesapeake, VA66 Faircloth Myrick J. 1911827 1,306

Virginia Beach, VA69 Mullen John J. 1929718 1,303

Chesapeake, VA70 Glasper Clyde J. 1911830 1,302

Clover, VA71 Jackson Willie B. 1913639 1,300

Petersburg, VA72 Winfield Norma M. 1822095 1,292

Newport News, VA73 Minnick John A. Sr 1462982 1,290

Ft. Washington, MD73 Jones Ronald J. 1915272 1,290

Chase City, VA75 German Wayne L. 1936420 1,289

Hampton, VA75 Stamps James L. 1888136 1,289

Petersburg, VA77 Jacobs Garland D. Sr 1567921 1,287

Chesapeake, VA77 Goodman William E. 1911824 1,287

Eagle Rock, VA77 Yeagley Ken O. 1913143 1,287
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap 6-Game All-Events, Handicap All-Events 75 +, Handicapped

Drakes Branch, VA80 Jackson Doris E. 1928340 1,280

Dumfries, VA81 Lawson Edward C. 1922564 1,274

Norfolk, VA81 Kyle Marvin S. 1935987 1,274

Bethesda, MD81 Foor Robert L. 1917597 1,274

Petersburg, VA84 Hal Robert L. 1461680 1,268

Yorktown, VA85 Thornton Joseph E. 1874928 1,262

Rockville, MD86 Clark Samuel A. Jr 1881254 1,256

Clover, VA87 Marable Charlie 1913640 1,248

Clover, VA88 King William A. 1913640 1,240

Hopewell, VA89 Carter Brenda M. 1905862 1,189

Scottsburg, VA90 Davis Artie B. 1914372 1,156

Waldorf, MD90 Baxter John S. 1715273 1,156

The lowest score to cash is 1437.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch 6-Game All-Events, Scratch 6-Game All-Events, Scratch

Virginia Beach, VA1 Hawk Daniel E. 1824883 1,444

Waldorf, MD2 Waugh Nathaniel J. 1715271 1,443

Newport News, VA3 Adams Kevin E. Sr 1462983 1,436

Petersburg, VA4 Keene Robert  Jr 1461677 1,419

Lynchburg, VA5 Streath Andrew J. 1929488 1,411

Petersburg, VA6 House Aaron S. Jr 1461688 1,408

Petersburg, VA7 Harper Anthony C. 1461681 1,402

Petersburg, VA8 Mallory Walter R. 1461668 1,400

Bethesda, MD9 Hall Kevin L. 1917595 1,399

Newport News, VA10 Fregulia Frank A. 1545301 1,396

Newport News, VA11 Rumburg Billy L. II 1462984 1,384

Newport News, VA12 Tayale Turhan 1462984 1,383

Spotsylvania, VA13 Fillis John R. Sr 1905081 1,379

Christiansburg, VA13 Anders Michael S. 1934097 1,379

Washington, DC13 Jefferson Quintina R. 1932856 1,379

Petersburg, VA16 Farrar Anthony B. 1461688 1,370

Virginia Beach, VA17 Salang Gilbert L. 1934179 1,364

Chesapeake, VA18 Gomez Joseph A. 1911825 1,361

Petersburg, VA19 Parrish Eric 1822096 1,354

Newport News, VA20 Hooker Mike 1545302 1,349

Stafford, VA21 Volpp Gerald L. 1909238 1,345

Greensboro, NC22 Lyles James C. 1702502 1,337

Richmond, VA23 Lewis Ralph E. Jr 1777871 1,333

Edinburg, VA24 Woodward Benjamin F. 1915242 1,325

Reston, VA25 Scott James P. 1782740 1,313

Waldorf, MD26 Butler Anthony M. Sr 1715270 1,311

Petersburg, VA26 Brown Sylvester T. 1461663 1,311

Reston, VA28 Donahue Thomas S. 1782740 1,310

Washington, DC28 Matthews Larryl A. 1932856 1,310
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch 6-Game All-Events, Scratch 6-Game All-Events, Scratch

Yorktown, VA30 Ritz Michael D. 1828325 1,304

Suffolk, VA31 Pancoast Steven P. 1915286 1,301

Petersburg, VA31 Shiflett William (Bill) C. Jr 1461682 1,301

Petersburg, VA33 Lacy John B. Jr 1822096 1,298

Newport News, VA34 McLain Steven P. 1545301 1,295

Yorktown, VA34 McKinney Troy D. 1828325 1,295

Forest, VA34 Wingfield Danny W. Sr 1930385 1,295

Blue Ridge, VA37 Poole Derek L. 1898601 1,292

Petersburg, VA38 Simms Ronald L. Jr 1461668 1,286

Chesapeake, VA39 Wilson Don  II 1911825 1,284

N. Chesterfield, VA40 Pierchal Todd M. 1850273 1,283

Petersburg, VA40 Moore Johnnie E. 1461685 1,283

Washington, DC40 Thomas Jesse A. III 1937750 1,283

Richmond, VA43 Dandridge Lawrence V. Jr 1777873 1,278

Spotsylvania, VA44 Itchon Romeo A. Jr. 1888149 1,277

Richmond, VA44 Silvers Kenneth  Sr 1777869 1,277

Edinburg, VA46 Childress Keith 1915241 1,276

Petersburg, VA47 Rodgers William  Jr 1461672 1,275

Petersburg, VA47 Miles Jack  Jr 1461663 1,275

Newport News, VA49 Minnick John A. Jr 1462984 1,273

Newport News, VA50 Jones Anson T. 1545302 1,272

Edinburg, VA51 Cole Kevin W. 1915241 1,271

Edinburg, VA52 Gant Walter L. Jr 1915242 1,269

Petersburg, VA52 Williams Michael D. 1935604 1,269

Blue Ridge, VA54 Johnson David W. 1898601 1,265

Christiansburg, VA55 Stike Terry W. 1934097 1,264

Greensboro, NC56 Edwards Fred G. 1702507 1,262

Yorktown, VA57 Campbell Jeffrey J. 1828325 1,261

Christiansburg, VA58 Gamblin Donald E. 1934098 1,258

Spotsylvania, VA59 Thompson Frank A. 1858881 1,255

Chesterfield, VA60 Papaleo Anthony V. 1582494 1,253

Spotsylvania, VA61 Pritchard Kenneth E. 1905081 1,249

Newport News, VA62 Suckart Richard B. 1462983 1,248

Petersburg, VA63 Johnson Daniel B. Sr 1461686 1,247

Washington, DC63 Goss James R. 1937750 1,247

Petersburg, VA63 Harrison Brian L. 1461675 1,247

Bethesda, MD66 Gallup Roland E. II 1917595 1,245

Virginia Beach, VA67 Stevens Craig C. 1824883 1,244

Richmond, VA67 Gaines Stacey E. 1777871 1,244

Petersburg, VA67 Redd Stanley E. 1461666 1,244

Petersburg, VA70 Claiborne Joe B. Jr 1461662 1,242

Petersburg, VA70 Toms Jesse R. 1461676 1,242

N. Chesterfield, VA72 Ahlgrim Keith A. 1850273 1,240

Spotsylvania, VA73 Blanchard William T. 1888149 1,236

Greensboro, NC74 Alston Remene  Sr 1702502 1,235

N. Chesterfield, VA75 Anton Charles J. 1907499 1,234
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch 6-Game All-Events, Scratch 6-Game All-Events, Scratch

Richmond, VA76 Dempster Michael A. 1777870 1,232

Bethesda, MD76 Walker Arthur W. 1917597 1,232

Petersburg, VA78 Morton Ollie K. 1461685 1,229

Petersburg, VA79 Mason Jeffrey M. 1461686 1,228

Edinburg, VA79 Robey Ronny L. 1915241 1,228

Petersburg, VA81 Franks Jim M. 1822096 1,224

Greensboro, NC81 Underwood Herbert  Jr 1702507 1,224

Richmond, VA83 Young Julian B. 1777869 1,223

Spotsylvania, VA83 Corum Douglas E. 1905081 1,223

Richmond, VA83 Gillenwater George J. Sr 1777872 1,223

Chesapeake, VA86 Wiggins Perry L. 1911825 1,221

Petersburg, VA86 Lewis Randy G. Sr 1461672 1,221

N. Chesterfield, VA88 Daly John M. 1907499 1,219

Petersburg, VA88 Turpin Thomas B. 1461685 1,219

Petersburg, VA90 Carter Patrick A. 1461673 1,218

Newport News, VA91 Eiland Darrell S. 1462983 1,215

Newport News, VA92 Wetzel Cole E. 1545302 1,214

Cheltenham, MD92 Booker Steven L. 1907615 1,214

Hopewell, VA92 Goode Michael L. Sr 1905863 1,214

Chase City, VA92 German Robert L. Sr. 1936420 1,214

Virginia Beach, VA96 Espiritu Aldy S. 1934179 1,212

Petersburg, VA96 Bryant Charlie L. Jr 1461681 1,212

N. Chesterfield, VA98 MacCullough Glenn R. 1907499 1,209

Greensboro, NC99 Mack Taft 1702504 1,208

Eagle Rock, VA100 Craft Jason R. 1913143 1,205

Greensboro, NC101 Smith Donald B. III 1702500 1,203

Petersburg, VA102 Grant Derrick L. 1461688 1,202

Petersburg, VA103 Palmer Michael E. 1461678 1,200

Chesterfield, VA103 Debord Daniel W. 1582494 1,200

Chesterfield, VA105 Schoemmell Ken R. 1582494 1,198

Chase City, VA106 Farthing Sam N. Jr 1936420 1,196

Petersburg, VA107 Cousins Lamont 1461668 1,195

Dublin, VA108 Smith Robert P. Jr 1937743 1,194

Waldorf, MD108 Nuzzo Alfonso L. 1715274 1,194

Dublin, VA110 Donathan William L. 1937743 1,191

Petersburg, VA111 Fuller Vincent W. 1461681 1,190

Petersburg, VA112 Davis Stanley W. 1461662 1,189

Cheltenham, MD113 Dudley Marc A. 1907612 1,187

Richmond, VA114 Smith Paul J. Jr 1777869 1,185

Richmond, VA115 Stevenson Joseph  Jr 1777870 1,184

Christiansburg, VA115 Bradley Scott J. 1934098 1,184

Dublin, VA117 Hurst Troy W. 1937743 1,179

Woodbridge, VA118 Adams Wilbur V. Jr 1835486 1,177

Chesapeake, VA119 Dennis Charles E. 1911825 1,175

Forest, VA119 Mays Calvin T. 1930385 1,175

Blue Ridge, VA121 Poole Michael A. 1898601 1,174
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch 6-Game All-Events, Scratch 6-Game All-Events, Scratch

Newport News, VA121 Firman George "Nate" N. Sr 1545301 1,174

Greensboro, NC123 Harrington Rickey 1702507 1,170

Petersburg, VA123 Martin George E. Jr 1822096 1,170

Petersburg, VA123 Meekins Kim D. 1461674 1,170

Woodbridge, VA126 Matice Bruce P. 1909405 1,169

Greensboro, NC127 Stepp James E. 1702507 1,167

Petersburg, VA128 Napper Gerald L. 1935604 1,166

Petersburg, VA128 Scott Roland T. 1461672 1,166

Petersburg, VA130 Senior Cynthia M. 1461684 1,163

Spotsylvania, VA131 Bridgett Tim M. 1858880 1,162

Petersburg, VA131 Graves Curtis L. 1461673 1,162

Greensboro, NC133 Penn Leonard E. 1702500 1,161

Yorktown, VA134 Boyters Greg D. 1828325 1,160

Greensboro, NC135 Whitsett Don J. 1702502 1,159

Petersburg, VA135 Horsley Robert H. 1461686 1,159

Newport News, VA137 Brooks Jim R. 1462983 1,158

Reston, VA137 Abt Jeff 1782740 1,158

Edinburg, VA139 Sawyers Russell S. 1915241 1,156

Hopewell, VA140 Washington Greg A. 1905862 1,152

Petersburg, VA141 Griffis Larry D. 1461684 1,151

Jessup, MD142 Lyons Kelvin D. 1907039 1,150

Spotsylvania, VA143 Rizzo Michael A. 1858881 1,149

Petersburg, VA144 Mayo John A. Jr 1935604 1,148

Petersburg, VA144 Brown Russell  III 1461673 1,148

Spotsylvania, VA146 Wright Michael L. 1858881 1,145

Petersburg, VA147 Calder Donald S. 1461673 1,144

Spotsylvania, VA148 Williams Eric O. 1858880 1,143

Woodbridge, VA149 Hardy Rodney D. 1835486 1,141

N. Chesterfield, VA150 Crider Henry(Trev) T. Jr 1907499 1,139

Washington, DC150 Robinson Nigel 1937750 1,139

Chesterfield, VA152 Vick Michael R. 1582494 1,136

Hopewell, VA153 Wynn William A. III 1905860 1,132

Petersburg, VA154 Walker Andre M. Sr 1461664 1,130

Christiansburg, VA155 Wright Roland S. Jr 1934097 1,129

Petersburg, VA156 Ampy Kendall (Rick) R. 1461666 1,127

Blue Ridge, VA157 Horton Ben D. 1898601 1,126

Spotsylvania, VA158 McBride Christopher A. 1888149 1,125

Petersburg, VA159 Jones Jeffery L. 1935604 1,124

Dublin, VA159 St Clair Steven J. Jr 1937743 1,124

Bethesda, MD161 Szamborski Brian E. 1917596 1,121

Reston, VA162 Turner David E. 1782740 1,116

Petersburg, VA162 Crump Tyrone 1461678 1,116

Petersburg, VA164 Easley Larry L. 1461662 1,115

Greensboro, NC165 Settle Natarsha A. 1702500 1,111

Bethesda, MD165 Langer Jack 1917597 1,111

N. Chesterfield, VA167 Lee James D. Jr 1850273 1,110
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Edinburg, VA168 Fleming Michael D. 1915242 1,109

Petersburg, VA169 Rengers Vickie B. 1461682 1,108

Ft. Washington, MD170 Lindsey Lawrence L. Sr 1915272 1,106

Richmond, VA171 Reeders Clarence C. Sr 1777869 1,105

Petersburg, VA172 Hal Adrienne B. 1461674 1,102

Petersburg, VA173 Baber J Chris 1461682 1,101

Newport News, VA174 Dye Cleve  III 1462984 1,099

Petersburg, VA174 Overby Troy T. Sr 1461668 1,099

Greensboro, NC176 Walters Courtney 1702501 1,098

Forest, VA176 Deacon Barry W. 1930385 1,098

Greensboro, NC178 Perry Carl L. 1702500 1,096

Virginia Beach, VA178 Hawk John R. 1824883 1,096

Ft. Washington, MD178 Ferguson Wilbert W. Jr 1915272 1,096

Petersburg, VA181 Ward Nakia L. 1461666 1,094

Spotsylvania, VA182 Frye Kevin L. 1858880 1,093

Bethesda, MD183 Murphy Penny K. 1917595 1,091

Petersburg, VA184 Smith-McRae Hickman Yolanda 1461685 1,087

Petersburg, VA184 Anderson Abraham 1461678 1,087

Richmond, VA186 Harris Edwin E. Sr 1777872 1,085

Petersburg, VA187 Huddleston Walter L. Jr 1461686 1,082

Cheltenham, MD188 Wright Tommy 1907615 1,081

Greensboro, NC189 Robinson Walter M. 1702502 1,080

N. Chesterfield, VA190 McDonnell James M. Jr 1850273 1,078

Hopewell, VA191 Collins Steven D. 1905860 1,076

Jessup, MD191 Harris Carl D. III 1907039 1,076

Petersburg, VA193 Green Carolyn J. 1461664 1,074

Greensboro, NC194 Yancey Alonza B. 1702503 1,073

Jessup, MD195 Jenkins Gregory L. 1907039 1,068

Petersburg, VA196 Jones Kevin D. 1461688 1,062

Petersburg, VA197 Johnson Rowena L. 1461684 1,061

Bethesda, MD197 Szamborski William J. 1917596 1,061

Woodbridge, VA197 Wright Christine M. 1909405 1,061

Petersburg, VA200 Gilliam Gerald S. 1461666 1,059

Petersburg, VA201 Davis-Brown Peggy A. 1461663 1,057

Petersburg, VA202 Beck Margo L. 1461682 1,055

Christiansburg, VA203 Stike Edwin 1934098 1,054

Petersburg, VA204 Elliott Zotelia D. 1935605 1,048

Petersburg, VA205 Walker Rhonda M. 1461664 1,045

Ft. Washington, MD206 Jones Ronald J. 1915272 1,044

Petersburg, VA207 Johnson Alan M. 1461687 1,036

Stafford, VA208 Volpp Wanda R. 1909238 1,035

Newport News, VA209 Rooks Chuck 1545301 1,029

Chase City, VA210 Martin Herman A. 1936420 1,028

Petersburg, VA211 Solomon George 1461677 1,026

Christiansburg, VA212 Roberson C Lane 1934098 1,025

Petersburg, VA213 Moore Eric T. 1461676 1,021
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Forest, VA214 Campbell Robert L. 1930385 1,020

Woodbridge, VA215 Brown Frederick W. 1835486 1,017

Petersburg, VA216 Griffin Henry D. 1461677 1,015

Edinburg, VA217 Samuel John E. 1915242 1,014

Petersburg, VA218 Braxton Leroy  Jr 1461676 1,010

Petersburg, VA218 Wright Eurvin M. 1461663 1,010

Clover, VA220 King William A. 1913640 1,006

Spotsylvania, VA221 Grier Linwood T. 1905081 1,004

Petersburg, VA222 Shelton Brian O. 1461662 1,003

Hopewell, VA223 Dixon Harvey E. 1905860 1,000

Jessup, MD224 Wilson Monica W. 1907039 998

Christiansburg, VA225 Howell David J. 1934097 997

Cheltenham, MD226 Reed Cecil T. 1907617 988

Woodbridge, VA226 Smith Teri R. 1835486 988

Newport News, VA226 Sylvia Michael L. Jr 1545302 988

Petersburg, VA226 Graves Yolanda B. 1461674 988

Petersburg, VA230 Ricks Lagreta 1461675 984

Petersburg, VA231 Scott Wendy H. 1461674 981

Petersburg, VA232 Crawley Kirkland R. Sr 1461676 975

Richmond, VA233 Maddox-Lewis Lavonne A. 1777870 966

Washington, DC234 Bellamy Calvin B. 1937750 947

Chase City, VA234 German Wayne L. 1936420 947

Greensboro, NC236 Wilson Melissa M. 1702509 930

Petersburg, VA237 Pleasants-Lewis Theresita 1461675 926

Cheltenham, MD238 Pollock James E. 1907617 925

Petersburg, VA239 Cunningham Valerie L. 1461681 919

Petersburg, VA240 Harrison Carla 1461675 912

Petersburg, VA241 Page Donna M. 1461672 893

Petersburg, VA242 Calder Wanda B. 1461678 860

Petersburg, VA243 Griffin Dora L. 1461677 850

Petersburg, VA244 Overby Deborah D. 1461664 805

The lowest score to cash is 1313.
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